pll

Models 8805/8810

8815/8820
__________________ =T 0
_ ) - o)
® | © D
00 — @ =
Co \ ® P

Offset Duplicators | /







I.

Il.

Ill.

MODEL 8805/8820 OFFSET DUPLICATOR

GENERAL INFORMATION

" NOTE TO USERS OF CATALOG:

The part numbers for all differences in electrical
values, wherever possible, have been moved to the
bottom portion of that particular index page.

PARTS IDENTIFICATION AND ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

Order Repair Parts by part number only. Do not order by figure and
index numbers.

It 1s not impossible to have two or more of the same index number with
different part numbers. In such cases, please read the full description
for your particular needs.

The following symbols and abbreviations are used consistently as aids in
fdentification:

A. Symbols

1. (*) Part of an assembly and not sold separately.
2. (***) Is used for all other pertinent remarks.

B. Abbreviations

l. 0.S. = Operator Side

2. N.0.S. = Non Operator Side
3. I.D. = Inside Diameter
4. 0.D. = Outside Diameter
5. 0.A.L. = Overall Length

6. NPT = Natfonal Pipe Thread
7. V. = Yolts

8. Hz. = Cycles Per Second
9. Mp. = Amperes
10. H.P. = Horse Power

11. Dia. = Diameter
12. A/R = As Required



Il

Figure
354

10

60
61
25
34
43
54
48
32
49
31
65

44
68
63

MODEL 8805/8820 OFFSET DUPLICATOR
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Description
Alternate Sheet Feed c.evvvrerssncrvernerasnscnes
Aquamatic Control R R R T TR
Aquamatic - Part I ...evesvecscnceoncsossassonnss
Aquamatic = Part Il ..uiceescececcossococossoseses
Back Jogger, C.D. ~ Part I cvveeevcoccscncesnnses
Back Jogger, C.D. - Part I] .eveeveccennnnonanens
Blanket Cylinder s..ecevevsvececcssssveenccsnsnes
Buckle AdJusting c.cecveeceescnscessononcencannes
Cam Shaft suvvuvivenuronennrsssnonsosesascucnnans
Compressor Assembly ..... Messtesresreesesnrsnenns
Control Box Assembiies - 8820 .ieevevescvncesscns
Control Levers - Impression CyTinder seeevececsss
Cord and Wire Assemblies - 8820 veveacenssssoones
Counter AsSembly .cecuiuieesensnsucocensansnennnnns
Cover = CuDe erriucnnensncnsnsnnssonsconasaonsons
Cover - Machine ci.eecesvseessccosesansesnasaonas
Delivery Roller .evesueeciiniinnecnnnensnsnnnnes
Dolly and Table Assemblies =~ CuDu seecsscsveanans
Dolly Table Control = CuDu sceeecannsovonccncsasss

Card
0-56
0-56
0-56
0-56
0-57
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-57
0-57
0-57
0-56
0-57
0-56
0-57
0-56

0-57

0-57
0-57

Location

Gl
B13
B9
B1l
D13
El
ES
F11
B7
D1
€3
F7
€5
F5
E9
Al
B9
F1
E5



Figure
62

53
27

36
50
56
41
16
17
15
51
33
23
30
58
45
59
28

MODEL 8805/8820 OFFSET DUPLICATOR
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Description
Dolly Table Crank Assembly = CuDue cevvvescecnnces
Drive Motor - 8805/10 sveevevsnvecsrsnnssncccanas
Drive Shaft ...cevesrnnrcencasscareccnossoncannsns
Emergency Stop SWItCh seevvinnenncicencnanen rerae
Feed Link Assemblies ..c..ovvvavessnsaccscascasns oo
Feed Raise Shaft .cveciivnvsnncsscncesocnnscannnse
Feed TabTe svveeensseescaccnsnrsessssssssnsanaas .
Feed Table Release ....cevevvessssnsoccssancanes .
Form Roller - Lower ...... sreresesscsssnssessanes
Form RoTler Separator ccesceccecccocecacecnnscnne
Form Roller - UPpPer .cceescscecssesccacsonssasces
Frame - Base ceceesecessnsssvenssansssosssscnasns
Frame - Side sucecencnsneesnncescnsssncesssscsnns
Frame = UPpPer .eiceeecsssssennccavessssssasncnnes
Gap Control s.ceevveenrccarnnssscsscecssnnnoenans
Gripper Bar = C.D. seseessensesscsscascsasssacoss
Hold Down Roller Assembly ...eeveacssscascacances
Idler Shaft assembly = CeDs cevvvesnersnnncsasnes

Impression Cy]inder LE R R B R ENEEEERENNNENNENRNENRKERENNES:.Z®E®SH}E]

Card

Location

0-57
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-56
0-57
0-57
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-56
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-56

0-57
0-57
0-56

E3
€13
E9
All
G3
€7
D5
B3
C11
€13
c9
c9
F9
El
F3
D9
B1l
D1l
Ell

I11



Figure

IV

28A
29
13
18
19
52
37
38
20
20A
208
24
21
22
67
35
64

40

MODEL 8805/8820 OFFSET DUPLICATOR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description

Impression Cylinder - 8805 A .

[ ENENNENNNEE] T seps s

Impression Cylinder Support AMMS .eeeeececscossss

Ink Distributor Roller .......
Ink Metering Assembly ..cveees

Ink Metering Linkage ...ceueue

Machine Speed Control .....eas.

Main Tie Bar = Part I c.veeees
Main Tie Bar - Part Il .coeeee

CEURE SN B BN B I BB B BN B BB N )

4 E BB RRBSIIRIE RSN

LR R NN NN NN NNNNNN]

Master Cy]inder L L L B B R O LB BN L B BB BN BN BN B RN BN BN B O N N

Master Cylinder - 8805 A ......

Master Cylinder - 8805 G/TG ..

(R RN NN ENNENENENN NN

Master Cylinder Lever Assemblies .ecevevsancenccs

Master Cylinder Support Arms .
Operation Control Lever ......
Paper Back Stop - CuDe cvceese
Paper Feed Mechanism ....c0vus
Paper Guide Assemblies - C.D.

Paper Guides and Mounting Bar

Paper Hight Adjustment .........

[ AR BN ENENNERENXNENNESNNEH:]

LI A B L BB N BN BB BN BB A

(A N AN EENENNENNENNNEN:RH:)

s ns @A s et re

Card Location
0-56 E13
0-56 F1
0-56 C5
0-56 D1
0-56 D3
0-57 €11
0-57 AS
0-57 All
0-56 05
0-56 D7
0-56 D9
0-56 E3
0-56 D11
0-56 D13
0-57 E13
0-56 F13
0-57 E7
0-56 A9
0-57 Bl



Figure
26

65

12
66

57
39
46
47

55
42
11
14
69

MODEL 8805/8820 OFFSET DUPLICATOR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description

Print Adusting Assemblies ....

RECEiVing Tray - C.D. anen b

tssvass *A RS BS B RS ETEEE

Receiving Tray - Machine ..uvveececncvnsonccnnces

Rider RolTers ceeeeesans seee

Safety Guards and Switches - C.De sevevsesssncnes

Safety Guards - Feed End ...

Safety Guards - Reciving Tray .ceeecevececannnas .o

Safety Guards - TOp (R R NN X NN ]

L L A B B I RE A B R O A B I B

SpFOCket Shaft and Paper Guide - CQDQ [ E RN R RN NN N

Sucker Foot Assembly .......
Switch Box - Part I .eevunes
Switch Box - Part II .......
Switches - Safety Guards ...

Tubing - Air & Vacuum ......

42000 b P b snnass LI LN

Vacuum Make & Brake CONtrol ...veeesvesscsccecans

Waver and Oscillating ROTIEr .ceevevevoncccsnnces

Waver Roller cooveveocnsasnces

Worklight Assembly ....ee...

LELE AL R L B BB BN I L

Card

0-56
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-56
0-57
0-57
0-57
0-57
0-56
0-57
0-57
0-56
0-56
0-57

Location

E7
E9
A13
c3
E11
- Bl
BS
B3
o7
A13
B13
c1
B7
D3
BS
cl
c7
F3



pll

FIGURE 1 MODEL 8805/8820
Paper Guides and Mounting Bar



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL B8805/8820 - Figure 1
Description

Units
Per Assy.

et e b D 00 OO B G PN

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

073394
073385
014225
073472
073469
072292
073467
(073468
014171
073463
073464
078429
074652
111075
150085
072197
076888
076893
195367
195327
076890
111055
192142
076889
195359
014230
076887

010474
073394
075885
100583
194897
075886
0756890
075888
075883
100177
100579
075884
075887
011628

SCREH - Thumb o----oooo.oo-llnoo-c-u---nl--aco----u-o--.-u-
CLAMP = AdJUSTING 4ueureununurosnsasnnonnsuneonnnosencnannss
SCREH - 8-32 X 1/4 L N N N R R R T
SPRING - Guide Retainer ... .ieuiiieieerinnencincnnnnrannns,s
PLASTE - Retainer A I R
NUT - Thumb ..'.III.I.lll..ll.."llllll....llll"‘I..l....l
GUIDE - BaCk -ccc-l-coo.------o-o---ca-oclccll---cl-nn---ou
PLATE - CEﬂtEP L O R I R O I S
SCREH - 10‘32 X 3/4 LA AL A L R R L R R I B I R I T G,
PLATE - Retainer Holder ..uceesecennnnnirneseronvennnnnnnss
GUIDE - Side L N N N N N NN R
HEIGHT - PEPEP, stdndard LA AL I I IR I B R R N I R B I B I B B O N
HEIGHT - Paper, Lfght "Eight LI B B R B N I BRI R R R N B R I S R
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 7/8 L A R I R I S S o,
NUT - 1/4'28 L R N NN N N N N NN R ]
STUD L L N R N R N I R R T T R N T
BAR -~ Mounting, Long SWIng UP eucecennorecnnrnrsnnnansocnees
STOP - Paper Guides, Swing Up Bar ...eevveescessconraseness
SPACER - 0255 I-D- X -437 OUD' X 9377 LB ARSI
ANCHOR - Sprfng L N N N N R R Y]
SIDE PLATE - 0.5., Swing Up Guide Bar ..cveeeucsenansssnnns
SCR£H - 10‘32 X 9/16 LI LA LR R I B B BN R O B N B T A N O O R I S R
SPRING - -243 OODI X n720 OOAOLI LI LI I LN R R R R B IO S
SIDE PLATE - Swing Up Guide Bar, NeOuS. cevuivvnvennasanvens
NUT - Adapter, Latch AL I I N L I R R I
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 1/2 L R R L R R R I I I
BRACKET - stop L R R N R L R I I R R R

For M-8805 G/TG Only

PLATE - Center, M-BBUS G LR SRR R R RN RN R RN R N R R
KNOB - LOCk, 1/4-28 X 5/8 R N N N R R R R
PLATE - MiCFO GUide, NoOoSa A N N R R I I I RN SR
SCREW - Guide Plate Mounting, 1/4-28 X 1/2 vuuveenvsnvrenns
STUD - HiCPO Guide Adjusting LELE LI L L2 RN R R I B R B B I R R
SHAFT - H1CPO Gufde LA A R R I I I I N R
KNDB - LOCk, 1/4'28 X 1-1/32 L R I I R R I R R R N T R )
PLATE - Retainer LA RN RS LR L RN NI I I R I A N R R N R R R S
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Micro Guide Adjustment .....cvevvveveeeens

SCREW - Set, (Nylok), 1/8=28 X 1/2 suvenseennernnnsensnns

PI" - RO]], ‘199 OID. X 0640 O-AuL- L N N NN R I N NI NN R )
PLATE - Micro Guide, 0.5. serveereaceosoncennrnconsornnacane
KNOB - MTCPO Guide, 3/8-24 L L R N R R I R R R I R A A R A )
KNOB - HTCPO Gdee LA RN RS RN N I N A B IR N Ry

Hhﬂhﬂﬂk*hrdhhhlQrJh)u1N|~hﬂhﬂhﬂHb—hdHhﬂn3anm(n

bt et ek O Pt b bk ek s N} b b




p fs'd. iféi@g 1)

X ———-d

—
%
/ \

-

FIGURE 2 MODEL 8805/8820
Covers and Emergency Stop Switch



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 2
Description

Units
Per Assy.

OO~~~ U &P R =

PO bt bt et et el ek e e et D D WO AD WO OO OO

WO~ A W Wi = O

PRI P NI MO
TN O ) PO

WLt W NN
WM OWo®

L) WO WD 00 0D (D

010321
111073
111087
017527
087829
087830
010072
087833
196222
010070
(087800
010109
010119
010541
010030
010067
018499
087806
010042
087813
017605
017606
017604
010188
018316
017607
017603
017608
013844
001891
ol0187
017537
017541
001884
014311
017539
001631
101145
253001
195983
111033
080028
100485
191978
101144
111069

010496
010542
010543
016320
087813
101370

PANEL = ReAF . tittiiiunnatitnannnssonacesanonernnnsonscnnss
SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8 (CaAbl@) weiernesnnnnnsossoanesnn reesen
SCREW = 5/16-=24 X 1/2 4ocuvnnuesnrsosanasntnsnnannsesnsenses
COVER ASSEMBLY - Lower, 0.S. (M-8805/1C 1st Design) .......
COVER ASSEMBLY Lower, 0.5. M-8805/10 .vvevrennnsonnsnenns
COVER ASSEMBLY Lower, 0.5, M-8B15/20 vuveevscennnnnrnnans
COVER ASSEMBLY - Lower, N,0.5. (1St Design) veveversnocoses
COYER ASSEMBLY Lower, N.0.S, +tuiesrvvvcentsonnnnnannonens
SCREW - Painted, 10-32 x § T
COVER ASSEMBLY - Upper, N.D.S5. (1St Design) veeeeeeeeveeoee.
COVER ASSEMBLY - Upper, N-O-S- LR R I A IR R I I R R R S S
NAME PLATE - (M-8805) LA N R R RN T R R R R N N N N N TS,
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
COVER ASM,

S
S_
0
0
/

(H-SSIO) L R N N N N N TN )

(M'SB]S) LR B A I R R R R I O I I R I I I T S S T,
(M-BS?O) LR A A L L N I N Y A E ]
OISl (M-8805/10 lst Des1gn) LR LB I LN LN B B R N I
COVER ASM. 0.5. W/Emergency Stop (M-8805/10 2nd Design) .
COVER ASM. 0.5. W/Emergency Stop M-8805/10 ..ovvivnvnanaas
COYER ASM., - 0.5. (M-8820 15t DeSTON) cvevevnveesrnranannas
COVER ASH. - 0-5- (M‘8820) LELAL B BB R R SRR R E  BE A B R
DECAL - Paper Height RegUTator suveeesevnmsrsssnsnncnnnes
DECAL = Afr, VaC. corunnsosvinessvasonnsnnsnonasnunsnneeas
DECAL
DECAL
PLATE

BUCKT® siuvenntiennerssrasnsasssensnsinencnncnnss
Un/Off L R R R N R R R R R R N I R R I T T R R ]
On/Off, M-BBZU L N N N R R R R R I R R S Y A A
DECAL - Form ROTTIersS .uuivssvanvevsorennanscrasssnseannns
DECAL - Water Control ...cevinnereeinenorenincnnsarsanans
DECAL - Operation Control ...ceveicarssnenrerensnanennnnas
FRAME - Name P1ate LR RN RN NN NI I NN BRI RN A B B R
NUT - SPGEd. -125 LI I AR B N AR L I T B BN B B B R B BN B I B B A
DECAL - Speedo--c-c--c-nn--o-a-ooooo-o----------nllnpn---
COVER ASSEMBLY - Ink, 0.8. vuiivsecencannanncacnsnsoransnnee
DECAL - Ink LA RNl N NN NN N NN NN NN N A A A ]
NUT - SpEEd, #B ----- L R R R N I I A A I I N I B R N A N I )
SCRE" - 8”15 X 5/8 LIE I BRI B I B B I B A R B I I I I N B B R B I N A N BN
COVER ASSEMBLY = Ink, NuQuSuouenrreinnosrnnncsnsninccnenses
SCREH - 10-32 X 7/16 (lst DESign) LR S B B BRI B BT B R R R I A B
SCREH-#10x3/4 LI R I N B B B Y B B O B BN B B R R NN N RN BN NN R RN RN NN R R R R R RN
SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Emergency StOP sevvescovrossccasnavonasss
NUT - 15/32‘32 X -562 O-A-L- LR N R B N I A R R B B R I I B IR R
SCREH - 8-32 X 5/16. M'BBZO L N N N R NN NN
GUARD - Switch, M-8820 .....vvevvvnvsnnsrrssssnsssccnnssnes
WASHER - Lock, Countersunk #10 ...cvriinininnnvansnnvnnnnas
PLUG - HO]e, 7/8" R R N I I N N R N A O A A R R )
NUT - Speed, FI0 .cieueeconnsanancasossoransnssassnasasnnas
SCREW - 1/8-28 X 3/8 eeiravsanacensssacscesstosacsonssonaans

LI I I N |

For M-8805 G/TG Only

NAMEPLATE -(M-8805 G) .evvvvvvevsasnviosenasassonsannsanass
NAMEPLATE - EH-8815 TG NN NN NN NN RTINS
NAME?LATE - M'BSZO TG ltlll..llll:l'-'!.rvll'...lll..llll
COVER ASM. - 0.5. (M-8805 G 1st Design) .ecseeerecacceenase
COVER ASM. - 0.5. (M-BBO5 G) cevevnctrenracrrvensanccnnncss
PLUG - Hole, 3/4" (M-8805 G) «esssccnsssacosascsoarannnnses

Ll e e e e e N e N - J TP

O e d DD s O O PN P bk et P L bt s ek i gk
™

Sk ek ek b o




p fs'ef ifé]@g an

1L

12

FIGURE 3 MODEL 8805/8820
Receiving Tray Assembly



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8B05/8820 - Figure 3
Description

Units
Per Assy.

= e et e e b D OO0 e O O P G R

O PN O

0loe21
010223
0l0226
010225
077037
066035
001060
001097
111089
196470
072792
072797
014507
001747
064086
072756
010364

RECEIVING TRAY v tinntintniannesoasnsennsoneonnsnnsensnns
BACK STOP ASSEMBLY 4iotiuuiunnsuunerssonsannnnsononeronsens
GUIDE ASSEMBLY = Nu0uS. tonennvneanrnmivnonononsensannnnnns
GUIDE ASSEMBLY = 0.5, tuuiiuituuunennoaesnononsnscnnnnnennns.
SPRING = GUTE 4vvuunvunennannenoennonennonncnnonesnnennns.
SPRING = Plate ..ueuriuuennenentonernnennennosnsonnanneeunn,
RING - Retaining, 4204 I.D. suuvvenniernneenncennonnnnnn,..
RING -~ Retaining, .182 I.D. tivuueunennnnonncncnnnncnnnnn,.
SCRE" - 5/16'24 X 5/8 L R R I R I R
STUD I..!.l.'ll.."!.'llll..-l..llllll"..lllllll'.l.u"lll
TRAY BAIL ASSEMBLY (07d DesS1GN) tuvveuvevnnrocrnnnnnnrnnnnnn.
TRAY BAIL IIIDDCIIG'l.l'.ll....'..lIl...-lll'Ol.IIl.ll..l
RING - Retaining, .095 I.Dv X 2019 suvrvnunnnnnvananenrs.,
WASHER = 218 IeDe X 2375 0uDu X 2029 vveverennnnnnnnnnss
BRACKET - Tray Bail et e es e s as st et ettt e e e tan s
STUD - Shoulder B R L R T T T N
TRAY BAIL ASSEMBLY tuiiietinrnnneanenonnnensonnnonennennens,s

o e e e PO PO e RO ) e e







Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 4
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pk bt e b e e 0 00 OB O B L PN

O~ Bl =

PR = = ] LD M
OO

001060
(76834
010408
072258
101944
100131
076838
150085
196327
111075
194689
010409
101366
194847
196140
150080
007988
027291
014463

001984
010376
010432
010374
010424
010390
010428
253211

RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. cuuenvnvovonoomennnnronansssaces
SHAFT - B1ANKel GUATIA woevevoooernsnnesnonanonrnrssssnsnsenns
GUARD - BlamKel ...iieeesiesetotonarosonsascanasonsssoneses
DECAL tivsacasuannnrrensstnnanoneosossnnnsnacsonssassonsss
BUMPER cvvuuecenesecasasnsosososassnnmenensosanssnaronnssse
PIN -« Roll, .199 0.D. X 1.230 0.A.L. vuveeeroveronncanennss
SHAFT - Master GUATd «.veessassreccadecanonsassnnosonsennss
NUT - 1/4‘28 L B L R R R R R R I I R I R R e
SCREN - Stop, 5pecfal tuveerivionrenscescnnnnnnnacesssnnnes
SCREW = 1/8-28 X 7/8 teuvrevsssonennnensonennnestonscesasas
TUBING cveevoasancensnnsntassenonnnnosnssessssssssseesensss
GUARD - MasSter c.oeesceesacavenscecananns S s s rastansssennnnes
SCREW - Brass, 6-32 X 7/10 vovevssaroconsnnnsaosnnesnsans
MAGNET - BTanket GUArd ..eervustanccasecaosrorrosnansease
MAGNET - Mastert GUArd ...veeussncccnciansrneasosoncsssas
NUT - 6'32 L R R R R R R R R B R T T T T
GUIDE - 5PP1ng L R I I I R I R I N I I I I I T S
SPRING = Strip suuvveoenennncecacroonsrnenesnsanseanonsonss
RING - Retaining, 183 I.D. scvvevevsnesconmsonsannaassssn

For Other Then 115V. 60Hz. or 115V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage

PIN - RoTl, 3/32 0.0 X 5/8 0uAiL: vonvvnseercentnrrrnnnane
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Blanket, W/ACtUAtOr ..uuvererrnnonacsnenen
GUARD - B]aﬂket LR AL B B B I R R B YR I B B I B R I N I R I R T T T R S Rt
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Master, W/ACtUALOr +uvveesseconsvvoococsan
GUARD - "aster LR IR R N N N I N I N I I A N N A T N R R E ]
BRACKET - SW. Mount, Blanket Cyl. (Not Illuastrated) ......
BRACKET - SW. Mount, Master Cyl. (Net Illustrated) ........
SWITCH - Safety Guards, (Not Illustrated) ...evivivesncorsss

NNN!—-!—ll—ll—-H.—-Hn—lr\sn—lHH.—-i—-r—-h

P bt et b i et et




¢

-




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure §

Description

Units
Per Assy.

et s D Q0 e O LT P () D)

O N - O

P PO B b s s D N
0D 0~ hun

010406
101944
111070
150085
010378
010382
001060
010407
076897
196140
101366
150080
010379
001973
196678

010384
010422
010389
014291
010405
253211
010342
101983
010388

GUARD - Aqumatic I T T

BU"PER --Qo---nno---.-n--------1-0---------.-.---.--.--cn
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 7/16 'l.!'....l.;.'llll.'.llllllll.!u.l!.i
NUT - 1/4'28 Il.l.ll.lll.I..II.ll..l.llll.!‘ll...lll....'ll
BRACKET - 0.S. R
SHAFT - Gu&rd L R B I
RING - Retaiﬂfﬂg, -208 IcDo I;O---.'ll.cuonllllbo.lnoonlcn.

GUARD - Ink --n--oc-oo.-n-o----nllauc-cl-l-o-oonncosnonooo.

DECAL -lcl--oc|-t-l.o--oo-lccuucul-lo-nccl-----l-o'pcollo

MAGNET Il.‘ll..‘IIlI.l..Il..l...'l"'l.."..l.l'l.ll-..ll
SCREH - BFBSS, 6-32 X 7/16 ML R R N R
NUT - 6“32 .oooto----o‘.---cn-..---c---o----no----noo-c--
BRACKET - NuO-SI .I.lll.ll.""lI.llll.lll..'..'l.lltlI.l..
RING - Retafn*ng, 0577 InDn L N N N N R R RN

BUSHI"G -o-nnooo--l-lnll--l-lnouc--o--u.-o---o----no.-----

For Other 115V. 60Hz. or 115V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage

CA" ASSEHHLY IIll...lIl..l....I.l.l...ll.l....l".'OD.'IQII

PIN - Roll, .131 0.0. x 13/16 0.A.L. (Not IMNMustrated) ..
BRACKET ASSEHBLY - SNitChES, (Not I]’UStrltEd) LK B B Ry
SHITCH - Slfety. Guards (Not I]lustrated) LA NN N RN NN A
INSULATOR - SUitCh. (Not I]Iustrated) LA AR R E R R N R KN NN N I AN
SCREW - 6-32 x 1 5/8 (Not Illustrated) D I

COVER - Switches, (Not Il1lustrated)

LRI R AL TN N L I I O I Sy

L e e T IV U I,

= G IND ) b et et et

10




'egi-’e'il@g 1

Pé
"

////h«///////ﬂ//

W




Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 6
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO N PO I PO PO PO N bl bt b et st et et e i i 4D (0 ~d O LN £ G NS =
WID“JU1QQHSF‘CNO\°(”‘HUSULh(ﬂhQHND

15
28
29
30
31
32

111069
010169
076898
150085
100657
001575
014248
010162
111058
076869
111054
101976
010419
001080
010410
194847
101366
150080
110073
111060
015490
076835
073544
014808
074717
010365
111073
100863

010341
010399
010402
253211
100961
190731

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/8 0.5. D
GUARD = Tray eoevecivssnasonsacnconnnsson Ces st aseeaans

DECAL ll!l........ll.'!--....ll-!..l.Ioolilll.lllltl..oot
NUT = 1/4-28 ttiiinnnreunnasosncensasnarosanrsnsonananenns,
SCREH - 10-32 X 5/8 L LI I R R R R R I R R S R
SCREW = 10-32 X 5/16 sevesnnsonseossonnenasnssscononnnnnens

NUT - 10'32 L R R I I I
SHIELD L A R R R I N N I T T T N S
SCREH - 10‘32 X 7/8 L R R K T I R R R O S
GUARD - Rear L A R R R R R T I R R T
SCRE“ - 10‘32 X 1/2 L R N N N N N T N R R RS
SCREN - 1/4'20 X 3/4 LA B B B I I B B I O R R I O I O R I I S
STUD L N A N N N R R R N T T T
RING - Retain1ng’ -302 I-Dn LR I N L R I R R R R I I I S A )
GUARD - IMPression seseeesccececssresoanneannnsnasnsnsossses

HAGNET L R L R R R T I T T T

SCREW ~ Brass, 6-=32 X 7/16 cuuvneeonnnsrosanscnnenneennness

NUT - 6-32 L R N N NN N N N N AN R R Y]
SCREW = 10-32 X 1 suveuseressueanssnssnsesnsooannsnancnsnens
SCREW - 10-32 x 1 1/8 (07d DeSign} veeeeseronnnrnancosacens
WASHER - .190 I.D. X 5/8 0uDy vevvrcvserocnvrnancnncannnnss
CATCH - Magﬂetic A R O I I I O I S Y
SPACER 4.vivervevenncnnnan “esrsreressess it etannennnanerres
NUT - 1/4'28 L N R R T T
STUD A A R N N R R R R T Y I,
GUARD - DE]fVGPy RO]]EF L R R I I )
SCREH - 1/4‘28 X 5/8 N.O-S. LI AL LI B I R R I O N R R T S S,
SCREW - Cap, 10-32 x 1/4 (Rec. Tray End Play) eeveeennvose.

For Other Than 115V. 60HZ. or 115V 50/60 HZ. Dual Usage

GUARD - ImpP85510n LR AL L B B I B R B I R o R R S I T O
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Imp. SW. (Not Illustrated) .eveeeeseas..
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY - Imp SW. (Not Illustrated} .o.eeeeeveen.
SWITCH - Impression Guard, (Not ITlustrated) .o.veeenvaves.
SCREW = 6-32 x 7/8 (Not ITIustrated) seeeeeseseevacovonnans
NUT-PLATE - (NOt ITTUSErated) veveveoouooceecsennanesnrnens

Bt e GO PO N N S e e PO TN b b bt e ) P s ) et e

el ol

12




12

FIGURE 7 MODEL 8805/8820
Switches - Safety Guards



Index

=
o]

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 7
Description

Units
Per Assy.

bt b et e e LD Q0 S G B GO PN R RO Y

W=D

014808
250221
250098
200050
251373
001555
250077
014203
076864
007815
101165
007932
111006
250137
006917
007957
190555
120032

NUT = 10-32 4 iirnneieanonatoiacossenoneosnenassasnssonsnnosesn
CLAMP - Nylon, 5/16 I.D. #10 SCre@w ceeececesessoncenescnees
CLAMP Nylon, 3/8 T.Ds #8 SCreW uuvievieernronnnsossssnnse
CLAMP - NyTon, 3/8 I1.D. #10 SCPreW vuveeeeosnvconnscnnnsnens
CLAMP - ATum. 5/8 1.D. #10 SCFeW ceeecesssnonssnncnocnnsnses
SCREW - 10-32 X 1/2 vuuceeeeonnnetcacennnonranncansssonenss
TIE - Cab]e L R R B R R I B R RE NI NI B B R R T T T R NI SO
SCREH- 10-32X5/8 LA LR A R I L I B I O O O I N B B I I T I S S
SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Re@d +.uuvvveeitvscnnossonoossnassssnnnnss
COVER - Reed SWIitCh vuvvueenrararerararoonnsnsnsosscesssans
SCREH - 10‘16 X 5/8 L A R N I R I R R I N R T R R I
SHIELD - Reed SwitCh L N N N N N Y L R
SCREW = 4-40 X 9/168 4ruvrvrvvoneeacanecennosanooncocnnanses
SWITCH = MIcro, SePuDuT. tiiiirrneeenrancseasonsennssnennss
INSULATION - SWItCh 4uvrvvecaneenuenoransonanencnnssesonnes
BRACKET - Switch MoURting ...ccuiuiveernenennsesennnnensoes

PLATE' Nut A I R R R R R R R R R I I I I N R R R I S,

SCREW = #10 X 1/2 ceerenennnueononrassssassessacannnnnansns

-

e Y R S PN Y B TR R D

14




pll

15

FIGURE 8 MODEL 8805/8820
Aquamatic - Part |




Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 8
Description

Units
Per Assy.

TN 1t b b e b i = ) 00 = O O B G PN b
WO~ &0 O

MMM NN MN
Q0 ~d O N B G D

[V L
o w

[F ]
N =

[FL S Y
N W

19

012141
017747
014507
073308
040868
080536
017820
080583
080581
072191
073530
191586
080505
080504
014372
014518
076184
073542
073540
080541
080539
601416
064059
001096
073532
072052
011371
010177
*)17708
001978
*007958
*076821
195396

073824

BOTTLE - RepeTTent ,.uieveeereennonoosocannrnrannansasssanss
VALYE ASSEMBLY ...uvineiovicennnvensans e resesmasss e an ‘e
RING - Retaining, .095 I.D. tiiereerereatncannsnosnanseeas
SPRING - Valve PIN tuuiiviereorencsennnsonansacnnosronssss
SEAL - BOttle €ap ceeeuivsecensssnseosescnnnnoossersnonnoa
VALVE PIN st ietnuiosauocascnanoecasennasasssssannsnennnsas
CAP - BOBtl e .uiiiennnsnnrsnsooosnnnsaoccnnsnnnnsnsnssnass
WASHER = Rubber ...ivivecereecrrnotacacsnnrennssnssnsssassas
KNOB o iv v evostonnstosassossacnssoessaneannsnssssnnssnsassss
TROUGH ASSEMBLY - VALOX, M-8805 ..viinvenncesennannnsaanans
TROUGH ASSEMBLY - Stainless Steel, M-B8B820 .vvevrvvascosncens

HOSE LR L L L R N T ]

BEARING LR B N L B I B B B BN N R R R R R R N N I N I N A N R ]
HOUSING - Bearing ..ucervivessanosovessvasenonnsnnnnssnnans
SCRE” - set’ 10—32 X 1/4 LI N N I N R R B A R I S
RING - REtainfﬂg, -395 [nD- LA BB L B B L I B R A B R B R |
ROLLER = Ductor, RUDbBEr ..uesevennesensssacnrecnscrernananne
SPRING - 3/8 O-D- X 1'5/16 OnA-L- LI RN R RS Y I R I I R R A I R Y
SPRING - Compression, 13/32 0.D0. X 1-1/2 0.A.L. serennnooses
CARRIER ASSEMBLY - N.D.S. .eveiniiiinnstcoronnsrsenonisanas
CARRIER ASSEMBLY - O-S- LR LR R R R R R B N A R I N R I I R A A IS A )

L .
O
RING - Retaining. .190 I-D. LA L N R N I I I Y B N A )
TIE BAR L R R R I I R R R R I I TN B I T RS
CLIP - LOCk L N L N I N N N I I R T B O BN B B I I S N A A

KNOB L N N N R R R R R I R R I A I R I A N I NS

SHAFT ASSEMBLY eueviecnncrsnarnronmarsasassansnssnonacanss
LEVER ASSEHBLY L R N R R R R R I I I I R A R O A I I I A N S S e
PIN - R011, -135 OaDo X -765 OQA-L- LR N R I N N N N ]
CAM ASSEMBLY . 4.uvuvevaronnnaressoossossnsasnnssnanananas

SHAFT LR R R R R I I I R R I R I A N A I I IS B R R

PIN - Taper, .6250 0.A.L. cueveirrernnnorsnnrssansansanns

Not Procurable Separately

For M-8805 G/TG Only
ROLLER - DUCtOF H-BBOS G/TG LR IR R R R I R R N L L I O B O O B R R B Y B I IR R Y

L e e e el i e AU R e N N R O N T Y O iy S

16




JealOC

=
X

p

FIGURE 9 MODEL 8805/8820
Aguamatic - Part |}

17



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 9
Description

Units

Per Assy.

NNN-—-r—u—-n—Ho—-HHt—Hmm\lmm&wN'—'
N=OWRONAMIEWMN O

18

111089
010148
007966
191384
003578
001099
080524
012422
0pl772
082050
001750
004074
064189
080505
001080

. 014390

080599
076315
080591
014372
150085
111073

012840

SCREW =~ 5/16-28 X 5/8 tuvirvunvueuniesrosnesnnncncsnsnnnees
FRAME = 0.5, ittt iitiiinitvasunnonneosseinnrossneenennnsss
FRAME = N8, tii it irrertnroasnrsrersnneeesnnunsarennsens
WASHER = 255 I.De tuvinnnrentnnsonannnsnssneannsnoneananns
NUT - 1/4-20 L R R R I R LI I R I R O T T Y
RING - RetainTng, -283 I-D- AL A L LR B N A L I R R B I I I B RS
SCREW - ShouTder ..uuiiiveinieiiinsniaseennsaansseeonnnennens
DUCTOR GEAR ASSEMBLY . .vvueiuiinnonnsonnasnonenosuseennnnnes
WASHER = Spring, 3/8 I.D. cueiiiicvnrnrnnroncnsrnssnracnss
GEAR A L R N N N N R R R R T
WASHER = 328 I.D. suuiunonnenoisnnaasunerneanosanncconnses
WASHER - 9/16 1.D. ....ccvne. St rseasucrerrsar e eseraans
SCREH - LOCk L R R R R R R I N N T I R R,
BEARING L R R R N N N R e
RING - Retafﬂfng, -302 InDo L AR NN I R I N N RS A
SCREH - Set. 1/4'28 X 1/4 L L L R I R R I I I I N T S
GEAR A A A R R R N R N R R R R R R I T T T T
RDLLER - Rough, COpper L R R R R R R ]
HOUSING - Bearing M N R R R R T
SCREH - Set, 10-32 X 1/4 LI A R R N B R I I I I R S Py
NUT - 1/4“28 A A N N N R R R E R N .

SCREH - 1/4'28 X 5/8 AL AR R N R I I O O R R R,

For M-8805 G/TG Only

ROLLER - Rough, Copper M-8805 6/TG vvveveennrrunneonnonnnns

hlhﬂhﬂh‘H‘h‘h)hlh)r‘h‘hﬂFOH‘h)hJN)hJN)F‘FH“

18




PS5,

19

FIGURE 10 MODEL 8805/8820
Aquamatic Control Lever Assembly



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 10
Description

Units
Per Assy.

NNNHHHHHI—-HHH-A\OGQNQLHAWNH
N OW oo O Eatd N =0

[aS IAL N AL AN
(= W ]

3 NN
oo oo

L <D
N =

(AN ]
W

014304
001832
072953
021150
014793
001080
150085
080537
017548
072052
011371
073244
000006
*073246
*(073245
111068
040782
073252
073250
073248
071566
071567
014605
057507
070125
014808
190118
190103
001094
014805
043097
193606
021203

SCREW = 1/4-28 % 1-1/2 tuivruinsanssssnnssonanenannncennanas
NUT = 1/8-28 4uternninnnnoonsosununnsosnoanesnnnnnacessnsss
SPRING - Compression, 5/16 0.Dv X 5/8 0.ALe wvencnennreees
HASHER - -256 I-D- LA S SR R R R R R I B T N R R R
HASHER - 17,64 I-D- L N N N N N T N R Y
RING - Retaining, -306 I-D- LR R R R RN I I I I I IR R
NUT - 1/4'28 A L R R I I I I R I R I R
STUD L A B R T T T R
LEVER ASSEMBLY .u..uiiuruennnnooernnnsonnnnrneennsonnnsnnens
SPRING - LOCR L A N N N N T R R
HANDLE M I R R T T T T
ECCENTRIC SHAFT AND PINION ASSEMBLY . iivriecnieneennncansens
PIN - Taper, -5820 O-A-L- L R L R T I R R Y

GEAR A A L R T I I T

SHAFT i L L L A R N N N N N N NN EE R

SCREH - 1/4-28 X 5/16 L R R N N YT N R R
SPRING - Ten510n, 0318 OOD- X 1'7/32 OoAOL- AL L N R
BUSHING A R R I I I
LEVER ASSEHBLY - N.O-Su A N N N N N NN
LEVER ASSEMBLY - 0.5, touvvurinsnnannsnssennasnsaroernssnnas
LEVER - O.S- LR AR N R N R R
LEVER - NtOoSn LR AL RN R R NN N I I R I R O R R R R Y

BUSHING A R R R R I R R R T T S
RIVET L R R R T T,
TRUCK A L L A N N N N N N N N N T R R R T
NUT - 10-32 L R R R I I
STUD LA R R R R R R I I I N T T N S

TRUCK L L N N N A YRR R

RING - Retafning, 0253 I.D. LI R N L T R A I N I O R R A N S PP,
NUT - 7/16'20 L B R I AL I O R I R I O I A B O I O O R I R S R
HASHER - LDCk, -456 IuDo L R L L Y

STUD M R L R N N N N N R R R R T

HASHER - 1/4 I-Dc x 1/2 OoD. X 1/32 8 88 e P RIARNSIESI S ETRERERESN

Not Procurable Separately

Npquh-“;p-hahapah.h‘pah”—.A'A'“hgpahah.hahahah-h.puhah}h)hnﬁgp

20




SO

P

FIGURE 11 MODEL 8805/8820
r and Oscillating Roliers

Wave

21



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 11
Description

Units
Per Assy.

L Rl el e el e R e X o N e RY. o N I, AP SR X
OO 0O~ N P RO

WL WWWMMNRNNMN NN N RN
o M= O WO~ O PN

el ]
= O

073011
000014
*073014
*073012
084413
111073
150085
080295
084412
076189
120391
196475
001048
076193
076194
190387
076191
071514
0o0lsca
673193
014390
196475
076026
080694
001497
076029
014523
080698
080263
080699
080695
001497
071516
111074

071534
191356
071536

COUPLE ASSEMBLY .ivuirrvnsnnnccnronessanonnssnnnsananrnnnss
PIN = Taper, 1,127 D.Acle vuuvtunsoneosnmnnonnssnnerneenn.
COUPLING veanentiinnreenresuanensososasassnnnccnsannsess

SHAF T e eetensaauaaninorosuesnronesrtsanacsosonaannnnns
GUIDE L N N Y R R R R .
SCREH -_1/4-28 X 5/8 L A R R N N N N N N R N T
NUT - 1/4-28 R N N R R ET
BRACKET L L R I R

GUIDE l.-l.ll...ll'lllllllll..l-.I..Il.llII-..U'I.I...l..Il

ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Ink and Repellent ROTTIer vueeriervevnnese
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 10'1/2 LR R R R A A R R I I I I T I Y
NUT - Specia] L R A L R R I R I R R
RING - Retaining, 470 I.iD. .tuiiivivnnrranusnasssaansonsse
SHAFT L N N N N N N R R RS
CAP A R R R I R N I R N NN R

BUSHING L RS R I R R N I R R R R N I R R N R R R SN R R

ROLLER - Nylon 11 1/B DuAul. seeesvennsnnsnossscssnnaneas
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - O0scil1lating Rider .uceveavosvesonconnancs
NUT - 10'32 LA LA N A B R I I N L B N BRI B B N R I R I B I R A R
SCREW - Special PIM t.iuvvnvisnsesnasssnscnnsnosnosssnanas
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 1/4 t.iuiesivoecnsansnaranenssssanns
NUT - SDECiaT LN L R NN R N R R I I R L I R R R A I A N )
ROD - Tie sevvuvnnnnnn et esessesit s ennen sessrasansss
PLUG L R R N N T T YN ]
BUSHING - .504 I.D. x .629 0.D. x .625 0.A.L. sevuunan.
SHAFT LI I R R R R N R N N N N N N N R N T ]
RING - Retaiﬂfng, 2.456 I-D- LR N N N L AL I I I R I B N R B N BN B A
GUARD L N N N N R R R ]
CAP L N R N N N N N AR R R
BALL voverrrerorsnareosnnnenrasaausaasnansarnnsensscsssnea
PLUG AND CAM ASSEMBLY ..uievesnunsonnsnrsosonssncersncunns
BUSHING - .504 I.D. x .629 0.D. x .625 0.A.L. +sivurnues
ROLLER - Nylon LR N ENEEES RN N R N R I R N I B SRR B B B B B NN A Y
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 3/4 LI I A A N N N N N N N N RN

Not Procurable Separately

For M-8805 G/TG Only

ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Ink and Repellent Roller, M-8805 G ......
SCREW ~ 1/4-28 x 9 21/32, M-8805 G .evvvvevrnsunnnssannes
ROLLER « Nylon 10 5/16 0.A.E. M-8805 6 ..vevvnnnunacennas

N'—‘HHHH#HHHHNNNNNHHNNI—‘NNNF“'—‘N-hN'—"-"—"""—‘

L L

22




p fv;'el. L'f'éi]@g mm

23

R T S T ST o

L

FIGURE 12 MODEL 8805/8820
Rider Roller



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 12
Desc¢ription

Units
Per Assy.

Pt st ek et b b A0 OO R U B GO N

~SNhoawh=O

MO P PN =t
M= OO oo

L Bt Nt )
g B W

087496
087497
192900
*073116
*080297
*080317
080298
080299
101051
073339
001702
0o0islz
111073
073108
111076
073234
150085
111077
111079
001778
073004
073152
001207
076908
192766

WAVER LEVER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY . .vvvvivireriocrsnsinaaannans
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...t iiivresnostvonsrnncaana caee
PIN - Taper, .750 0.A.L. ciiiinueceseanssssnasarosnsnes

LEVER it iiieeniiuasssncnsnansssssrsosnasnsnsnsssasonsas
LEVER wivvvannansarensnassasassnansenrsssosanssssosraserssnns
SHAFT L B I I B B I B B B T B T B R BB R B I R R RN T R R N R RN Y B RN RN RN R A B R I )
SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 tieeeercccccanonsoscsesonrnnnnnns
TRucK -"....‘......II'I.'...II..I'.III'.'.'I“.«.’Il'll.'
NUT - 10‘32 R R NN N N N N R R E R R R R T
SCREW - ECCeNtriC cevnvesossnsnsssssastonstsstnnonnnnesnssnes
WASHER - 195 T.De cvevvvsnnonosssncaaosisontnrsosnssnsosas
NUT = 10-32 2nveeennesannnssesetsansacansrssssansastnneenss
SCREW = 1/4-28 X 5/8 civveessesstnssaasasssstnonrnssacancas
BRACKET = WaAVEr tuoveeeavanssncnenasaanasorsonssnnonsancssss
SCREW - 1/4-28 X 1.000 tueeneocnsenosonsennoncannnsnnnrnnns
BRACKET - Oscillating Rider ROTT1@re.ererensnssescncsncssnne
NUT - 1/4‘28 L R R R R R R R A R R R A O I I R N I I T I R R I N R SRR R e
SCREW - 1/4-2B X 1-=1/8 tiiiereaassnonrsansnsnonnssnsnnonnans
SCREW - 1/4-28 X 1-1/2 tvverenasanneasnensnnsnssenscesransans
RING - Retaining, .222 I.D: covicesunsoatanenonnnnannosnnns
BUSHING tueivsinecansnersosncrsrsnsarsrssrsoscsnscassosaossonsss

L

SCREW - Set, 8-32 X 3/16 venveccssncacacaners cresetaatencane
ROLLER - Rider, Rubber ......iviverivivaronnsonassnsnesnnnns
WASHER - 385 I.Dy civvennnceennncrerrersarnsnsnsnncnannnsse

Not Procurable Separately

ORI MNP I PO 2 GO AN PO G bt et N N P b i et 3 it

24




p :';"(;ifé I@g mm

25

FIGURE 13 MODEL 8805/8820
Ink Distributor and Ductor Rollers



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 13
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO b b e b b b = WO 00 e Y T B ) L R
WS- WHO

N N
L (D =

WM N
OO~ &

L W
[N N

ww
(2. )

076728
001956
*073049
079912
*073050
*(373048
*076727
001094
150085
073123
014180
073120
073094
073091
076199
101332
001049
021203
054409
084422
084421
001047
001098
073107
072625
076670
*073061
*076672
077459
193774
150083
000010
076909
076671

CAM SHAFT ittt iinennsnnesnssssvssansssnassssnncannssnsnsannas
PIN -~ Taper, .968 0.A.L. cvicvsvencnnrrsassarsasennnnarans
GEAR v snvrronssarnossentoansnannessrasstosansnscannnnans
giAR - Field Repl. Only (Use 001987 Roll Pin} veeeerosanns

o
SHAFT teeeneeeacrcncsosonansrsssnsasncsstsototssnsnannnses
GEAR LI B B O B B B B R B O B N B R N R R N B N R R R R R RN R I I R R R N R R A R )

RING - Retaining, .399 I.D. +sceverenneresnacssasonssasscnnn

NUT - 1/4'28 L R I N N N N N N R R

SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 ..iicieinensorsossstscsasvnonesnsrns

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1.000 4eveiinueiansoererrseroonossscsonanna

BEARING BRACKET = N.0uS cuicnvavrnsonnvcsanansnceronnscsscunsnn

SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 iuivicieanicnerotnnannsransasannsnnes

BEARING BRACKET = D.S5. tuienncenreverasstnssnennnsncssasnnes

ROLLER ASSEMBLY = HYJON cvecenernasasncanncosasnsasssssnsan
PIN - Spiral, .103 0.D. x .760 0.A.L. ciicucecccccnnnneee

RING - Retaining, .227 I.D. sucevennnnnnsosnsosnsnannnansas

WASHER = .254 I.D. tiisennnesorsasansssnscncasnsnsansscnses

SPRING - Compression, 21/64 I.D. x 1-3/16 0.A.L. coveunnnne

LEVER ASSEMBLY . .vivinnrsossssssvsrssassasssssssascassssasssess
BUSHING & uvevnnsvnnssssssssssnstossstaasscaasissssnionones
RING - Retaining, .354 I.D. ..iieevencnnnvsnvsnacosnncosnes

RING - Retaining, .346 I.D. socervcvesnonsncoscsesssncnsnne

ANCHOR - Spr1ng LR I R A A A A N R N N N N N N N E R ]

SPRING - 11/32 OID. X 1‘1/8 OQA-L- LR R R N I R N I R S B

SHAFT ASSEMBLY ittt evsnstcosovnosnssansssasntoatsacononenasnns
SHAFT PRS0 PO RS E R REY PR TR R AR R EE RSN NSRRI
LEVER ASSEMBLY ..iieievcrvasnnssasrosrsosnnsasassnasssnnns
SCREW - ECCEBNEriC sevcvonesanaavssnssotstsssssasssvansnnnn
TRUCK 2 8 e F B A F A S BS S A ARSI A SRS AN SN SSsAEAS NN
NUT - 10‘32 R R R N E N I NN AR I A BN RN A B Y R B I B A Y
PIN - TapEP, -875 OIAILI LR I N R N N N N N RN NN NN ENEREN]

ROLLER - Ductor, Rubber ...cucesssosessasscrssscsssnssenane

BAR R I I R I A R A I B R I AR A R N R R R I R R I A R A N N L R ]

Not Procurable Separately

Pl B e et e b e b bl N N R PO RO e P RO D ) b e e e b ) e

26




p :';'d. (fél@g mm

27

FIGURE 14 MODEL 8805/8820
Waver Roller



Index
No.

Part
No.

MOOEL 8805/8820 - Figure 14
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO PG RS IO b b b bt b b et ek W 00 ) O O S G )
WM HOWE~ O & W N O

[AS NS BN ]
P

N~
4 Oh N

G NN
N WO 00

10

22
24
25
27
32

1005786
191289
073043
001432
080349
001721
190254
014750
195385
076218
001797
001048
111055
073894
075931
001497
014248
073482
014207
***071507
071513
079905
014921
001976
014910
073710
*073037
071511
080473
080433
014157

L& k]

082033
**v(71527
071524
001987
082066
071529
014304

RING - Retaining, .469 I.D.
WASHER = 504 I.D. cueuuruesnsuuennsnsoannsnnsesaonnnrsnsns
WAVER AND CAM GEAR ASSEMBLY +.uvuvurnsnsnnnrornonnnnnnensan

L
STUD wvevnvnenennnnan
WASHER - .380 I.D.
NUT - 3/8-24 L B I I B R N A I I A R N R R R I I R R R S N I
WASHER - Lock, .391 I.D. x .687 0.D.
STUD L R R R R R R N N I N TN T E R R
BEAR ASSEMBLY . uutivununnnnesnnnsnontoasotsnrossnsannnnnnss
HASHER - l513 I-D- L N N R I N R R R I I R I R S
RING - Retaining, 470 I.D. .vuivevuunscvernnornseoanrnnnass
SCREH - 10‘32 X 9/16 LR B B O N L I O R R B O B R B O I R R S R SRR
SLIDE cucevnvennanasocatsuoasnsnnonocssnsntsosonrnnnnsanness

BUSHING ASSEMBLY . .iuiuuunnnuennvnorosesuncernssassananansnns

BUSHING I....l'...l.'ll..ll.l.ll‘l!l'l.lI.l.I..I"-llI.ll

LEC I RS I )

LI IR R R I B R I I R I S
L R R I R R I I S

L R R A R R R R I B R O R S T T S S S

L R R R N N N I I IR S

NUT - 10'32 LA A I R R N I R O R
COUPLING +ovevevenoossaanntrnsratscasnonnseaannnnnnsncnnsoss
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 X 5/8 uiiiniiiennnnnsnenonransansnnnnns
ROLLER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY ..iuiiivivcnenrrsennenosacasscanes
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 4 uuveutennrnrranssosesonsoceennmossansansss
GEAR - (Field Repl., Only) ceeieeencascnnonnorunncacenns

PIN - RolT .135 x .890 (Use 079905 GEAF) tuvveversvnanas

PIN - Rol1 .135 x .827 (Use 073710 Gear)

PIN - Taper, .875 0.A.L.
GEAR - (Field Repl. Only}.euiiiireneenncnnssnnnans
SHAFT
ROLLER - Hylon LA B R I SR RN I I I B I R I R R R I I I R R S Y

BEARING L R R A I B R I R R I R R I N N N Y SO R

LR B A A A |
L R I R I I I R I I I R,
LRC LA R R |

L R R I I T T I I O T

BEARING L A R R L R R I R I R I R O S

SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1-1/4"

Not Procurable Separately

Not Available As An Assembly

For M-8805 G/TG Only

GEAR ASSEMBLY - H'Bsﬁg G L RN NN R IR R RN I N R I N A
ROLLER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY - M-B8805 6 suvevvrcarancossvsosas
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - M-B805 G +vvvaeconsncrnssennsoanoannenns
PIN Roll, .167 x .890 (Use 082066 Gear) M-8805 6 ........
GEAR - (Field Repl. Only) Me8B805 G wvvereoneavnonrnoons
ROLLER - Nylon, M-8805 8 .uuviiinisnarstsssonnncnnncnnsoans
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 1'1/2" LR R I B R I N N B L I B U I B IR BN RN Y B R

G bt et et DD et e e B RO TN PO B i et bt b e e R b b e

[ e P PP

28




29

FIGURE 15 MODEL 8805/8820
Upper Form Roller and Shaft Assembly



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 15
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO b et 8 e e b = D OO O O B L P
W00~ N O

M N
W MY =

10

014819
076481
100400
072272
014912
073446
014108
073338
073327
076910
073316
001577
073098
073097
073444
073320
001978
001980
001255
011374
076494
011376
072271

076906

NUT o B/1B-2d iiuiiiieinoasasnassessotsosoasssnnnnoossnens
SCREW - EccentricC t.iieicersccnronnsnssnssannannnan Prr s

PIX - Roll, .131 0.D. x .548 0.A.L. ..... st recarerasasans
LEVER = LOCKTNG SEUA veveeronvoaeearnnaensennnens Ceeenaanas

PIN - Roll, .167 0.D. x .515 0.A.L. viiventresnanssanencn
FORM ROLL LEVER - Upper Machine, N.0.S. ..civiiiininnnnnnnes
SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 3/8 tvercserennsronassorrsonnsnsssanens
SPRIKG - Compression, 9/16 0.D. x 1-17/64 0.A.L. (Red) ....
SLEEVE tuviverentosssanasanussasosansasassassstssssannnonnes
ROLLER - Rubber, Upper Form 2" Did. tovevransacearacsscsnas

BEARING .ottt iiinausavasencassasssssssssasssanssnsnnsons
SCREW = 8432 X 7/16 cueereecroentsnnnsnrssssssnssassneansnas
RETAINER v uvsnvarenransunssassasssnsnsassarsansasnsssansssns

PLATE 3% B FR P EN S AR RSN AR AN SRR SR ER S SR AT RS S bt s

FORM ROLL LEVER - Upper Machine, 0.5. ..cevvvecessacnnecens
SHAFT ASSEMBLY . iivieecnrnnransancsnansncsascnsssosncnnnnis
PIN - Roll, .135 0.D. x 4765 0.A.L: civrocvrcessnansanans
PIN - Roll, .135 0.D. x .640 0.A.L. c.cvrvnnnnnrnnaninny
SCREW - 10-32 X 1/2 wuivsnnensnssesosssansssoassannanassaans
KNOB 4 & B &8 NS S RSSO AR AT AR PSS SR &N B e
INSERT - {01d DesSign) ..evcesoersrnonsennssrsanssannssnnns

TIRE L R R R R R R R R N N A A I B N N I I B A RN B B B R R I S )

STUD « Locking s.veeeirennnersnssronsnsanassosssssasnnns ceann

For M-8805 G/TG Only

ROLLER - Rubber, Upper Form 2" Dia. M-8805 G ...covcuvnenes

Ll el el el e e L I L Ll Ty S ey Ly L)

30




p fs’d‘ ifék‘)g an

31

FIGURE 16 MODEL 8805/8820
Lower Form Rolier and Shaft Assembly



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 16
Description

Units
Per Assy.

NNNNNNHI—II—'D—IHI—II—!HI—‘HI—'\D@‘Joi‘-ﬂ-hwr\:'-‘
U1A(nhéhic\ﬂCbﬁdm(ﬂ&ﬂdthCDQ

M N
-~ on

14

014819
076481
100400
072272
014912
101033
014108
073445
193917
072278
072277
150085
195930
073327
076911
073316
001577
073098
073097
072271
073443
001255
073320
001978
001980
011376
011374
076494

076907

NUT - 5/16-24 S e Lt ii s atss et aa et e ettra et
SCREW - Eccentric LT

PIK - Roll, ,131 0.D. x .548 0.A.L. Y T T R T
LEVER - Locking Stud Rl R N T S

PIN - Rol1, .167 0.D. x .515 0.A.L. Cesseresss sttt enan
SCREH = Set. 8'32 X 1/2 R A
SCRE” - set. 10'32 X 3/8 L R R
LEVER - Form Roll, Lower 2.4" Dia., N.0.S. et eatateanestnna
SCREH - ShOU]deP, 1/4*28 A A R R I T R S R
ANCHOR - Spring, N.o0.S. tivuivensnneronsenensnunnonnsnnrnns
ANCHOR - Spring, 0.S. L
NUT - 1/4'28 A L L I I R
SPRING - Compression, 25/64 I.D. x 1-15/64 0.A.L.(2.4"Dia.)
SLEEVE I B I T T T
ROLLER - Rubber, Lower Form 2.4" Dia. cetsrsesarrssernnen e

BEARING 'll..tll..."lll.'ll...ll.l.lll..lll.-'-li'l-l..'
SCREH - 8'32 X 7/16 L R I I I I I
RETAINER R R R R R L T R T T T N
PLATE .....Il...'..IIIIl..‘-"l.'ll..-l'.l....I'II.I..-"Il
STUD - Locking Bt bl i e e s st st st e ettt et i a et o et aeesa
LEVER - Form Roll, Lower (2.4" Dia.) 0.5. e berrarararnaan
SCREH - SEt. 10'32 X 1/2“ L R I I T
SHAFT ASSEMBLY ..I......I.l....l.'Il..'I.l.II..II-..I......

PIN - Roll, .135 0.D. x .765 0.A.L. trr et sttt e nasrnas

PIN - ROIT. 0135 OnD- X 1640 OQA'LI LR A R R I N N N NN NN R]

TIRE ------0-uc----c-a-oo--c------lllc-nc.lollnl-oo-n-o----

KNOB n--oo-------oo--------..-----uolac--no----'--con-t-.--

INSERT - (Old DESign) L A R O R I T S S

For M-8805 6/TG Only

ROLLER - Rubber, Lower Form 2.4" Dia. M<8805 G vuvveenronn.

t—-—n—-n—-.—np-u---r\)HNNNHNNMHHNI—-’—-HHNHNh

32




p--

33

FIGURE 17 MODEL 8805/8820
Form Roller Separator Shaft




Index
No.

Part
No.

MOGEL 8805/8820 - Figure 17
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO = bt b et e b el et et b O 00 O LT B GO ) e
SOBNN W=D

M ™Y
Ny =

20

076399
014507
190382
190383
192798
100969
194590
076388
071594
014372
000069
001978
*071595
*071649
*076389
*071648
*055535
111068
073029
076386
001473
021203

076384

SHAFY ASSEMBLY KIT 4uutieeennnannesosotonsenssnsecanscnnens
RING - Retaining, .097 I1.0. ...vvuov.. seeerrteresrrraaanaes
PIN = Spring Clip cuvuiieiennnerioteaersssssososnrsnanannan
SPRING = CTip ceveneinnnnnnennatasasonssonasasnasncansonss
WASHER - 507 JTuDy vevnencennnonnnaosaconnsnsosssaansnsnn
RING - Retaining, .453 [.Du vuouevivrorvonnnonreccscacanan
TUBE 'Illlllll..'l.l!'.ll..lll...l.-!l'l.....ll..!lpll...
SHAFT ASSEMBLY .uuvuirivrnnnrrostntovsensnconescaannsanees

COLLAR - EccentriC sueeeonsnonnnonnsooivicnnnnnsssannnnn
SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 1/4 tuviiorvenatieonnasonanconnnnns
PIN - Taper, .750 D.A. L. cuivaerennerssscocananasnnsonne
PIN - RO]], -135 O.D. X -765 OQAlL- L N N L R I NI B O RN ]

LEVER AR N N N N R T
CAM - OlSo LR R R NN A N N R A A R S A A R
SHAFT ML B R R R R R R R R R R N N R e T T T TN
CAM - N.O-s- L L N O R N N N N N N YRR RN ]
COLLAR tvuvrevenesasususnonnsansssnsesctosorsannnnnnsnes
SCREN - 1/4-28 X 5/16 LA B B L R R B I B I B R A I I R R R R R
BUSHING L R R R A T N N N R R A T 3 S
GEAR L R R R R R T

BUSHING uunevvunnsoeasnnnennnrosssnsososeasnnonancsnnses

WASHER = 1/#4 I.D. x 1/2 0.D. X 1/32 veuvnnnnesssanennnnanes

Not Procurable Separatey

For M-8805 6/T6 Only

GEAR - M-8805 G L N N N T R

L el e Il el e e e S PR R O N SO

34




FIGURE 18 MCDEL 8805/8820
Ink Metering Assembly

35



Index

=
Q

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 18
Description

Units
Per Assy.

b et el pd e i b b e 0 O g SN O P L DN

WO~-SNhNaWwmn O

018364
001497
111051
018368
018360
010156
018362
014646
001413
072620
018366
0o0011
010150
010153
014808
073512
010155
014921
073411

BUSHING ASSEMBLY - N.DuS tuvuninraeererreancennoccessannnens
BUSHING = -630 OvoL- L I R R N N
SCREH - 10-32 X 5/16 L R L I R R I N R I I I A R A
SHIM - Bushing, N.0.S. ..ciirrrenuinsnsacsassossassssnnnsnna
SEAL- Ink RO]]eI" L R R R A R N L R I R R I R N RN
ROLLER - Ink, RUbDEr cucviivecernasanncsnsannnnssnsnssscscan
BUSHING ASSEMBLY - 0.5. tuieivevrieonnsasavsssnntnunsanessane
BUSHING - 1.255 0.AL, tiviiisineatseansnactrnannssnsenns
BUSHING - 750 0.A.L. civvvvnennennserssscnnnsssnssncsnss
SCREH-ShOUTdEP, 10-32 L B R R R R I I I R O R )
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY = Knob .c.uvviraveesossoosssnanacassanares
PIN - Taper, -122 X 7/8 L R R R R N N L B I I B R R N R I I Y
MERTERING BLADE ASSEMBLY ..cvevvrvonssoansansssvsoscssacanns
BLADE ASSEMBLY +..cciiveiannaracasastassatasctcsnnnrasnnnsa
NUT - 10-32 L I A R I R R R R I N N N I I I S A A O
SCREW - Ink Adjustment ....ccicieevnvessrecnscacnnansnvesaan
SPRING - Screw Tension .uovcivcesesererececaacscentsannnans
PIN - Rell, .135 0.D. x .B890 0.A.L. cevuveceaannssossssanns

INK KNIFE civiieuirienecanoensensoncsssssonsaonssancasssanuna

s
-

= e et (Y el bt Bt e e e b e b B XS S b
Cad

36




37

'Y ¥
i ":\\" * "“..I
\-C‘\| \.i.““\ ’
"i‘l‘

e B

FIGURE 19 MODEL 8805/8820
ink Metering Linkage




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - figure 19
Description

Units
Per Assy.

el el L R L Lk R L

014285
011379
011380
001094
001046
016574
076734
080635
001497
080630
080634
001076
017702
072052
011371
014808
072411
150085
073078
041291
071181
014921

SCREH - 10'32 X 9/16 LA R L RN I B I B RN I O I I B B B R O I I N N B I I I I A N )
TIRE - RUDDEBI tiueucaarosssossscsssnsosnscasnssonssnensssnsns
KNOB - Ink Fountain ..eeeeenvnivesansnsncccansescnseanronnesnn
RING - Retaining, .394 I.D. ....veiervncrrsonossnssncnnencens
RING - Retaining, .283 I.D. iuiuviinvivsocnonnncannnaconnsnes
”ASHER- '315 IDD- LR LI I I I I Y S B N B N R R R R R N RN I I R I R R R N )
LINK - Operating Lever ...iieccsrsoovernsnassanenscsinvensnna
LEVER ASSEMBLY 4 vvvvennrasnnsassascnnsenrosscssosrsncsoansan

BUSHING L I I I I I B I R R I B B B B NN R R R R R R R R R R R A R R B A B A R AR R A A I I
PAWL - Operating LeYer ..ciceeierccevcsasantossrsnnansneannnsa
SPRING - Operating Lever ...ceeiesssnnssnvorsonsscesnsvnnes
RING - Retaining, .824 I.D. ..ievernnncssnsansnssrnransrnses
LEVER -~ Ink Control .....vevevrarsencncarcansacanns setrrven
LOCK - Spr"ll'lg L RN B R N R B RN B NI RN BN B NN B R RN IR R N R N A
HANDLE cceveveveasaracanaceseroasensnunrsunsnsssnscssnassos
NUT - 10-32 LI B LB B B N B B B R R I B I I R B R R I R B R R I I T R R R R R NI IR R R N N )
STUD B e b PR B B SIPEFPENEYEPE SRS SRR RSP RN NN E S
NUT = 1/84-28 tuirieacannsnocassnonsssossanssstscssansssnonss
LATCH AND PIVOT t.ceeveasanensncsavnsasassansaasansansssnasass
SPRING - Tension, .986 0.A.L: covevrveosccresnsnasstananess
SCREH - ShOU1dEF, 1/4'28 LI R I R R R R I R I I R R B R N R R R NI R R R R R A
PIN - Ro11, .135 0.D. X .890 0.ALs vocanusarersssonnsnnsas

et b et e el e b et e b bl et pd i b [ e e ot e

38




P 0me.

39

FIGURE 20 MODEL 8805/8820
Master Cylinder Assembly




Index

=
[o]

Part
No.

MODEL B805/8820 - Figure 20
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO A bttt s et et bl b D 0O O O B L B
HOWOSM&aWR =D

MMM N MY NN
QWO AN 2N

(7%
—

*kk0I6776
014504
076762
180329
001702
001292
072442
076535
001060
021203
003268
014754
076769
076761
014164
076755
084484
72512
192919
192997
076109
014111
076122
078909
001065
078714
078908
076774
076126
076397
191808

LA 8

MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY .« ouvvuvnuconssuacnsrosesnonsnnnses
RING - E, .146 I.D. x 2335 0.Dv X 2027 vuvvununrunnnnnnnn
KNDB ot itetnstiitmnnnnansnsnssoonstosactonnnnonnsassnenns
SPRING - Compression, .417 0.D. x .375 0.A.L. x .032 ....
WASHER - .195 I.D. x .500 0.D¢ X 2031 tuuuvnnnrnnnnennnns
SCRE“ - 8'32 X 5/16 L R R I I
SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 2,000 0.A.L. x 040 .......
BRACKET ASSEMBLY ouvuienrensennnsnccnssnnecnerueonsnnesss
RING - E, .208 I.D. x .527 0.Du X 2027 uuverunnrannnnnans
WASHER - .254 I.D. x .500 0.D. X 2029 v.'vvenurrnnnnnnnnn.
HASHER - 1254 IIDI X 1500 OuD- X n047 LELEL L I R I N I A A
WASHER - Spring, .260 I.D. x .448 0.D. X .005 v.ovuuunnns.
PIN BAR ASSEMBLY . .uuieieeeiurnnansnesoonoronsacncennnens
KNOB L R I I
SCREW - €ap, 8-32 X 7/16 tuverrnssesrosonnsrarnsunnnnnens
HINGE -'llIl....ll.l.-ll“-.-'llllllt-...'lllll'..llll-;o
STOP PLATE AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY = 3/32 LiP vvvveennnenneees
SPRING - Tensfon, .343 0.D. x 3.031 0.A.L. X .035 .......
SCREH - KﬂUPTEd, 1/4'28 L R L R R R I I I T
SPRING ~ Compression, Confcal, .593 0uAul. vouervnwnnennnn
TAIL CLAMP ASSEMBLY v.utveuuionnnerananneresrnnerancanenns
SCREW = Cap, 1/4-2B X 5/8 vuivreunsanannrnnsssnuassononses
SCREH - DOHE1, 1/4-28 LR AL A I I R I I I R I I N R I SO
GEAR L N N N N N N L R E e
RING - Retaining Internal, 2.089 0.D. X 055 +.vveevnnna.
BEARING - -7874 IoD- X 1‘8504 OID. LALEL L R LR R I I O I I A A Y
GEAR L L I I R R T T T T T T T
SCREH - PiVOt, 1/4-28 LA L B R LI B AL I I B I BRI B I R S S G
PIN - KHHFTEd, .255 O-D- X 1-125 OoAnLo L L I R R A N ]
MASTER CYLINDER ....vvuvuonesnnsnsrornnncennnsanennnsenss
WASHER - .203 I.D. X 1/2 0.Du X 2020 covevennncennannnnsn

Not Available As An Assembly

NHNNHNNNN‘\JI—'NNNI—'H&HD—‘HHHHHMANN!—'&H

40




p :';’e; ife]l@g 1)

41

FIGURE 20A MODEL 8805 A
Atuminum Master Cyiinder



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805 A - Figure 20A
Description

Units
Per Assy.

et S gt et ped s b e O OO Y O e G B s

™
OO AU N O

010207
195668
195652
006116
073542
010205
010211
193785
041777
010208
006142
195653
0la162
014111
196441
010204
010203
001065
078714
010201

For M-8805 A Only (Aluminum Cylinders)

BASE PLATE & CLAMP ASSEMBLY v.uvuecnnonrsrnssvoncnsonnseans
PIN -~ Cotter, 1/16 0.D. x 1/8 0.A.L: vevevnccennosnnsnans
SCREH - ShOU]der LI I B N N N N N N N N N N N T ]
RETAINER LRI R R R R R R R N N N N NN
SPRING - Tension, .375 0D.. x 1.312 0.A L. sivivninnnonans
PLATE - Base LR AL L A I N L B RO B O B BB B R R N R A B O I N RN AN Y
CLA"P ASSEMBLY - Head LU R R A IR A N R A B I R R R I N I R
PIVOT - HEad CTamp LR R R R R R R R I I R R I R R A A
SPRING - Tension, .312 0.D. X 1.344 0.A.L. veevervnsnnnse
CLAMP ASSEMBLY - Ta1] LA R A A L L I R B R B I B B A B B I BB}

LATCH SPRING - Tai] C]amp LR L A R N N A A I N A A A I ]
NUT - 10‘32 L A L N N N N N RN

SCREW = Cap, 1/4-28 X 1/2 tiuiiuveraccaosnvnaornnronnnnnnnnns

SCREH - cap. 1/4‘28 X 5/8 LI I IR I I I O I O I R R N B I S

SCRE" - DOWE], 1/4'28 LA L B B B R B R I R R I I I I S G

GEAR - Ductfng Cam L L N R R R R R NI RN R I I I R R I AR S R

GEAR - Master cyTindEP LR R N R A R R B R R R I I N N R R

RING - Retaining, Internal, 2.089 0.0. X .065 vivevevecaees

BEARING - -787 IcDo X 10850 O-D- LA BL B LB LR S NI R BB B I I A I N

CYLINDER - Master, Machined ...ceieienovrvananensnsccornanss

Y RS A RO S B RN BN Y R e ) DY

42




FIGURE 20B MODEL 8805 G/TG
43 Master Cylinder 10" X 15" Plates



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805 G/TG - Figure 20B
Description

Units
Per Assy.

P PO RO PO b et bt b b 2 e el e s D OO ) ON U1 e G BN
W OWDm SO AWM O

PPN NN
00 ~J N LN P

W W WM
- whhoww

) L2
-1 Oh N

38

***076571
078927
001552
078975
078925
078969
078917
001060
078914
078912
014504
014372
003269
001749
078915

¥*x078966
078947
078944
078945
014741
001060
001562
078967
001825
001782
072634
054409
076520
077650
078941
0789490
078943
078952
072442
078951
014749
078948
014111
053184
078908
078909
001065
078714
078930
0145657
076570

ki

For M-8805 G/TG Only (10" x 15" Plates)

MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY B8B05 G svuvvvvsncvnnonnnmencacnses
ANV L ittt tianneaereusansnasassnsnrenronansnannss
SCREH - 8‘32 X 3/8 L L N N N N N N N R
SPRING - .266 0.D. X 1.125 0uAil: sevsuranvosesoasnnannns
TAIL CLAMP ADAPTER - Pin Bar cueiesvessssosnnnnonerannees

MOUNT cttenvnerrounansnnnsonssoresonouoasasscnnsnsnsensss
PIVOT tterrereeeceenesnosnannsssssosnonnnansnsassasessnns
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D., x .527 0.D¢ X 4027 wuveeconne
SHAFT 4uinnestinsnosasesaestacetsnsonnnsenernannansannesns
TAIL CLAMP ADAPTER BAR . ivseenncoeansnsansanssnnnsnnnnes
RING - Retaining, .146 I.D. X .335 0uDs X o027 cvevveesens
SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 1/8 4uuirvnonooonsoeenenannnnvonnens
SPRING - Compression, .385 0.D. x .718 0.AuL. tvveceenens
WASHER - 2.60 I.D. % .500 0uDe tvvnncenenonsaccnnrnnanaes
SCREW =~ ThUMD 4 v ivvuvsnsrnsssenasonnseasasenaseanesasnsannnne
HEAD CLAMP ADAPTER ASSEMBLY = Pin BAr cvvvvveoncseanvenns

HEAD CLAMP ADAPTER = PIN Barl seeerrecsonsannssuonannnes

PIN - SPECia], 0375 O-D- X -458 LR R R R R R N Y

LEVER - LOCk LA LR L A A B N N N N N N N NN N N N NN NN N EERNE]

WASHER - Spring, .267 I1.D. x .572 0.D. x .008 ....0cean

RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. x .527 0.0, x .027 .ceiuiuuns
SCREH - 10'32 X 3/16 LRI B R R R A B A A A B B R B R R I e A N N ]

LEAF L R R I R R I A I N L I I I R N R R

NUT - 8‘32 LA B I B R A A A IR BRI BN I B R B B N A I A B I I N N S

RING - Retaining, .115 I.D. x .282 0.D. X 027 .cvevvenens
SCREW - Xnurled, 10-32 ..v.ivussnceccnonssassaneossnnennnes
SPRING - Compressfon .338 I.D. x 1.187 0.ALs vevranennnn
ANGLE l..iDO'I'..Dl.l.lll.l..-UUI.'..!-Illll-llnlllllill.
SPRING - Tension, .375 0.D. x 1.937 0.A.L. x .043........
SCREW - Knurled, 1/4-2B ..cuvevvecsccncoonacinssrannnanas

BLOCK LA R LI L I A R LA B T B AR B R B B RN B I R R I R R I R R R A O I R N R Y
HINGE cuiurecnennnoacannsssonsnnrnrennsoresonannssassanns
STOP PLATE L I I R R R A R Y N
SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 2.000 0.A.L. x .040 .......
STUD LI L R R R B B B R B R R N N RN B R B R I I A R R A R R R R N R Y
WASHER - Lock, .325 I.D. x .508 0.D. x .030 v.vvvnvnssnss
LATCH L R R L R N N N N AR R R R RN
SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 X 5/8 cueveenvcrrsencnanssrassrsscssanes
SCREH - Shou]der, 1/4-28 L I R I A I R R I I IR I R A I A B R A R R I )
GEAR L R I I I I R R R N R R R R R R

GEAR L R R R R R I R I TN A I A N B B N A A A

RING - Retaining Internal, 2.089 0.D. x .065 s.icivvvnrces
BEARING - .7874 I-D- X 1-8504 O-D- 4B 5 B 84 B8 EE I EBEEEEEEE
ANCHOR = SPring seveeeveerasesscsaasoncanssasossannsnssans
PIN - Taper, .265 0.0, X .875 0.Acle vroesnnssnenssoncssns
MASTER CYLINDER LU B N L L L R B B I B I RO I B BN B L B B BRI R R R BN Y

Noet Available As An Assembly

[

HHNNNNHN\JH.—H—HHHHHNI—HHH.&'—-HHHHNHHNMNNNHNQ;N.—AHNHH,_.

44




p :‘;’(5 ifél(')g T

FIGURE 21 MODEL B805/8820
45 Master Cylinder Shaft and Support Arms



Index

4
Q

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 21
Description

Units
Per Assy.

N rd et fd ek el ek ped Gl ot ek fed et D O d b CNYCTY P Gl N

OWDSNMA NN EWRNEO

100141
080972
084409
084409
193600
014206
196439
078955
014450
078960
001094
072394
072392
150089
014121
014173
195721
001840
001834
001821
014172
072416
072415
010421
014972
101146
014809
072395
072420
Dap715
072421
017077
014372
072422
072390
083313

SCREW -~ 1/4-28 X 1/2 tuivvevronanssasnsessnssssasssnsssnsns
SPACER ..iivesennnanncanss Se bt et etssasasraasesa e enaansanas
BEARING ASSEMBLY = 0.5, susiseeasuncassssassstasassnnsnsons
BEARING ASSEMBLY = N.D.S. +eeiiennusnvsanosanssoanstnsnsssns

BUSHING +ousevonsnonnanssnsnnnsnnnnnsnnvsonsonnnnososncnsns
SCREH - set, 10-32 X 3/8 CEE A U RC R AN B B B RN B Y Y R B B BN N B O BN BN A Y B R A Y
COLLAR - (M-BBOBA)} .t.iuvvcacaassssssssnsnosnssessanssssnsnunss
COLLAR = (M-BB05/20) tvvvesaveconnsronsessssesssensuacnnanas
RING - Retaining, .727 I.Dv x D44 ,..v.venernrnesoscnsonss
SHAFT LB B R R I I I B B B R B B B LN B B B R L R BN I R R R BT R Y RN BN B Y BN R I N R R R R )
RING - Retaining, .394 [.D. x .800 0.0. x .044 ........0us.
PIVOT 4 @ 4 8 5 3 % 54 488 S ST S P A ST ES AT YRS SE ANy Ao s
LINK - Support c.cevvecesesnsvrsivesossanssossnsnsossnssanas
NUT = 3/B-28 . .iiiuiieeesdannsnssarsessossssnsssassssrassnsnnssa
SCREW - 3/8-24 X 1-1/4 tueeenersnvrersrsasnossononssnsanssans
SCREW - 5§/16-18 x 1-5/8 (01d design) .iieveesesnccsssaannnn
SCREW - 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 civeernvnverssorsnrsorescsosassnnasns
NUT - 5/16-18 (01d desSign) .ueeeessststenssnsesnsscnasnanscse
NUT = 5/16-28 .. .iunanvovnasanaosrsnnsnsassvsansnsnssnssnasan
NUT -~ 1/8-28 tiueenconnssansnnnossasansssssssonsssasssscssanns
BOLT - 1/4-28 X 3-3/4 .o iiiuiesosseesssassrssssnsssssnsannns
GUIDE ® 4 8 8 3 8BS S TR E SRS R R A A S SN A A A S E RS S s e NPT
SPRING - Compression, .794 0.D. x 2.937 0.A.Ls vovencnannes
BLOCK - Cy]inder Support Al‘m LIRS BRI B R BN R BN U N N IR NN N )

PIN - Spiro]’ 3/16 OOD‘ x 15/16" AT E R PSS TS AE

PIN - Spirol, 3/16 0.D. x 1-1/4" (Blanket, Guard Stop) ..
NUT - 5/16'24 (01d design) LI BRI I B A R I A I I I I A S B R R R N
STUD - 1/2" Pivot, 5/16-24 End Slotted (01d design) .......
SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 (01d desfgn) .ccveecvessnssasancans
SCREW - Shoulder, 5/16-24 ..uciseneenansssnnsnnssossasnasases
STUD - 172" Pivot, 1/4-28 End Slotted (01d design) ........
STUD - 9/16" Pivot, 5/16-24 End W/FTats ...cvveenecanscnnnes
SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 1/4 ..everiaansronssonnanannonnaassonns

COLLAR sovvvvensnas veerscun ettt eanaenennte

ARM - Support, 172" Pivot (07d Design) weeeeeevevenaneenses
ARM - Support, 9/16" PIvOl .eiviseresoncsasasasasasnssnnnes

PN RPN PR = = PO MNP RINPN P PO RS A = = N = T Oh

46




p fv:(el. ifé]@g 1)

47

FIGURE 22 MODEL 8805/8820
Operation Control Lever



Index

=
=]

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 22
Description

Units
Per Assy.

b e e ek ek bk et et sk O O~ O Y B G D S
D OO0~ Oh LN e D

[atJ ]
Lol

RN NN
O W

W W N NN
Q0O W o~

Cad €A G £ CaX Cad G
NN B 2P e

£ L) G
= O 00

010158
014350
pD21861
073524
075643
075644
064589
073107
014808
071611
191034
001060
671606
196823
191934
000666
001812
064234
020379
001095
071596
071610
071598
018062
014520
014709
071603
071601
193397
078745
001048
191939
076698
076702
183007
022343

084407

071616
100827
191937
017819

LEVER AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY .. ieeevinnnnerocasonnnossnnianns
SCREH - Cap, 10'32 X 5/16 LS B R R B I Y R I B AR B B B B I AR B B I N A ]
WASHER = 2196 I1.D0 wevvenirinnnnnrrrrrsiscscstneatnnnonanas

SLIDE avsunvnncesnonsaastotaorsasscsnsesntosnsnanssasasisnsas
SPACER IR RN N N N N N N N N N )
STUD LR I R R O R R I R N N I R R R N
SPRING - Tension, .250 0.D. x 1.187 0.A.L.e sevvvnnssannsans
HOOK R R R T R R R R E R R R RN R RN
NUT = 10-32 sovvvnvencecnsonssonssronesnossrsrsaosnsasssansas
LEVER LR R R R R R R R R R R N R I e A R I R
STUD weuennevsesooonansanesnanosnssstssssassscssoannsannnnnss
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. socererocancnanssussescncnnannan
LEVER R R R R R R N R I I R A A I A I A A A )
STUD vonnnnnarrrnasnrassassssssssrasansanasssnsnacencnsnnes
STUD LR R R T R A e R N A N A R N N TN I I I NI I R A A PR
WASHER - Lock, .194 LI.D. (Sp1it) wevvevenncrrorenrnosananss
NUT - 10-32 LI R B R R R R I N N I R I I B R I I R N N O A B A S B A B N A )

TRUCK L I I R R N LI I A I A I R N N N N I I LI B A A B R B IR ]

SPRING - Tenston, .375 0.D. x 1.593 G AL. covevnanivanenss
RING - Retaiﬂing, -245 I-Do I I N R R R N A I N IR I A A )

LINK L R I I R I R I I R R R R I N I A I I BRI I NI B A O )
Ulsc L I I I R I R R R R A A Y O S A I A RN B I B I R N I I N R N N I R R B IR )

CAM tiiurevrennansesanssosrassossasssresatssnsnensseastarsnsasts

WASHER - .328 T.Dv sevenasnnnorvncevenrsonsuonrsnssrnonnanss
RING - Retaining, .683 I.D: conveerccasrennavsrtnnnonansasrs
HASHER - -757 I.D. ER NI A R I R R B N I N N N N N N I R LT N I
LEVER R R R R R R N N N N N N R A A A A I N R A I RN I A R |

LEVER LA S R R O S S R A A B B R R I I N R N A R R B A I A I I I R R B I B ]

SPRING - Tension, .390 0.D. x 1.821 0.A.L. (Ist Design) ...
SPRING - Tenston, .375 0.D. x 1.046 0.A.L. +tieoensccncnscns
RING - Retainiﬂg, l463 IID. LI N R I I B B RN IR R B B R BN R B BN BB B )
STUD LI IR B BN BN B B BN B RN Y RN NN R R RN RS I RN R B N RN R B R RN R R NN BN IR R NN R RN Y BRI R R B B N )
LEVER ® 8 9 & R 8 ¢ 00 PFE TSR NP SRR A NP ad A SR RS S B S A A

LEVER L A R A A N A N A N N N N RN N NI IR L BRI R BRI A B A A ]

SPRING - .250 0.D. X 1,140 D0.A.L. cceacrennosransnctssonsans
SPRING - Ten510ﬂ, 0187 DoDo X 0687 OnA-L- L R R R A N I I B
SHAFT S8 F 2 8P EERTARREA ARV NN RSP SRR T YRS A A
LEVER ASSEMBLY - Operation Control ....ccccecevensronnnnnns

PIN - Spirol, 168 0.Ds X 5/8 ciciesnraracsnscncnseansssen
SCRE"_Specia] LI N B B Y B B B RN B B RN R R R I I B R R RN R R B N R B BN NI B B B B R

KNOB LR N A N N N N NN NN NI NN N

el - T e e e e e e e e e e o T el I e g O N T SN

48




p G’éifél@g 1)

49

FIGURE 23 MODEL 8805/8820
Upper Side Frames



Index

=
=]

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 23
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO B P = d b it et et bt b el et D (0w O U P QD TN
MHOWOITAD D I PO

MY NN
~ Ch N Pt

WM MN
N = OwWw

084291
194823
021911
084289
076825
073140
191427
111099
191428
150089
072349
072424
072389
017517
016206
017021
016207
010174
072170
074324
007745
150085
021268
111074
084406
072560
193501
074323
014606
111054
014807
001812
001260

SCREH - ShOU]dEP. 3/8-24 L A R L I R I N R N N R ]
SCREW - Shoulder, 3/8-24 (Chain Guard Pivol) seeceeeresesns
HASHER - -578 Ich X -875 O-D- L L L L B I I N B B N R N R R Y
BUSHING - Ecceﬂtric LR R NI R IR R R I I RN T SO
PLATE - Head SUPPOFt tuuenuvenorsnoseuoisnrennsassssnnennss
SCREW - Pivot, 3/8-24 X 5/8 teuiiernsantosnsnnnnasnsnsannns
SCREW - Shoulder, 3/8-24 ...uvevsvennansosanvntonosensnnane
SCREH - 3/8'24 X 7/8 LR BB B R N R R I I I I I I I R I T S R R S S,
HASHER - .510 I.D- X 1.000 OUD- LA L L B I I A LR I I B D B O O B R R
NUT - 3/8'24 L R N R N NN Y R R ]
SCREW - Eccentric, 1/4-28 ...iveeerunrinnnacnnconcsnsnnnens
SPRING - Compression, .537 0.D. x 1,343 0.A.L. %X .063 .....
BLOCK L N N N R R R R R T T
FRAME - Upper, 0.5. (1St DeSTQN) siveverroonronecernnrannnse
FRAME - UppEF, OISI LA L I I B B B B B R R B I N R R I B I I A RS
FRAME - Upper, N.0.S, (15t DeS1GN) cucuvrveennsenssnnvonns
IFRAME - Upper, N.O.S. L L N N N A I I I I I A R I N I Iy
TIE BAR L R R R I R I T I TN R R R S
TIE BAR - 5/16'24 L N N N N N NN RN REREER]
BUSHING ASSEMBLY - (10-32 Thread) .ceeeeeesnsancacronennses

GUIDE euceecenianannsnsnenensnasaanansnsiosssononnrsssnrenss

NUT - 1/4'28 L R RN N N NN R )

WASHER - .265 I.D. x .437 0.De % 2015 vuvesvenvvnsnssonnoen
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 3/4 LI LRI I LU I BN B B I BN B A I R O I I B R R R N R
TIE BAR LR L L B O B R B B RN B N I R N R R N R I I A I R R R R R R A R R A A RN R R R N N )
EUARD - Gear LA R RS E R RN R IR SN R R I N N I R R I RN R )
SCREH - Shoulder, 5/16'24 LRI B R R B AN I O R Y B R I N R N RN R R R
BUSHING ASSEHBLY - (10'32 Thread) LR R R N I R A A IR
BUSHING - .629 1.D. x 753 0.D0. X .630 0.AuLe cauvsvacesss
SCREH - 10-32 X 1/2 LR LI I A I A I BN I A Y B B O I B A B B B IR N R A R
NUT - 1/4-28 LALEU R B R R I B R B B A A N N N LR RN I A A A R B I B I B B R A A 'Y

NUT - 10-32 L R R R I R I I I R R A IR B B B B A I A R I

SCREH - Adjusting, 10-32 X 1'1/4 LRI BRI A R I BN B R R I O I I I N Y

H}A:-h-—»a~4—-n;m(gn>wo-apah-up—»a;-N.n:no:mruhawr~r-nau

50




p :';’e; ifél@g 1)

51

FIGURE 24 MODEL 8805/8820
Master Cylinder Lever Assemblies



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 24
Description

Units
Per Assy.

~Ch N o L MO

WM MNP N NI PO N M b et = e b e bt 0 00 ™) O U e G0 RS
QU HEWN OO

)
™ -

190148
014808
190768
072350
071560
001818
001740
072357
072358
100891
001080
072370
014807
072373
072511
041777
001060
021203
001062
016574
072386
150085
072388
014727
072040
192323
072367
001446
072369
072129
072442

SPRING - Tension, .406 0.0. x 2.312 0.A.L. vuvevenrenvnnnns
NUT - 5/16‘24 AL LS L N B I LA B A B N R R R R R N N A S A A A R I N I
STUD evvvuansnnnonnntanonvenseasonsesennasstssoinnnnanasnasns
LEVER ASSEMBLY ...iiciininrennrnsnsnsaniosscncnnnscnansnens
LEVER LI I I N R I I R R R I O I I T T I I R I R I R R P
NUT = 1/8-28 ciucrnnnnsnsssnnoncecnennnssnsanssassasasens
LOCKWASHER - .262 I.D. x .500 0.D. x o025 ..vvveevanneens
SCREH - Eccentric [ AN EEREEE R RN R I I I R R R
TRUCK L R R L I I I R A R R N I R I I I R I I N S
SCREH - 1/4'20 X 1-000 LRI N R B S B NN I O R I R I N RN I R P
RING - Retaining, .302 I.D. x .660 0.D. x .037 ...veevunnns
LEVER ASSEMBLY - LAtCh suvvvvnrvovroccererasssasassassnsans
NUT - 1/4'28 L R R R N N N N N N N N N )

STUD [ L N NN I IR A I S B U AR R B BN O B B O BN I B B B RN R R A )

SPRING - .250 0.D. x 1,125 0.Aile vovevrarerrsonnncernesans
SPRING - .312 0.D0. x 1.344 0.A.L. vevvvrevevrosnorarsnsanaa
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. x .527 0.D. x .027 cvnvninvnnnas
WASHER - .254 1.D. x .500 0.D. X 4029 cevvvrvnrornarnansannan
RING = Reta1n1ng, |250 IOD. X -027 L R R R R R N LR B Y I A I
WASHER - .315 I.D. x .6B7 0.D. X 047 cuiviurecrnocarnnsnnas
LINK ASSEHBLY - LatCh LR R RN SRR R RN NI A R A R R A RN I R )
NUT - 1/4'28 LI I R R R R I A Y I B R B I I I I I I O R O R I A R S R ]

STUD L N N N N N N A NN ]

WASHER - .382 I.D. x 750 0.D. X 2029 suunvrnncosnnosnenans
LEVER ASSEMBLY - POWEI .eu.vvrvrevncsconnvensnnssaannensnss
SCRE“ - ECCEﬂtFiC L R R R I I I B I R I R R R A B S N N N Ry
TRUCK L R N A N N N N NN
BUSHING LR R I R R R N R I N N I I R B O N I A A R
STUD L R I R R N I I N N N N N R R R

STUD L R R R I N I R N I R R R I I )

SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 2.000 0.A.L. cevvverennnnnnns

Ll el el e el e R N N e T e el e e e T S

52




pll

53

FIGURE 25 MODEL 8805/8820
Blanket Cylinder Shaft and Clamp



Index

=
o

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 25
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO PO 0 et b e e e e = e S Q0 ] O N e P

(5 X ] WM RN PN N R Y
w QOURNAPNRWNEOWM~N OO N -

L]
[

14
34
35
36
37
38

014192
014721
014748
078532
078527
078551
001066
078520
111057
150083
012705
078533
076083
078524
001065
078714
012703
078526
078525
(014288
196460
192042
010254
006157
006159
010253
076093
014151
076092
100392
014313
190236

078528
001781
013024
078517
001818
078516

SCREW - 5/16-24 X 3/4 suuuiiuvvnnsnononsasororennnsesnnnnees
WASHER - Lock, .326 I.D. x .600 0.Du X 2030 vveusnnsnerenns
WASHER = .328 T.D. X 1.250 0uDu X 2093 tivrivrernncenncnnns
CAM A S EMBLY 4 utienrneenstensonanrensunsosnrossasasensannns

KEY ﬂl-....'ll.lllll..-.l'rl.l.l..l"...l.'lll.'l'.-llll.-.

SPACER I....Il.‘l.'.-".ll..".'..l.llll...'..'ll.l..'lllIl

RING - Retaining, Internal, 2.320 0.0. X .08l .vvevrnnraen..
BEARING - .9843 I.D. x 2.0472 0uDs vuvnvvnvnrnnnusonnsnnses
SCREH - 10-32 X 3/4 L N A R I I R I I R I I R R S R
NUT - 10'32 LA AL B I B R R R R I R I I I T T T S
BEARING HOUSING - NuD.S. vuivrisenusnsnnnsnonnnnnronsocnnnnns
ARM ASSEMBLY uiurernueurunsunnnrnaresnnossuaneronsnansasnns
CAM ASSEMBLY 4 uutvennaneenennssossansasssnssnnaneosasnneenes
SPACER M R R R I R R R T T
RING - Retaining, Internal, 2.08% 0.0u X 4065 vevveewrenn.s
BEARING - .7874 I.Dy X 1.8504 D0uD. seveuveanrnvnvensareanns
BEARING HOUSING - 0-5- L S R I R R R B I N I I I I R R R R
SCREH - P1v0t| 5/15'24 LA L L S R B R B R R R R A R R R Y
SHAFT L R R I R I T T
SCREH - 10-32 X 5/8 TSRS LA R AR AP LR (BBOSA On]y)
STRAP L R R R L I R R I A I NI N N N N I SR S A R, (8805A Only)
SPACER - .203 I.D. x .375 0.D. x .190c.veun... §8805A 0n1y;
HOOK BRACKET ASSEMBLY - L.H. sivveussnenvesaes {B805A Only
SCREH - Adjustment LA R R RN R I I BN A A N N ) (BBOSA 0"1y)
RING - LOCked PSS LS I RE SR F R EREN YN AN BBOSA 0"1]
HOOK BRACKET ASSEMBLY = R. H. ...ivvveesveesnss (B8OSA Only
CLAMP - LOHEF LA RS R R N I R R R R R R R R I
SCREH - 10-32 X l/ 2 L I R N N N RN I I RN N I I R O I R R R T RS R
CLAMP - Upper LA N N R R I NI RN R R R R O R R I R A N Y
INSERT LA R R R I I R I I T I R R O I N T N 2 T S G (A,
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 1.000 ovevrvrnessrasnnosancorsnrsnnons
SCREW - Socket Head, 1/4-28 X 1-1/2 tvuuveinensnannnsesenns

For M-8805 6/TG Only

CAH ASSEMBLY M‘8805 G LALIL IR L B RE R BU R R R B B BN B I N A B R I R R R R
RING - Retaining, .331 I.D. x .448 0.D. x .027 M-8805 G ...
SHAFT M-8805 G L RN R R RN N RN R R R N L RN I A A
SCREW - Knurled, 1/4-28 x 1 7/8 M-8805 6 svvseesvenncnnsnas
NUT - 1/4-28 M-8B8B05 6 ceeuenverrsnrannanccannsrsrsnsnsnnseees
BAR M‘aaos G LA N NS R A A R R I N N A I R I I I A R R A R

L = O L S

PP P D BN RO DY ol DO P et e et b bt et b b i
o

LB T -l S ]

54




55

FIGURE 26 MODEL 8805/8820
Print Adjusting and Blanket Cylinder Assembly



Index

2
o

Part
No.

MODEL B8B05/8820 - Figure 26
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PN PO e b b b b et b e = D 00 d O Oh U B G0 G0 N PN e
HFOWSMO & WM S

NN N
O~ h o

w3 M
oW

14

018582
018579
012905
018469
196459
003586
196458
111073
009553
084089
018577
078554
014570
078553
014157
078556
020138
010251
076403
078415
078552
011380
011379
111085
150083
009558
078542
078541
076856
014921
009559
001987
014285
018575

073708

ROD (M-8805 A ONlY) vuusvuenuinnnrrarnnconsensancnnnnsnsasen
ROD (M‘SSOS/ZU) LA N I I A I IR R B I B R B B R T ROy
NUT - 3/8-40 %M-SBOS L X T
NUT - 3/8-40 {M-BB05/20) touvevierevronsosacronceronnanenns
BUSHING -~ Flange (M-8805 A ON1Y) vrvervennnesnnereanernnnnn,
WASHER - (M-8805/20 Not I1Tustrated) cvevieerscsasvonaensns
BUSHING - 13/32 1.D. x 3/4 0.D. x 1/2" (M-8805 A Only).....
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 5/8 LR R A R R R I I R I I SOy
SHIELD - (M=BB05 A ) .uuvenrerarnrassacsornscsnsncensnnnans
SHIELD - (M-8805/20) uuvervnrunesnssnarnsnascnoncnccanasens
RING ASSEMBLY = R.H, .euvvievivenrannnnnsannsnssnsncansnnnns
GEAR ASSEMBLY tuuuovinrnvuorennnonnnosssasranrssnncnnnennns
PIN - Drive LOk, I076 ODD. X 3/16 LA LI L L R I B B B B B BT A B I
SCALE L R R R R R I O I R T R T R S
SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 x I-1/4 .iivvueeevesnnssnssassenasanans
SCR£H - Specia], 1/4'28 X 1'3/16 LEC R B I R I R R R N B R R A Y
SCREH - ShOUldEP, 10‘32 L A R RN RN NN NN IR R RN R RN NI
CYLINDER - B1ank8t (M'BBOS A 0n1y) LR R R R R R R N N Y
CYLINDER - Blanket (M-8805/20 Not ITlustrated) ....eoovevuse
GEAR LA R R R N N N R N R R
INDICATOR L N N N R R LR R
KNOB L N A N N Y R R R R T
TIRE L R R I R R I N T T N T
SCREH - 10-32 X 9/16 LR BE I B NI A B I I N N I A R R A N R N ]
NUT - 10'32 L R R N R R I R R I I I R Y
PRINT ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY .uuvvuvresnsonracnsosonosoannennns
BUSHING L R R R N N N YRR T
SPRING - Compression, .418 I.D. x 2.000 0.A.L. voveveeenn
HOUSING AL R R R N N N N A N T R T
PIN - RO]], -135 OIDI X .890 OOA-L- LI I L B I B B N A A Y
RDD ASSEMBLY LA R R NN N IR I I RN R N B A N B S R N RN R R S
PIN - Roll, 167 0.D. x 890 0.AvL: veenvnnnuncernnenas
SCREW - 10-32 %X 9/16 +oevesscesaasnnnransrsascesccanronsans
RING ASSEHBLY - L-H. LA LI I R N N N N N N N N N N N R ]

BLANKET M-8805/20 Supply Item 4-4117

For M-8805 G/TG Only

CYLINDER - Blanket M-8B05 6 sucvvvrvracsnervosscscsnnnanans

BLANKET M-8805 G Supply Item 4-4112

T e et e e e G G et s e b A e N R G R b et e () et b R e b e

56




p fs'e; ifc-ﬂ@g 1)

57

FIGURE 27 MODEL 8805/8820
Clutch Assembly and Drive Shaft



Index

=
o]

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 27
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pt ek et ek et b b b A0 00 SO O B QO TN
O~ NNl o= O

NN s
0w

R R MNP
~Sh Ny

[RE AR EFAY RN XY
WM OW SR

11
35
36
37
38

196773
079865
196659
195088
071398
016907
001555
014248
080247
014653
010183
014653
010182
001986
014972

080191

101331
079871
001097
015213
0734838
041695
079869
001095
077234
077233
001690
001702
072680
079872
079868
001781
111055
150083

079866
080522
100646
190179
1006185
191481

BELT - Drive, (4L500) ceevivevsonnnncasosorsasnsanossvansons
SLEEVE - .625 I.0. x .812 0.D. x 1.65]1 Gu.A.L. cievinannnnsne
SPACER - .625 I.D. x 1,000 0.D. x 2205 cuvsivinnenivananans
SCREW = 10-32 X 3/4 . .ievtnvnnooncstsansnnassnssonsnssssnse
DISK LI R I R B A BB O O B B B B R B I BB B B B R BN N BN R NN BN I IR RN B BN B R RN BN B R RN I )
HANDWHEEL 4.iaseinunvinenceatocessnanncsnsanscsanssannsnnnas
SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2 1o eriituneietsassasnsnsanansstsnannannas
NUT - 10-32 tiuiaiitecanssaresssnscsnscsnnsnnssasssntsacsnnse
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 0.5, cecusenaransansernscessatanannennres
BUSHING - .628 I.D. x .722 0.D. x 1.250 sevenvnnnnccnnans
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - N.O.S5. c.v.iuiiiivinsvsnnatcaattsnensnnrnes
BUSHING - .629 I.D. x .722 0.Ds x 1.255 cueiveneanrencans
SHAFT ASSEMBLY LI I R I R N R N N N N
PIN-ROI], -199 O-D.X -952 O-Aan LR LI B BB B R B L B B
PIN - Spiral, .182 0.D. x .937 0.A.L. cevvrriennrssnnnnnnns
1
PIN' Sp'fl"ﬂ], n168 OIDI X -885 OnA-L- CECECIE B B N L I R BN I Y
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY - (AL Belt) .eueevevnorerennoanosonnssnnnss
RING - Snap, .186 I.D. x .437 0.D. x D27 ..evvnncnnnnans
WASHER - ,223 1.0, x .375 0.D. x .029% vovvrrrennnnnnnnnns
SPRING - Torsion, Clutch socieveciencennarcrrenrescacnnnnss
LINK - Height Lever LR R R I I I
PINION - C]utch I O N R I I I R I R A S R S A I
RING - Snap, .254 I.D. x 1/2 0.D. x 4027 civevevenencnnas
LEVER - Weight +u.eviunsronsvsnssnssssasssasrinsnssaanans
WEIGHT - 51iding .evvvcnncnnsnssnssnsavevocncanannnnnanas
SCREH - 10-32 X 5/16 LRI N A B RO B OO B B B BB O N B R B B B N B R B B R Y |
WASHER - .195 ID. x 1/2 0.D. .031 .covvrnnnnsenosancnnnnn
PLATE - Spriﬂg, Adjusting LN A A B R IR I I B R R R I B 2B B A
PULLEY - CTutCh L R N A R N R
BUSHING - .815 I[.D. x .940 0.D. x 7/8 0.A.L. cevvenncn..
RING- CI"eSEI'It, 5331 IODI X -027 L R R N N N N RN
SCREH - 10'32 X 9/16 LR A A B IR B RN N R S I BN R RN R B R R R R A A I I B BN N

NUT - 10-32 LR IR B I B I IO O S R O B B B R BN A BN B B O R I N I I I B RN B I I I ]

For M-8805 G/TG Only

SPACER - .626 I.D. x 1.125 0.D. x .151 M~BBOB G suuvuvunnns
HOUSING ASSE"BLY - "-8805 G [N N N NN N E N N B R R I R
RING - Internal, 1.769 0.D. x .047 M-8805 G «.vvuivncsnsnnss
BEARING ~ Mu8B05 G c.vivuecasannssssessssssensarassanssonss
SCREH - Cap, 10'32 X 7/16“ "-8805 G LR JCE B L L B I L B I B B B B IR B B )
SLEEVE - .625 I.D. x .725 0.D. x .796 0.A.L. M-8805 G .....

Ca Cad bt b et ok et (] b i e b b b bh () b bt b i et b b pet ek et ) (a) b b et (N b

e Ll T

58




PS5

59

FIGURE 28 MODEL 8805/8820
Impression Cylinder Assembly



index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 28
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pttt e e b D 00 S OO P GO N S e

**k()76094
***076557
014175
073724
014205
014808
078611
078608
001095
001207
0678750
078741
078721
073970
000006
078609
014165
078711
078712
001066
078520
078744
076100
014174
078742
078756
001429
078730
078735
078746
194679
111055
076195
195837
194678
076544
076392
111054

ik

IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - (Tray Delivery) ceoveeieeeeooes
IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - (Chain Delivery} «uv.veeeesns
SCREH - 10'32 X 7/8 L R N N N R
BEARING BLOCK .uveevnuuinnoninernesonsccnoscorsossaocoranns
SCREH - 10‘32 X 13/16 L N N N N Y )
NUT - 10'32 AL L R R N N N N A N N N R RN
FIHGER - 1/4“ LR N N L R R R B I B O T I R I I I I I T I S
PAPER STOP - 1/4" L R R I I I T R R
RING - Retafning, .245 I.D. x .500 0.D. X .027 vevecnnna.
SCREH - Set, 8-32 X 3/16 LR L R R N N N N N N R R )

COLLAR L R N R R I I R R I R R I R I R

BUSHING 4 euevesenannnsnansannnsnssanossansnronannnnansnes

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - (Tray Delivery) seeveereeeeeosesnnennsss
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - (Chain DeTivery) .viveveeesenvronsannccs

PIN - Taper, 00850 O.Dl X -562 DcAnLo T E SRS T A A
FINGER ASSEMBLY - (Tray Delivery) viceeeeseesecescssnsees
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 1-000 LI B I R BN N A R I R B O R R I R S S S

GEAR L RS R R R I R R I I I R I I I I I R R O o P,

CA" AL L L LR L B LR A I R N I I R I B R N R I N N N R R Y Uy

RING - Retaining, Internal, 2,320 0.D. X 408l .uvveccccns
BEARING - -9843 Ich X 2-0472 DIDI LECEE B I N I I A R N I N N N R ]
SPRING - Tension, .406 0.D. x 1.937 0.A.L. x .049 .......
ANCHOR - Spring, {Tray Delivery) iciicececncceccannaanass

SCREW - 10-32 % 5/8 suveveernnsansacanranrresrossnsacnnans

BRACKET ASSEMBLY «uuvuvuvnrnnonnonsnsnssnsnnssaansannnsns
ARH ASSEHBLY L R I I I I T I R

BUSHING LR N N R AR R ]
SPRING - Tension, .453 0.D. x 1.031 0.A.L. x .063 .......
SEGHENT ASSEHBLY L N N RN R )
STUD - (Tray DE]iVEFy) L R N RN NN I I I NI I N A AN A )
ANCHOR - Spring, (Chain Delivery) .ceoveeeieveecsnsscnnenses
SCRSH - 10-32 X 9/16 L N T TR R ]
STUD s evvoncunusaaascennnssosannsonsoncasssssncaonosananne
WASHER - 17/64 I.D. x 3/4 0.D. x 1/8 (Chain Delivery) ...
LINK - (Chain De]fvery) LR LRI B R A R R I R R A I I N B I N S R
CYLINDER SUB ASSEMBLY - (Chain Delivery) .cciivevesenann.
CYLINDER SUB ASSEMBLY - (Tray Delivery{ teteserrersananne

SCREH - 10'32 X 1/2 (Tray De‘ivery) LI IR R R R R A B R N Y

Not Available As An Assembly

un--o—-H:—HNHHI—HNHHNI—-NNNHn—wHo—-t—-b—lNo—-b—‘NHNA&-N#I—H—-

60




p f'.;’d‘ ifél@g 1)

FIGURE 28A MODEL 8805 A
61 Aluminum Impression Cylinder



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEI. 8805 A - Figure 28A
Description

Units
Per Ass

Y.

WO~ OO el PO e

PP PO P et el et b et i s
MO WO0 IO Nt MO

014314
014345
010284
014205
014808
078611
078608
001095

~Q01207

078750
078741
010286
000006
010291
014504
196433
010290
196431
078711
078712
001065
078520
010276
014304
010271
101940
156437
196438
196430
078730
078735
014174
111055
078742
010288
001429

For M-B805 A Only (Aluminum Cylinders)

SCREH - Cﬂp, 10'32 X 1-000 e R I O T I
SCRE" - Cﬂp. 10“32 X 1-500 L R R I I B
BLOCK - BEBriﬂg -nlﬁ.------lc--a-o---n--o--.ao-a--o--oo.-ll
SCRE" - 10‘32 X 13/16 e R L T T T
NUT - 10'32 --u---o----co-o.o--lcnl-l---accl-o-a-n----.o---
FINGER - 1/4“ l-----.--..---l-ln---o--n----o-lnnlo--l-----c
PAPER STOP - 1/4 -l-1---.n.l----.nnlnuc-lnnloo----oc--c-n-.
RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .500 0.D. x ,027 careasessnne
SCREH - SEt, 8‘32 X 3/15 M R I I

COLLAR --ol------lnila---.n-ncucc:n---'----loo---lno--oc.on

BUSHING 'll“.l..'l..ll.lI.lII.l.I..-.Illll.‘.'lll.'.ll..l.

SHAFT ASSE"BLY - Gripper L N R N R R R EE

PIN - TBDEP, 0085 OUDI X 1552 O-A-L. LRSS R R N N I RN
FINGER ASSEMBLY - Stripper L L N LN T T
RING - Retaining, .146 [.D. x .335 0.D. x .027 Tesrresesane
LINK - Str1pper Il..l.I'I'.l'l...llllll..lll.l.'llllll'll.l
LEVER ASSEMBLY - sterper L L I I I I I R
SPRING - Tension, .359 0.D. x 2.500 0.A.L. x .089 .........

GEAR II.....IUIDIIOOIIIIOIIl.ll.lllll..l'l'll."'lll.ll.lll

CAH Illlll"--..ll."-l'.."l.ll"llIlt.-'l.ll'la.ll..l'.ll

RING - Retaining, Internal, 2.320 0.D. x .081 Petesrananees
BEARING - 0984 I-Do X 2-047 OoD- X 0590 L N L R I I R
SPACER - Gear A A I B B R I R
SCREH - cap. 1/4-28 X 1-1/2 L L N R T I I I I N T TS,
CYLINDER e A I B B R
RING - Retlfﬂfng, co]]ar L R R R R R I
STUD - Spr1ng .---.n-r.--n.-o-oo.u--lnl-noo--.c--o-c--n-o.-

STUD -uoc---llloc---.--oo.-.l-l--.n.--la-nl.r---u--a----cnp

SPRING - Tension, .359 0.D. x 3.000 O0.A.L. x 049 ..iu.,
SPRING - TEﬂSiGH, -453 O-Dl X 1.031 OOA.LI X ;063 P88 e

NHHNNF‘I—'-—'NHl—'i-'w-‘mNu—-o—b—u—--mwn--—-mo—-n-uo—-m.p..ummm

62




p :':e; ife‘nl@g am

63

FIGURE 29 MODEL 8805/8820
impression Cylinder Shaft and Support Arms




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 29
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pt b et e e b et et b D 00 e T U fa GO RN

WV N WN =D

MY R =
OO Wwm

S AN
Lt B

080496
001845
014750
014121
150089
014172
col821
072416
193392
014173
080447
001840
080486
0015981
080498
016158
001649
010269
010278
010295
014206
196429
073969
078713
078715

STUD = 3/4 Dias PIvoet .ovieiinraceeencaansnannnnosnnnunnnnns
NUT - 3/8'24 L L LR R I R I R R N A I R I R I T T T T T S SR
WASHER - Lock, .398 I.D. x .695 0.D. x .040 .vuvvvnvnuernnn
SCREW - 3/8-24 x L.000 .cunviuivnsvronnsesnsniasannannasnnna
NUT - 3/8-24 LA B B I A I N A I I R R I I I I I
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 3/4 LR IR I A B A A L R R R R I I R R O
NUT - 1/4"28 L LR N BB B N 2R R B R R B R B R R B R I R I R R S R R

GUIDE .iiuirinnniiacrennonsosnsssotonoannsnssssssosetiannanns

SPRING - Comp., .B822 0.D. x 2.390 0.A.L. X .098 vuienevsaes
SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1«1/8 t.iuieitiunocannssnnonananeanssaannnnss
PIN - Separator (M-8810/20) vueveeeeaansscecacensnnsnansnsss
NUT - 5/16-18 LR A N L I R R O I I I R R I I I I R I I R Y * s w0
BLOCK ASSEMBLY & iuuvesnnnoosnssnaaanncatsnsonnenoanannssnns

PIN - Rold, ,199 0.D. x .827 0.A.le vvrerevanennsnonnnnnas
SUPPORT ARM - 3/4 Diad. PIVOL tveviceravannnocccnonssanensne
SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 X .273 tivevioitacencenoannnnnnnnes
SCREW =~ 10-32 X 1/2 tutueuunmunsosisasoseseoceansasansannens
CAM ASSEMBLY - (Tray Delivery) ..eeeevececcercancccccanasss
CAM ASSEMBLY - (M=8B05 A) tuvivrevanennecsenacsassasrosnses
CAM ASSEMBLY - (Chain Delivery) (.ceeiieccenencseoscaannnes
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 X 3/8 .. iiiuiuicnatacsnaenasoeasencsnnnes
COLLAR - Lock (M=-8805 A) tuvceveunsssssnconcanmnnronannanans
COLLAR - Lock (Chain Delivery) cueececerecsacentacnnonnanss

SHAFT LA AL L B BB B LI B A N R I I IR R B I B T B N BN N S BN I R N SR

CAM ASSEMBLY - (Tray DelivEry) coeeececsssccsancsnssnrcnannes

e P R RN N RPN P PO R RS N R NN

64




65

FIGURE 30 MODEL 8805/8820
Gap Control - Impression Cylinder



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 30
Description

Units

Per Assy

PN b b et et e bt s s b b 0D 0D~ O P ) N

(== R R N N, N N

*

014808
190768
101051
001702
077836
080452
077301
150085
193323
010172

001992
001980
141573
080448
080449
073551

196334

NUT - 10-32 T T

R

NUT - 10-32 i unniuentttnnnninnssncaseronsennnaosaneonnnsnnnn,

WASHER - .195 I.D. x 2500 0.D. X 2031 vuuveenuvonnnnrnnnnn..
SPRING - Compression, .269 I.D. Xx .718 0uAule vvvvennnnnnn.
CLAMP_n----------ccoonn-o---.-----ooa-c-c-----u---------o-c
SCREW - Shoulder, 10-32 ...ivuvunioncnnnccenrorannnnonnens.
NUT - 1/4‘28 .l'lll"lc".l..l.lli"'ccll.ul'll.ll!.!l'..l.
STUD N A R B R R I
DIAL AND CAM ASSEMBLY «ouviinnennooonnnsnoornnnnsannennnnns
DIAL ASSEMBLY uuvieienonennnoesonsraseoncononnsonsanees,
PIN - Roll, .135 0.De X 1,015 0uAile vrvvacrnnnuonannenns
PIN - Roll, .135 0.0, x .640 0.A.L: vevuecnnnenncannonaas
PIN - RO]], -199 O-DI X 0890 O-A-Lc LA L R R R O O B
CAH - O-Sl e A R R R R R I I T T
CAM - NDD-S- L N Y R R R YT
DRAG A A I I R

SHAFT l..-..l'l...OIl.llll.‘IIII.II.I'.IIIII..“I..II.l'-

ALLEN WRENCH - Special, 1/4"™ HEX veuuevernvennerecooneannns

Not Procurable Separately

St e e e e N R b et b B B e e et

66




parts. ...

47 L u% ; v{"\a. i

FIGURE 31 MODEL 8805/8820
Counter and Feed Levers



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 31
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pt et el et et bt e = A0 00~ CR U B L N
WO~ WM O

P R =
-0

PR RN NN RS
RO e N

L L L N R
P = OO

T G Ll
hon B

[FL N FV R ]
W GO~

L - -
N =o

150085
072442
072247
072239
po141z
190149
001075
196461
196430
072440
010163
001095
001766
010166
014464
072426

072429

072537
072414
110113
150083
195359
010165
111056
014230
101612
100228
076711
190395
076704
001060
021203
072531
001080
076709
041774
010160
011371
072052
014761
014510
196424
196471

NUT - 1/4'28 LA LR B R B R B 2L R I I L I B R B R N B I I N I R O R S IR Y
SPRING - Tension, ,343 0.D., x 2.000 0.A.L. x .040 .........
STUD ..... cecvenasannnans T
DOUBLE LEVER ASSEMBLY wuiuieseneenancnnosnnnnsnaasnvonsonns

BUSHING - .441 I.D. x .564 0.D. X 4375 4.icinnnrnnrnenns
WASHER - .441 I.D. x .687 0.Dc X s029 cvevnevonnnnnnnneonns
RING - Retaining, .397 I.D. X 027 teeiinceanarccsnnnnonenn
STUD - Spring, ANChOr «.iuuveuauisunesenrroeonnaessasonenanss
SPRING - Tension, .359 0.0. x 3.000 0.A.L. x .049 .........
b L

LEVER wveusteeucenoneeeennnanansosesensennnesonnneeansennns

RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .500 0.D. X 4027 wevrenvennnns
WASHER - .325 T.De X o500 0.Du suvcveninvronansnncccannnsss
ROD ~ COUNLEP tiuuutuieninnrnonesoasrnanuntascsassssssannenss
RING = Grip, +240 I.D. civiiunoeneennossasoonoaconnnrnssnns
COUNTER ASSEMBLY tiuvnutvnotnusnanssnsisiinnncansnnosnsnnns

L

WHEEL - Reset, ROOL ...uiierrenrnnsornnnancacassanrnnnasns

WHEEL - Reset, Redinglon ..uveiiauuncennsnnennansonunnans
SCREW - 4-40 X 5/16 cuuueveneeeseontnsnsstsseirnsnnsonaneas
L N L
NUT - Adapter M L R R R N I R I I I AR A
BRACKET L I R R R I R R T T T T .
SCRE” - 10 32 X 5/8 LAL N N R R A BN R B R B B BN R R R RN Sy
SCRE" - 1/4'28 X 1/2 LR B B B R I B I N B BRI I B R O O O I R R N R
SCREN - 1/4—28 X 7/16 LRI RN BB B B R I R I N T B B I B T R R T S A S
NUT - 4'40 LA L N R RN N N N NN NN R N]
ANCHOR - SPring .sevevecesancsnccncosassaveonsoacansancannas
SPRING - Specia1 ® S ESES A SRS A ES RPN ESAS NP AE NS
ROD - Feed Control ...ivueverosrussenessaaasnrnssannconerons
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. .527 0.Ds %X 2027 ceucevnrnnnnns
HASHER - 0254 I-D- X .500 D-Do X -029 LR B B BT B I LI I A A B O Y O )
SPRING - Tension, .312 0.D. x 2.812 0.A.L. x .042 ...vuun..
RING - Retafning, .302 I.D. X .660 0.De X 037 vvvenvoecean
LEVER ASSEMBLY - Support L N N R RN NN R NN R A A
SPRING - Tension, .250 0.D. x .781 DuAils sevvrvonosncanans
LEVER ASSEMBLY = FEEd vuveverorvrosssssacsrorsrnssnnncannns

KNOB LI T T

CLIP lI'...lllllll.‘ll..ll.llIIIll.bl'.Illlll.llll...'..!

WASHER - .628 I.D. x 1.000 0.D0. X 2029 veusrancrosennnonans
RING - Retaining, .483 I.D. x .940 0.D. x ,044 ..oeeueanns,
STUD - Feed Control PIvot .uiiieienveessoncrooncnsconnnnnns
CLIP - Retainer, ROd L R AR R RN N NI B A R R R R R R S

F e e e e RO PO e e R b e e e b b b e e b b e bt bk et e e b e N e b PN

68




p :O;'el. ifc—]]@g mm

69

FIGURE 32 MODEL 8805/8820
Control Levers and Impression Cylinder Latch



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 32
Description

Units
Per Assy.

— b b e e D S ON LT e G ) e
00 ~d Ch ON . LI MY O

P P
O D

Lo~ A BRSNS NI A A )
OO~ on U B

CA) Gl L) Cad S ) G L i L N
WUt OW

£ b
Ll =

020444
072146
100554
*072147
192895
192896
150085
*072149
*(72151
111054
oo1s812
072152
001422
072442
001080
014727
072362
001446
192323
072367
072368
014808
072413
072354
071561
072357
072358
001818
001740
100891
072412
073325
073326
072129
001046
072379
014174
072375
072378

SPRING - .468 0.D. x 1.937 D AL, sevevrannnsannsrssrssnnnn
CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY .. .vveevvennvnnns
PIN - Spiral, .I36 0.D. x .760 0.A.L. ceevineecvvacinnnss
R
SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 x .327 ......
TRUCK «eiuvennnoeennnncannsn st esesetrea it astan s

NUT = 1/4-28 tiuuernsnoenersosossosnssasaosssosnsssnnsssaans

LEVER tvitieniinnneanssentasneasrassansssssacasacsnnnnssns

sd e esa s er AT e

SHAFT R A I R R I I I R R I I N I R R I R R

SCREW - 10-32 X 1/2 cuevieesnasvessssvosnssnnnsstnsonnnnonnns
NUT = 10-32 tvevuvonansanesanasusonsnsoasanananssanansnnasnns
HOUSING AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY ..vscvvvnesransonanasnnarsannses

BUSHING - .379 I.D. x .504 0.0. x .312 0.A.L. cuseconnnss
SPRING - .343 0.D. x 2.000 C.A.L. x 040 ..cveercnnnnnonses
RING - Retaining, .302 [.D. x .660 0.D. x .037 .vevnicnnonn
WASHER -~ .385 I.D. x 760 0.D. X 2032 svcecacnnesnsonsnanns
LEVER ASSEMBLY - POWEP suicsseevsossssacasconsssssasarsnssos

BUSHING - .379 I.0. x .503 0.0. x .875 0.A.L. cevivernnnne

SCREH - ShOU]der, 1/4-28 X 1/4 LIRS NI A N R N B I N

TRUCK LI R I I I I R N N RN R R ]
STUD wuvunnnasaanassasasoenesssecsssasescsnsannasnsnsnnanna
NUT - 10-32 LR A I I R R R N R N I N R A I R B R R A B R N R R S I I A
ANCHOR - SpPring cueivieeaseassesssassstisasossssasostsacnnnsoes
LEVER ASSEMBLY c.cvvvierrenenntsnascassacscansonanonssssnas

T

STUD - ECCentriC .uivvvrrvesronsssrernassnnrsssnsannannnss

TRUCK «ovevvnvensoansanuvonnnrasonanannnsrnseasesrssansnnae

NUT - 1/8-28 tuvecenntiosncanonnsonasnosennssansassasaans

WASHER - Leock, .267 I[.D. x .506 0.D. x ,030 vuvevennecnsn

SCRE“ - 1/4-20 X 1-000 L I I R A N I A A N N Y Y R ]
STUD - Spring L I I I R I I N R N R I AN SN S I
SPRING -~ .375 0.D. x 1.375 D.A.L. X 037 tuinenevnnarnnnnnnens
SPRING - .312 0.D. x .781 0.A.L. X 03] vuvvennnnacerennnea
ANCHOR - SPring .usievasesnsnssssoasavssacsascsssasssannnos
RING - Retaining. n283 I|D| X -027 LRI B A LR O O B O I B S B I B I )
LEVER ASSEMBLY LI R R R I I I R A A I A N I BN I B A SR Y
SCREW = 10=32 x 5/8 ceuvsenenorsnnsnassccsnnossassatasanans
LEVER ASSEMBLY ..cuiuiccerencnncsannacecoennnssasnssnsssnsnsnns

BEARING LR R I R R B R B R A A N R I IR I O BE R B R BB I N I B I I NN R )

Kot Procurable Separately

b et e e et e e el ek Bk et ek b bt N B b Rt e b e e O D L) O b b b et e b N e s

70




AR O Taan

=
\(

P

FIGURE 33 MODEL 8805/8820
Side Frames and Tie Bars

71



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 33
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Lt Bt Rt Rl e e e e el 1 R R RN L
OOV~ NaWRHN - O

[AVEAS ok W AN
o e s N

RN NN
O~

193601
017514
016205
084406
111071
072799
150081
101165
111036
072055
072056
111073
150085
195296
001555
011055
011056
011229
017511
0l6204
193808
111089
190116
001824
196393
195296
076864
014808
007989
007932

SCREW - Shoulder, 5/16-24 ..ttt eieerennevrnneenncsnonenssas
FRAME - Machine, N.0.S. (Ist Design) .veevennnrnnn. cesraans
FRAME - Machine, N.0.S.
TIE BAR ..... f h e i e amesas s s bte b rerasee e 0t acenonnnenn s
SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1/2 (01d Design} wuueeeeeeescnsnonsnsenanes
TIE BAR - {07d DesSign) cuuiveeinnsstcennnnsnnnannsscnonnses
NHUT = Bo32 tereenrnnntsasnoncennennoasraasssrosnsonsnnsness
SCREW = 10-16 X 5/8 +iutevecnenantasaannosvrenanssasoncanaess
SCREH = 8’32 X 1/2 L R R R I R R R R R R I T I I

GUARD - 0.8: teuiuniareoennnnnsnnssnsosnsssasssannnannnnsss

GUARD - N-O-Sc LR LN B AL LI B B BN R R I N I R R I R I R R N T S SR R,
SCREH - 1/4_28 X 5/8 L A N N N N N R N ]
e U A E -
SCREW - Dowel, 1/8-28 X 3/8 ..vreevreesennnsassnsannssannen
SCREH - 10'32 X 1/2 LR R I R R N N I N N N A N I NI
BRACKET = FOOt, 0.5. suveeeeennoeestsvesoonansonnonnuncssss
BRACKET - Foot, NuiDuS. tiviivenvonaransasnnncnannseensassens
BRACKET - Foot, CONLBr 4.viiivecrenseeaneenoononnnnnnsnnses
FRAME - Machine, 0.5, (1St DESTYN) tivenvenrrorennennonecns
FRAME - Machine, 0.8: cuiuivreesserosmosssunacnscsnesssansnns
SPACER - .318 I.Du X 9/16 X 2152 tuevevnnnennnnsancanasnnen
SCREW = 5/16-28 X 5/B tucinenrasscannunsssassoanasssnsnnscas
STOP - Height Regulator ...vesescsnsnsecacaacanssas verenens
NUT - LOCk, 5/16‘18 LA EL R LB B R BN BN A BN R I R I R I R R R R R R N T I ]
SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 x 5/8 (Tray Delivery) .veeeeeceeoaess
SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 x 3/4 (Chain Delivery) weveeeeenncess
SWITCH ASSEMBLY - REEH o evuenvesscsursaonnanssnsssssanosesss
NUT - 10‘32 L N R N N R R R R R
COVER - SWitCh LA L L R N L N R R TN R E R ]
SHIELD - Switch LA B B B B B I I R R A I A I N A N N N N N N ]

HHNNhh&HNmHHNNNN-&HhHH-&Nbi—'NW'—‘l—‘m

72




p :-;'d. ifénl@g 1)

73

FIGURE 34 MODEL 8805/8820
Buckie Adjusting and Lever Assemblies



Index

=
=]

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 34
Description

Units
Per Assy.

= A e b e D 00 SN U P GO

001075
190149
007743
001493
*072790
072176
072175
001847
190110
078744
001047
072199
150085
072201
014808
072186
001062
016574
072382
014844
001722
grzazy
014219
005071
072383
0732333
072488
001691
072491
072482
080153
014285
***011391
001195
072232
011390
150083
076605
001046
195645
072207
072208
001990
014902
014149

* kW

RING - Retaining, .397 I.D. x +027 tivriunnnnnonsnnnnnnrnnes
WASHER - .441 I.D, x .687 0.D. x .029 covevnnnvsvncnncnnnna
LEVER ASSEMBLY - Forwarding ...evevesvesenveicacanccancanans

BUSHING ¢eoveveseraoavsonnssoanssonnssnssscasssanssossnnans

) I
TRUCK R R R R T N T T S
BUSHING sceserueenennncucnnsonorsreacnrnsessnasrassanassns
NUT « 3/8-28 . .iueveeesnosscsnsnsosasnsssansnsssesasnsuncssns
STUD - Forwarding Lever ASSembly .civiescevassnscansossnsnsns
SPRING - Tension, .406 0.D. x 1.937 D.A.Le vevenrnnnnennnas
RING - Retaining, .340 [.D. x 027 sveerennnrenncnoncnnensns
HUB ASSEMBLY - Buckle Adjustment ....cevvisevssonrnonnennss
NUT - 1/4-28 LI IR RN I A R B R R R A I I R I I R R R R R I I I I A I A A I ]
STUD - Buckle Adjustment HUD s.verevevanocnansssessnassssns
NUT - 10'32 LR N BN B R R R I I A I A A I A N N N R Y
SPRING ANCHOR - Buckle Adjustment Hub Spring ....eveesecean
RING - Retaining, .258 I.D. X 4027 vuiceenesvccnsacnncascnns
HASHER - .315 I-D- X -687 UIDI X -047 LI R R R R IR R I R Y
LEVER ASSEMBLY - Counter Qperating ..veverroverrrrennoncson
NUT = B=32 .ecesueinatsersnsasesnssscnansssssasusscssncansse
WASHER - Lock, .172 1.D. x .375 0.D. %X .020 v.vvennvvnnns
PIN - ECCeNtriC svususncansoncssacannsssennnansnnnsasnnss
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8 s uivinnteossssosasscssoansscsasssnas
WASHER - .253 I.D. x .500 0.Ds X 4059 .siveevossensoansens
LEVER - Counter Operating ....ceceescnrsnonsesenroncancasna
SPRING - Tension, .296 0.D. x 1.187 0.A.L. cvnecenvescnsoee
LEVER ASSEMBLY =~ Double .uivreevrerarovssnscensnancsersscnoan
SCREH - 10‘32 X 1/4 LR B R NN RN BN N B I B B I R B R O N N I R R R R R
PLATE - contact1ng Regu]ator LE I BN B BN R N BN B IR R T S R R S R I R RN R N ]
SPRING ANCHOR - Double Lever SPring «eeeacssesesseccnsosnns
STUD - Double LeVEr .cieiceasesnsnansnassnnsasansasansoneoen
SCREH - 10'32 X 9/16 LR I IS A R R R N BB R R B A A N R BN BN B R NN N N N A A Y
KNOB ASSEMBLY - Buckle Adjusting ..eecesascosnnssccsssanses
SCREW - 8-18 X 1/4 ..vucnsnnnaososasssannsnsasssncsnsarss
DIAL - Buckle Adjusting Knob .uuvevuvrvsvsvenenrssrsnnnns
KNOB - Buckle AdJuSting seevsessacoccsassrensarnssnsonans
NUT- 10-32 L I I I I I I BN B I I R B N BN BN BN CBE B BN R B NE BN B R R NN N BRI R R R R R R Y
CAM SHAFT AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY ..cvsevavosanrsansssannsansas
RING - Retaining, .283 I.D. X 4027 civescesrsansnnnanassas
WASHER - Spring, .324 I.D. x .510 0.D. x 085 cvovuuavara
HOUSING ASSEHBLY- cam LI I B O B B N I IR I R B I BN B B N BE N NE B B R R R RN N N ]
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - CAM .vvvrevrorsnonnesesssscsnascsaasansans
PIN - RoTT, .135 0.D0. x .515 0.A L. svivevnavencnancanns

PIN - Taper’ -110 OOD. x '720 OOA.L. LRL I S B BN B N R B B B Y N B BN RN )
SCREH- 10'32!11/16 LI I I B B B B B BN B B R R B R RE RN B RN N BN RN B RE B NN ORY RN B RN BN ]

Not Procurable Separately

Not Available As An Assembly

wh‘h”dpuhndpabJh”_(npupapapahah)h‘h”ﬂ|~.4pﬂ.dhahahnhap-hgpah.hah)H.dnahah”~p4kahah

74




p :v:el. iféi@g am

75

FIGURE 35 MODEL 8805/8820
Paper Feed Mechanism



Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 35
Description

Units

Per Assy.

PR PO IO DD = s = bt bt b et et et b D OO ) O N B G N
BWNEODORNAU R WO

WM MM RN
oW 00 ~oh N

W G Ll LA () L ) € )
D QO O U P LD P

Ll W
N O

£ P
=~ Oh un

001095
073373
001472
073381
001049
072471
072472
072589
001469
072512
041777
072504
011392
011395
003042
014909
011393
001048
017644
014158
080144
017645
072544
064590
072586
150085
072580
017647
072576
001470
0725679
010185
001080
075836
192202
001094
010142
001785
017125
054147
006987
017783
016681
072620
111073
194868
072624

RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x 500 0.0y X 4027 vevvnnvnnnen
LINK ASSEMBLY «iveuiieansnnarsnnsuacannnnaansnssascananennnes
BUSHING L R I R R N N N R N R T
SPRING - .500 0.D. x 4.687 0.AcL: vuvesocrossnanennrnanns
RING - Retaining, .227 I1.D0. X 027 tiveurenerrnnrrennannnas
BUSHING tuttitieesiieinensesunsoosssstsnitnnnnnannasnnnanens
BUSHING L N R T N R N R T Y
LEVER ASSEMBLY L ..uuiuveurnercntonrsansrssennnsnnnennnsensns
BUSHING 4 vvvcvnnneeensnioatsnseansssonsseosonnsonnansens
SPRING - .343 0.D. x 3.031 0.AuLs vevsveorvornorsanannoncnns
SPRI"G - -312 OnD- X 1-344 OoA-L- L R R R R A N N L I N B I B 'Y
LINK ASSEMBLY tvuuvinnnnranesansscasancsnssnnaea .
HAND CRANK ASSEMBLY .+ vvuvussusssnoicssrcasoarannsanoannness
HANDLE LR R N N N N N RN R R R T e
SPRING LOCK +euueeennnnennrenennrsensnsssnnessnnnonnnns
PIN - Roll, .264 0.0. X <702 0.AcL: tvcvvecrannrnnsanaons
HAND CRANK WITH STUD ..ivuicuvvmaraansnncasssanosnnnnnnnnns
RING - Retaining, .463 I.0. % o037 seuvvenerncsnasocasennas
RATCHET AND GEAR ASSEMBLY . evuivvvrrecvnnnnnnnnscavissnnnssns
SCREH - 10-32 X 1/2 LEE I BRI BN B O O B I B R BB I R I B I N R R R
GEAR LI R I I T T T

RATCHET veunveconaennnssnnosnsnansnatonsonassnssannnnsnsas

SPRING - ,406 0.D. % 3.125 OuAule coeevvrenscnnnsscnsvrenns
SPRING - .218 0.D. x 4937 0uAele wovnrnssvcsesanasonsnronns
SCREH - ShOH]dEP, 1/4-28 LR L R R U A I R I R B R B R N I R S R
NUT - 1/4'28 LR R N R N NN N Y R R R P ]
ANCHOR - Spring L N N N N RN
PAHL ASSEHBLY L N N N RN
LEVER ASSEHBLY L N N N N N N N R R R T

BUSHING L N N N N N N R
STUD - SPring vueeneeuoveavnanssasssasoessscsoranranennssns
STUD I
RING - Retafning, .302 I.D. x .660 0.D. X 037 vivevrnvnnnn
PAHL A N N R N N N N R R R R R R
HASHER - 0385 IoDo X -625 OCDI X 0010 LR I N I
RING - Retaining, .388 [.D., x .800 0.D. x .040 ..0vccvennnn.
LINK L R N N R R R T T
RING - Crescent, 0880 Ith X 1-130 OID. X -044 LR R I R N
KNOB LR N N I I N AT N R R
SCREH - Shoquer, 8-32 LA L I N L R R N Y
SPRING - -296 0-0! X 1-468 OQAan L N N N N R IR I SR S
”ETAL CAL L L I I I R I T R T T
SPRING - Compression, .310 0.D. x .500 0.Aul: vevevevennnas
SCREH - Shoulder, 10-32 LA R R I A L N N N N N N N YN
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 5/8 L R N N N A R N NN N R ]
SPACER - -520 InDD X -687 OIDI X l125 LRI I I B R I B B B R
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 4uuuuvnenonvsnnencaaasassornraosnsanansanens

Hﬁﬂﬁdpdhah.hﬂh‘h‘h‘Pﬂhﬂk‘hﬂhﬂd.ﬂ'ﬂpﬂhdh‘h’hAF.H‘dhdh,H”dpﬂh‘h‘h‘hdhdhah‘hnF‘h‘hqh>P”“|dr“

76




77

FIGURE 35A MODEL 8805 TG
Alternate Sheet Feed



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805 TG -~ Figure 3%5A
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO RS IS D bt bt bk d e et ot e et b 0D OFT B K3 PN} b=
WRHEOWDM SN DN

001185
021563
014808
075555
073325
100345
074915
075563
075567
075564
075566
190266
075834
191939
071610
014350
075537
075836
017052
001121

SCREH hed 10-32 X 7/15 L N N N N R R ]
HASHER - -194 I-D- LA A . B BRI RN I I O R R I R R A N N T N N A N S G
NUT - 10-32 A R R R I N L N I I O S
PLATE AND LEVER ASSEMBLY .uuevvneoeoecnoonnncennonsssnnns
SPRING - Tension, .375 0.0 % 1.375 0.A.Le veeroensnvnnes
SCREH<- Cap, 10'32 X 5/8 LI R R B B R R I R A R I I I )
PLATE - AdBPLOr L uuiieesersesenarsosanseessassstcnasaannss
FEED CONTROL ASSEMBLY - Alternate Sheet ....iiivienvansnsanns
PIN - Control Lever Pivol ...vesesncarrrsnnncasssnannane
LEVER - FEEd contPO] L B B NN B RN R R R Y R R R R R R A R S R I )
BEARING - Feed Control Assembly ...vicevesncocecianavsos
SPRING - Compression, .178 0.0. x 11/32 0.ALs veuaanuse
STUD - Fered CONLrol LeVEPR .ecescesccscsnnononsunnnncnnes
SPRING PIN - Cdm L N N N N I N N N N N N N Y RN E Y
ECCENTRIC - Cam P P PO RS TR S A S YN S S A IS SN EAEAS AP
SCRE" - Cﬂp, 10'32 X 5/16 L I I N RN I I R I I R R R R R A I N A N S Y
CAM - SeOUENCE tiviitatvsanrreseensnorannanonsssnssssnssnns
PA“L LA A I I I R R R A R A I A R N A R N A N N N N N N N RN NN

KNOB Ll R R R R R R R R I B I R N S R I S S

SCREH - 8-32 X 9/16 L B I R R I R I I O I I S N R

Bt bk b i bt et ek b ot b et et ek et D it s N3 N D

78




lllllllllllllllll



Index

z
o

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 36
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO = b b e ot et e et s A0 00 ] O U B () DD

21
22

001047
001075
014703
190149
072117
001412
*072790
072176
*(72175
111035
072233
001404
072243
072189
072210
072230
014835
150085
076887
072534
0gap92

RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. X 2027 tiiuvrnnnnsonnccnnnsenen
RING - Retaining, .397 I.D. x .027 ........ trreseeenaa e
WASHER - .384 I.D. x .562 0.D. X 2029 +viuvnnrnncennnnconss
WASHER - .441 I.D. x .687 0.Ds X 2029 tuiuucnnnnnnncunsnans
FOLLOWER LEVER ASSEMBLY .uuureroerennsrtoosannnnnnnannsesss

BUSHING -cnlnoccn.cc--n-}---.-.c--.-o-non--.----onn---oco
'RIVET L A A e R R R I N Y T R A
L N

BUSHING A N N N N N R R R S

SCREH - 8-32 X 7/16 i L I I R R I I I I I R )
ADJUSTING PLATE ASSEMBLY . .uuesunsnesesuarenanosnasannanosns

BUSHING wuvuonniuniennnnenensensosssensansoenecnnencensss
LINK ASSEMBLY = LONG weuvonuuennsaanersnnnnoscasnsoneanssss
LINK ASSEMBLY ©uviunicnnnrivnrrosnonsoniossnnnnsasosnnsnress
BEARING A A R I R R
LINK ASSEMBLY = ShOTt .uuvvivnueenrnonsnoannnnoonnennnsnnens

FASTENER ouvuniniuenunnunsuonsontnsossanseensnsncanansnes
NUT - 1/4'28 O.-U!.Ill.ll!!l.u-!."..lll.l‘ll'llll.-.'.llll
STOP BRACKET tauivuncconuonnenssassssnsanasasuonnesenanness

STUD ..I.ll..ll'.'ll.Ill...l'-.'.lll.ll....l"..l.."I.Ill.

LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY . .uvuuvnrorosntosenvroeeononacnsornses

Not Procurable Separately

h‘whﬂh:wbdhdhdHruhoO\Hrﬂk‘Mtﬂh‘hr&N

80




‘e; (fé]@g 1)

=
L

P

FIGURE 37 MODEL 8805/8820
Main Tie Bar Assembly - Part

81



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 37
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO =t e et et bt bt b e 0 0D O U B GO P
QWO N AW =D

N PN PO P
E- XA R ]

Lot N LN ]
oo

072154
111073
001080
001047
014727
072126
111074
016572
072220
080578
050435
071556
001649
074400
078301
078424
100554
071551
001074
001067
072124
672120
149344
079910
042150
196461

SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 tiiiiiinenrnereortoranascnnssacanseas
SCREW = 1/4-28B X 5/B8 wueniesstnnssnsanstsssonennnsnsscceness
RING - Retaining, .302 I.D, x .660 0.0 X 037 v'v'ivvnvnnnns
RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. x 027 vovurvnnnnennn tesreesena
WASHER - .385 I.D. x 760 0.De X +032 vvvvevencnnsscnnnanes
GEAR ASSEMBLY & vvnvuncunvnmssnssronaossssssannnssnssacnnsess
SCREW - 1/8-28 X 3/8 4 vertuieenesrioceesonsnnnasnneconnonsss
WASHER - .260 I.D. X o885 0.D. X 2068 vourrinnnnecneereeees
STUD IllllIl'....l‘U'l.IIl..llllllll.l-'.'lll.llllll..llll.
SPRING - .369 0.0, x 1.234 0.A0Le X 051 vurinnncrvernennes
SPRING - .250 0.D. x 1.375 0.A.Le X 2028 tevrveenoneannnnes
LEVER ASSEMBLY - 0.5, tiiutvrnnonrsceoncosonoannssassnenens
SCREW = 10-32 X 1/2 viiennesesosuensonnsnsannasssocnnnsoness
BEARING ASSEMBLY L .uiiiiinenerenronensonnsrsonansortncecsness
LEVER ASSEMBLY = NuDuS: tvrrvevoesnvonenconanrrnnonnsenaans
SHAFT ASSEMBLY ..l.."."lD.llllll-l...'.'Illl.llli.'lllll.

PIN - Spirol, .136 0.D. X «760 0.AcL. wuvuversonnsnonnnns
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Upper Forwarding .soeeeeseseccccessoonoess
RING - Retaining, .430 I.De X o027 +roinenennenensennnnnns
RING - Retaining, 1.641 0.Du X 2052 ®Wveervnennacnnnononaenn
BEARING - ,4724 T.D. X 1.4567 0uDu vtevervonnocasnnosncnenenns
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - LOWEE teeutvnnsunnresocnnnsncssnosennnsss

PIN - Spiral, .120 0.D. X o760 0.A.L:y weeevanscanronnnnes

GEAR - (Field Repl. ONTY) tuvevreananennnnoaanensonnonses

PIN - Rol1, .103 0.D. x .765" (Use 079910 Gear) .........
STUD - Spr‘ing AI’IChO!“ L R RN N N NN

Bd e b et et et e e S RO R D B e s N b bk e e

82




A1 G
p 'u’m]@g 1)

FIGURE 38 MODEL 8805/8820
Main Tie Bar Assembly - Part ()

83



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 38
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pt et et ek et et et bt A OO ) O N B ) N

Lot Nt N
NOQOUR~-N( A EBWMN-ED

NN
o B W

[P AL AT L
O W00~

w W
N =

072107
001980
071504
001650
polea7
071578
001542
191308
071579
072160
001688
072159
001080
014372
072099

072106

071505
001046
014158
073712
001462
014562
072133
000020
001984
080411
001106
072140
072143
071577
072511

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Feeler ..uuveeeerennsnnarocnasnossonsnnnns
PIN - Roll, 135 0.D. X 578 0.A L. sevuvnincvnneanennnnn
LEVER L L R I R I T R
SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 3/16 +uveuvanssasavsncnennennrnarans

SCRE" - 8“32 X 1/2 L O N R R R

PAPER CHUTE 4uvuvncunnaverasacunansocanansnaseransnenananes

SCREH - 10-32 X 7/16 L N A R N B I O R I R I S S

SPACER L N N N Y N R R R

PAPER CHUTE uuuivecunoneonensnnsnsanoasncnacrennnronsnnnes

SCRE" - 5hou1d8f, 1/4'28 L NSRRI IR R BB B R B IR R I SR

SCREH - 10-32 X 3/8 LA LB R L I R B O N O RO B B B R B B I B I B R R NN R Y POy

LEVER se s s e e L N N R N N N R

RING - Retaining, .302 1.D. x .660 0.De X 2037 vevvveevecns

SCREH - SEt, 20‘32 X 1/4 L L R R R I I N N

PIVOT L S R R R R R R I R R R T T

ANCHOR - Spriﬂg LR A R I I A A R R I R R N R S

BEARING ASSEHBLY LA A N R N N I I I N A R A R N R R R

RING - Retaining, .283 I.Du X .027 vevevnvouonncocencocnnsnn

SCRSH - 10-32 X 1/2 LA B O I B R A B R I B R I I I S S

BRACKET ASSEMBLY L R R N N N N R )

BUSHING L R I R R R N I I N R I G

ANCHDR - Spring L AR R N RN R N N I I I R IR S U SR

SHAFT ASSEMBLY L N N RN N N N R
PIN - Taper, .124 0.D. % .625 0uAule toveseenccconasanons
PIN - R011, -103 O-Do X -640 OIAILI LN NN RN NN Y

SHORT LINK L R R R I R R R

SCREH - 10‘32 X 5/16 LR A R R I R R I R I I R

APRON ASSEHBLY LA I R R R R R I R R O I R

FINGER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY 4.uvvuusnasunavorencoonansoncnnnes

TIE BAR - Hﬂin LA R R RN I RN I B I I R T I R I R

SPRING - Tensfon, .250 0.D. x 1.125 0.A.L. X 018 evvevunnn

Hhﬂ&rﬂa\hubpJHbdhﬂnth-Hf“h:N(nthbdp-Nlvh-#rdhdhra

84




-
——
——
-

b o
¢ :" - FrELi
L !“I: :“;‘lf-t Q““;;;; sssssssss
";?\\‘:\ ll(r\ ) paas
N g e
L)
\ s g;a 12
¥

2 3

FIGURE 39 MODEL 8805/8820
85 Sucker Foot Assembly



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 39
Description

Units
Per Assy.

NND—'HHHHHHHD—'D—‘@NO\W-&Q’N'—'
N W00~ UY Pl PN O

NN
)

073483
001956
073478
191367
072712
150085
018014
101701
084248
073507
001987
001495
000014
014372
072422
111055
150083
076894
072748
073486
072442
101611

TUBE ASSEMBLY -~ Meader Pl s et aeraes ettt et e n oy
PIN - Taper, .155 0.D. x .968 0.A.L. vuvvenvrncunnnnnanns.
pl.UG .l.l.l.l.“...l..........lllll‘.-.l'..l.-....l..lllI
STUD lio---ouoc-.--...---.o-n.---...nlnn-n.---oo-o--ulo--..
TRUCK S 6 e skt e e e e s e et e e ua s et st sans e
NUT - 1/4-28 S e e e e e st aa ettt br et e e s esa et s
SUCKER TUBE ASSEMBLY et s et e et e s e e ee e
RING - Compression, .410 I.D. x .250" (01d Design) vivvevee
FOOT - Sucker Tube, Molded, 11/16 Dia. St e st e asaettannanans
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Feed G 4ss e s eam et ettt n st be e e n s
PIN - Roll, .167 0.D. x .B90 G.A.L. et er it s aecassteerana
BUSHING 'I.ll'l-.|..II..l.l....'.l.'I....'llll.‘-.llllll.
PIN - Taper, .146 0.D. x 1.094 0.A.L. rttsetecetataanaas
SCREH - Set. 10'32 X 1/4 L L R R
COLLAR I..'Il.lllll.l'll.l.ll."lll.llll....l....llllllllll
SCREW - 10-32 x 9/16 T
NUT - 10‘32 ooc-o-----.----cncou-occ----lo-co-c--o-c-------
HOUSING ASSEMBLY R RN R L T T T
COLLAR -.Dl.ID‘IIIQIl.l....llllll.!.l.'lIll!‘."l..!.llllQ-
SPRING - Tension, .58 0.D. x 2.437 0.A.L. x 080 ... ...,
SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 2.000 O0.A.L. x 040 .....00..
RING-BOWEd, -755 I.Dl L A A R L I R

PO DS ON O e D e 4O D WD e b b s e

86




p :';’e; (fé]@g 1

87

9
\ L
5 X
NN
] 2 viu\ B
1 5,V \)

FIGURE 40 MODEL 8805/8820
Paper Height Adjustment



Index

=
o

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 40
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Ll ol el ol Y- W R W R NN

awh—=o

150083
015034
pgosoz
001412
080396
014921}
080404
150085
080409
011405
081152
072052
011371
190116
010238

NUT- 10'32 L A N N AN A I IR I B A A A R A I N R L R N N

SCREW = 10-32 X 1/2 cueevnvmnronsisssssossoannansnnssnnnsas
BEARING ASSEMBLY - Table Raising LevEr ..veeeenereonvnonens
BUSHING tovintinnnrnennnonsionrsntastssseeananenannanaans
LEVER ASSEMBLY ... unciesororcnsrasnuannceesaanencannnnans
PIN'= Ro11, 1/8 0.D. x 7/8" DuAiLls sevrsovoceeascanannans
LEVER ASSEMBLY v uvecrinerorsanensonsssannsasssassnsanness

NUT' 1/4"28 LA A L I R B B R I R R R I R I I I I T R I S
PIN- P1V0t ll..llllllll‘lll...'Il'.'I!.l.'lll.l..l."'ll.‘
LEVER ASSEMBLY - Dwell Control ....cciiiieennnnenceersnsones
LEVER I.l.'ll...illl.....'.""ll..Il."lll.lIIII.'IIIlll
LOCK = SPring suuieeeciocveverronncensansanarsecsasonanans
HANDLE Illll‘-‘.!lllll.c.C.Ill.‘l...--...lI'l!!lil.lll.l.
STUD - Eccentric, Paper Height Reg. StOP covvesnrvevecnonne
STOP ASSEHBLY'Feed Tab]e S 9 54 4 E P PR PTI PN E AN A LS

Ll e el e e Ll i E N T ]

88




p :ﬁ’élf(}l@g mm

89

FIGURE 41 MODEL 8805/8820
Feed Table Release Lever




Index

=
Qo

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 41
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Tt b et e O Q0 S O U P G N e

M
QWU ~-NhMtaWMN=O

100576
072561
150089
111089
196495
194868
194848
072626
001047
013827
041291
072610
014810
080407
080408
080410
001797
041777
072484
191289

RING - Retaining, .415 I.Du X 2053 tueineenenneencsvnnneees
MITER AND SPUR GEAR ........ treeasuacnran. cesasearaan cesens
NUT = 37824 it iiniiiunnsatinnnnsorsaseonsersonsoncsnsenss
SCREW = 5/16-24 X 5/8 4tuiiiiennennreoensnsnnnsonnssncnnnesas
STUD ‘..'Il".ll.llll..-....'.lllll.ill....'...‘-!D....l...

SPACER ----------uu--o---o;onoc-.--c-o--o-u-.c--nn-.-c..u.-

SPRING - .680 0.D. X 2798 0uAile vvvvernnonnnancenasernnns
SPRING = 300 0.D. x 937 0uAul: tiiinnrennesniaseannnannns
RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. X 027 4vurrnvnuencnnnonenonenns
TABLE RELEASE LEVER ASSEMBLY tviiiunvvrnenencancnonavcennns
SPRING - Compression, .343 0.D. x +968 0uAule vvrvnveenrnns

STUD L I A I I
NUT - 3/8'24 L A i R R A I R R R T

STUD ll"'-'ll'll....--ll'l..Ill..."'t...ll.."."lll...-D

SCREW = 5/16-28 X 7/16 tuiiuivnenracasneanannsossnsnnnnnness
SPRING - Compression, .728 0.D. x 1.062 0.A.L. seuvoenennn.
WASHER = .515 I.D. x 4812 0uDu X 2059 vovrvrnsncerononnnnenn
SPRING = 2312 0.Du X 1.344 0.A.Le vouenunrnnnnvanrasancanss
UPPER LATCH LEVER cuvuvuuvnnonsanonsaorennessosasonnnnsnns,s
WASHER - Special L.iuuiueoietosaasneonsninnccnrosnooannnnnens

Ll el el R el i Tl S Y S S

90




P S0

FIGURE 42 MODEL 8805/8820
Vacuum Make and Break Control

91



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 42
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO A PSP bt b b b b e b e et bt D 00~ SN O LD D
WMN oW~ W~ O

LA EAS RS )
~d LN P

NN R
o 0o o

014808
072412
072254
191844
072442
150083
073497
001047
001755
073496
071570
014369
003850
072704
014811
073498
001046
001750
076142
073494
072734
073493
021203
001049
150085
193894
072256
195241
250493

NUT - 10'32 L R R R I I I I
STUD i e et ittt nnnasensntosiasonnmnnnssaoronneeosenesees
HOSE - Neoprene, 3/8 I.D. X 12-1/4" 0uA.l: veierrennnneanen
ELBOW - Plastic .uuuvinnnneonuecnasoeesnannnsssasaonnnsones
SPRING - .343 0.D0. x 2.000 0.A.L X c040 vevrrnnurnnonnnneas
NUT - 10'32 l--------.--lc-ll-cq--uc-c--o-lon-u----ull-c--.

STUD 4 etttnenanansnseneronsssanasssnssosacsenrnsansnsannens

RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. X 2027 tuveeonnennaoioneennsesn
WASHER - .390 I.D. x .635 0.Dv X 2051 vuivenneucncnnensennns
LEVER ASSEMBLY - VACUUM Break cecveeeessaccsnoennosansssssss
LEVER ueneteaunnnonssonneonatooannnenonsntacennsnnnsnss
SCREH - 8-32 X 3/8 L R A R R I B R T I O Y S
WASHER - .177 I.D. %X 2385 0.0v X o068 vuvrunvnenonnsceens
HASHER - -182 I-D- x -635 OOD. X 1073 LA L L B N B I A ']

NUT - 8'32 L A R N R LI I R R R T I T R R,

PIN A R N N N N N R R R T T

RING - Retdfﬂing, -283 I.Dl X -027 LA AL LI L B S I I B B B B R
WASHER - .338 I.D. x 4572 0.D. X 2052 tuviunvnnsenanannonaa

VALVE R R R LI I R I R T T T
LINK A A I LT I R I R

STUD A B R R L I I R I I S T N S

LEVER ASSEMBLY . uiuuunivnnnnnnsasossnononsncasansosancannnes
WASHER - .255 T.D. x .510 0.D0s X 2032 vuouveevennncnnneesons
RING - Retaining, .227 T.Due X 2027 veueencennnscencnrnnenns
NUT - 1/4'28 L O R I T T I
SCREH - ShOU]dEP, 1/4“28 L A A R R O I I I S S
TUBE - Vinyl, 7/16 I1.D, x 35" 0.A.L. (M-8805/10) vevevennn.
TUBE - Vinyl, 7/16 I.D. x 43" 0.A.L. (M-8815/20) ce.vvvn...
TIE - Cab]e, 7 1/4 U-AIL- AL BRI B LRI B R R R R R I B R R R

hﬂh”ﬂh’m'dhﬂhﬂHpﬂhﬂh”dh.h“dh‘Hpﬂh‘Frghdh:H.ﬂhﬂh‘H

92




p fs’e; if&l@g 1)

93

FIGURE 43 MODEL 8805/8820
Cam Shaft Assembly



Index

=
o

Part
No.

MODEL B805/8820 - Figure 43
Description

Units
Per Assy.

P b S i d et b et e e et ek i 4D D ed Y P () D s

QWO MW O

111055
150083
073506
001456
072181
014212
005620
080378
014342
073937
000022
000023
000024
072336
016380
014902

‘001992

101333
072333
001404
076869

SCREW - 10-32 X 9/16 vevuurrenenusnssnanssssronnnsrnsrennes
NUT = 10-32 veevrvesenannasnann Geensesasenas S rasrassssanaas
HOUSTING ASSEMBLY - N.O.S. tivecnnnennoroascassncovsnsananss
BUSHING . cvvvisteiancssesaanansosossassscnnonssnsnnnnnas
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - 0.S5. ...i.cevaccnnn et seerenunnerans e
SCREW = 1/4-28 X 3/4 .t ieessasovannssuonnnsnssssonsaness
WASHER - .257 T.D. x .635 0.D0. X 064 v.cvivervsncsvsnnnnns
o
SCREW - Set, 10-32 X 5/B cuvsiatasssassssnnnsnnronnosnarnss
SHAFT ASSEMBLY seceenescinnseronsnvroansennessrsassorsonsanans
PIN - Taper, .163 0.D. x .790 0.A L. toevesnensnsonasnnne
PIN - Taper, .176 0.D. x .978 D.AiL: sevenvsnnnannnannnns
PIN - Taper, .177 0.D. x 1.141 0.A.le secssnecascancnnnns
GEAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY - (Tray Delivery) cieeieeseecscvnncnsnns
GEAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY - (Chain Delfvery) ceoeeeveereseencanees
PIN - Taper, .126 0.D. x .750 0.AucL. sevvenernansnnnsnnes
PIN - Roll, 1/8" 0.D. x 1" 0.A.L. (Tray Delivery) .......
PIN - Spirol, 1/8" 0.D. x 15/16" 0.A.L. .(Chain Delivery)
HOUSING ASSEMBLY . cuvvuvvevrvrssannnsnsansanssessonsnennens
BUSHING LI AL B B B L B B LR I A B B B R B I N N N N N N NN NN ERE ]

GUARD L I A R R R A I R I I R B NI A A U B N R B B R I N N S RSP

hﬂvh-HthdthhﬂNrﬂwﬂvhdw(nhdhn—u)m

94




-

ul@)g um

=18
wdlve

p

1D

« . =
L)
o \..w.dyn L
N\ w-@ .._.-.\hW g

-
-
—
—
-
—
—
-
—

FIGURE 44 MODEL 8805/8820
pper Assemblies

Delivery Roller and Stri

96



Index

=
=]

Part
Ng.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 44
Description

Units
Per Assy.

CO O LN LI P =t

P PN D s b bt b ek bt b b s D)
N'—'C)lﬂm\dmmhwl\)'—‘o

058552
111065
150083
072314
072321
071559
064112
064234
001267
014808
072346
001044
014807
072328
g0l1048
014712
072325
001213
150088
072184
001404
072628
072629
661047
014727
072333
001404
076073
001978
016378
001401
080192
072327
196388
150089

SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. X 1.750 0uAele vevvrovvennennn.
SCREW = 10-32 %X 9/16 tvvnuvenntnnennnennensannssnesnnnnens,.
L N L
PIVOT - Stripper Assembly .uuuiiceevenneenansnsnsnnnnennnnn.
CHANNEL ASSEMBLY - Stripper B
STRIPPER CHANNEL +.vuiuninnnonunnoenernsnonnsoannnnnennnss
RIVET ..l.ll.'ll........ll..l.lll.l'.'..l..-‘..llllll.C
BEARING & cuvnvnenunenrnennanosanneniessnsnsnnsasnnenas
SCREH - 10"32 X 3/4 L R L R I
NUT‘ 10'32 --l--n--.o----no.-nn----.---n-nc-u----.--oo--
BAR - Stripper Channel SUPPOFt veveeevnnernnnscneornnnn..
RING - Retaining, .170 I.Du X 2017 veveurnnncnvenennonenes.
NUT - 1/8-28 uuuiiiunnnrnnrnnasessnssonennannsnnsanenannnns
SPRING ANCHOR - Stripper Channel SPPring weivieiinnrninnenens
RING-Retaiﬂing, l463 InDo X -037 L L L L L B R N NN
WASHER - .515 I.D. X o750 0.00 X 2029 vuvrvnvanernonnnnnnn.
IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLY B L T T T T
BUSHING - .503 I.D. x .625 0.D. X .750 OuAuls wuovevunnn..
NUT- 3/8"16 -loloo------o------o.ouc-.----onn-l--l--n'ccun
STUD ASSEMBLY - Raise, (Tray DET'iVEI"_Y) LR AL AL I S B L BRI R R A N R
BUSHING - .379 I.D. x .504 0.D. X o500 0vAule vevueennn...
COLLAR 'Adjusta.b]e L A L I R I I I
SPRING - FPiCt'IOﬂ o.--onco----o------n---‘---ln-lo--..n-.o-
RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. X 027 vvuerirenannnnnvnnnenenns
WASHER - ,382 I.D. x .750 0.D. x .029 Seesresresrrrrn st anas
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - Delivery Roller, (Tray DeTlivery) v..i....
BUSHING - .379 I.D. x .504 0.D. x .500 0.AuL. voveveuon..
ROLLER AND GEAR DELIVERY - (Tray Delivery) sueeveeeeesen...
PIN‘ RO]], -135 U-Dl X -640 O-A-L. LS A N A NI R R R
GEAR ASSEMBLY - (Chain Delivery) Tesssesdreraenaasatannsuns
BUSHING - .379 I.D. x .504 0.D. X 750 0uAule vvvveuwnnn.
STUD - Follower Lever Piveot, (Chain Delivery) vveevevinnans
STUD - Idler Gear, (Tray Delivery) veeeeeeraseeecesrnnrens.
STUD = (Chain DeliVery) wuveeeeoeesnussacesoneeeonrsnnnnnn,
NUT - 3/8-24, (Chain Delivery) fh it et ener et At a s aaan et

i—lh—'b—‘HHD—IHHNNI—!HNNHO—II—-HP‘HHI—HHJ—I.l.‘-hb—-l-hl—ll—‘n—l‘--l"--ll—‘

96




p :';’e; (r(,‘.]@g 1T

97

FIGURE 45 MODEL 8805/8820
Hoid Down Roller Assembly




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 45
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PN =t e bt et 1t o Bk et bt b D 00 S CD O B G ) =
OOV EBWNN=OO

[pt B AL N L LK
N P G NS =

[FURLVE AL LN
QWO 0O~ Ch

150085
061452
078368
078363
073459
0141190
072347
050621
150085
072348
*kk
013917
001060
078367
001409
078364
077866
013915
077236
077117
076683
013913
195322
007236
014248
012913
101005
111059
100388
100398
076684

* kW

NUT - 1/4‘28 M A A R R R R R I I T I I T R T P,
T Y et eta et eiaaas
ANCHOR - SPring wuevievnenrnrnannoseseonoeennsnsnennnsnnnns
PIVOT = Cradle Arm tcuiieennnnisnssssnnnaensnuecnnsconnsens
SPRING - Tension, .359 0.D. X 2.062 0uAuls vvvvennnnnnnnnns
SCREN - 1/4-28 X 1/2 L R R I I T T T O
BRACKET = Tinsel .uuiiuiiuiuunerneneoennrnsanconcnsnsonnsrnnens
SPRING - Tension, .218 0.D. x 1.218 0.A L. vuuvrncrnnrnnrnns
NUT - 1/4'28 L L R R R I I I T
TINSEL - 13-1/2" Finished To 11" tuuiiuiiivnnnnnnennnnennnes
TINSEL - 13-1/2" Finished To 11" .tiuiiireinnnnrnnnncennenns
ROLLER ASSEMBLY . .uivvsuroannonsrnsoecnsosoocoannnanacnenes
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. x .527 0.D. X 027 vevvvuunn.
ARM ASSEHBLY - N.U.S LA R AR R T R I I I A
BUSHING - .254 I1.D. x .379 0.D. x .312 0.A.le vevunnun.

ARM ASSEHBLY - 0.5- A L L R R A I I I R R R I O I R I R
ROLLER - HO]d DOHn L N A N N R R T
ROLLER - AdJustable .uveveervereonosacnroeronracanoneanss
PLUG - FPiCtiOﬂ L e L R R R R I I I I S S S
CLIP - AdjuStabTE R01]er L R N R N I A T
SHAFT - Adjustable ROTIEr tuuiiiiinnenneosennnnaneoonness
BRACKET M R N R R R T e,
SPACER evvvuentnvraransssnnnnocercrnronns S tveiresasuens
ROLLER - Adjustable, LOWEr cueueieenreanacsassennconsnes.
NUT - LDCk, 10-32 L I I R R R T T T S I
HUB ASSEMBLY L R A R I R R O
RING - Retaining, .397 I.Du X o027 veevrrecunnvoronnennns
SCREH - 10‘32 X 1.000 U-A-Lo LA IR B L B B R R N R N O B T R S R SO
PIN - Cotter, .060 0.D. x 1.000 0.A.L. +vuvrrnnvennennans
PIN - RO]], -103 OOD. X -577 O-A-L- LR B SR B B B B N N RN I I O R

GEAR - 24T M N N R R R R T T

Supply Item Number 0670 (2 rolls = 12 yds. or 10.9 M each})

HHNA&A&N&AHNNNMHNHQHHn—-.hNNr\JNNNr\)N

98




_...(Jﬁwl..l AT u-h.hu = I/

FIGURE 46 MODEL 8805/8810

- Part

Switch Box

99



Index Part MODEL 8805/8810 - Figure 46 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
2 010146 CABLE ASSEMBLY - Frame, N.0.S. 115/230 V. v0ovievenvnceses 1
5 250072 INSULATION ...... e e ateseseras sttt re et s e st btanean 6
6 250062 TERMINAL toitiiinieitatiuanansosnnsnosonansnnsnnsassenns 6
7 251165 INSULATION tit s iier et nnnnesousssnensoossnnnssnnnsenass 2
8 250058 TERMINAL tiivuntnnmnonosoatssassonsonsensnassnnansnssas 2
9 076824 CABLE ASSEMBLY - Frame, 0.5. 115/230 Vi vvverrnevanannoees 1
10 010179 HARNESS ASSEMBLY = SWIitCh BOX cosssurcevenconnssoncoannss 1
11 200060 TERMINAL cvirririeeasasssnssseesscenvenononnnnannansosa 2
12 250077 TIE = Cable tuuvreinrenrrrrnesnnnatseccossassescsscosons 11
13 250059 TERMINAL i iinnntrrarsrrrrracensennrsnnnansnssceenenssss 4
14 076846 BOARD ASSEMBLY - TermMinal wucueuesetesosensncrosoessnsnsess 1
15 101353 NUT - SPEEU eeeievncreneeettvasnnnnssnnssssoosnnnennnsss 4
16 101162 SCREW = 8-15 X 1/2 tviuuavvosansonroncasansarananosscansss 4
19 072514 WIRE ASSEMBLY - 7" By-Pass SWitCh vvvuveeceenocoonnnannns 1
20 072513 WIRE ASSEMLBY - 6" By-Pass SWitCh .uueeeencesconnvovessens 1
21 196296 WIRE ASSEMBLY - 9" Emergency Stop SWitch ..ovveeenenrvnsss 1
22 196297 WIRE ASSEMBLY - 10-1/2" Emergency Stop SWitch seeevvuenn.. 1
23 251195 CONNECTOR - Line Splice, (M-8810) .vvevienronnnennernnnnnns 2
24 001631 SCREW - 10-32 X 7716 4uiiennsevsonsseosonnsonneosoncnnnsans 2
25 063151 CLAMP = 3/8 T.D. 1ttt iencesnoosranesonnnannnenencnnnnnsnsss 1
26 001555 SCREW = 10-32 X 1/2 tiiiiittennunnnanenenearnonronsencvnnns 1
27 014808 NUT o 10-32 i iiiisieeacccressasnaanannnunsassonssesennnnsss 1

Differences For A1} Voltages
1 ***010199 SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 115 V. 50/60 HZ. covnvnonnennscaeanes 1
1 **%010198 SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 230 V. 50/60 HZ+ soesvavenennvonsnens 1
1 **%(310197 SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY = 240 V. 50 HZ. cvevevrnervannncoanssase 1
2 010335 CABLE ASSEMBLY - Frame, N.0.S. 240 V. {United Kingdom)} .. 1
3 250060 PIN - TEI"miI'Id] LN N AR R R RN R R R R R NI I R I R R S SR R 2
4 250214 CONNECTOR ..iuuuiuvnorenncannnnscsccotronennnanscanneesesn ?
17 194889 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power, 115 V. 50/60 HZ. euuncensnccocnees 1
17 076809 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power, 230 V. 50/60 HZ. +vvveervnnnunnnes 1
17 017736 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power, 240 V. 50 Hz. {United Kingdom) ... 1
18 196456 CORD ASSEMBLY - Drive Motor, 115 V. 50/60 HZ. ..vevevesee 1
18 196472 CORD ASSEMBLY - Drive Motor 230/240 V. 50/60 HZ. wuveoaes 1
* tk

Not Available As An Assembly

100




i)
L
il
1
!

L P

[T E
SR

Part Il

FIGURE 47 MODEL 8805/8810
Switch Box -

101



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8810 - Fiqure 47
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO b et et = e bl b AO CD e~ TN LR O N
OWRDNANMN ~OD

N RN MM
~ Ch N M-

G L LI P
W QWOWE

A Y e Sy
P

010186
253183
250865
252476
014812
250293
250952
082320
001702
100657
001548
018229
076811
251165
250058
golslz
072934
001220
079764
076791
251520
250200
019238
193882
200163
250695
010176

*hkk

**%010199
**=*010198
***(010197
076873
076874

ok

BOX - Switch ..vviivinnrnnneconeeens rreeressansannaeransa
RELAY - 28 V.iA.C. toenvonernsrsossssonassssnsastnesnrnnsnnns
SWITCH - Motor, 250 V.A.C. tiviinracnaannctnsssonsnannsns
I B o S e
T
BUSHING - Strain Relief, 5/16 vivieneentanivnsrnnrannnnss
SWITCH - Service By-Pass, 125/250 V.A.C. vuiuiiiernnaacanas
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - SWitCh .eeuvvernsncissscncnnanennennsns
WASHER - Flat, .195 I.D. x.500 0.D. X 4032 vtiveenrncnennns
SCREW = 10-32 X 5/16 suvvivvvannnsasscnnsnsansorannsnasanns
SCREW = 6-32 X3/8 tuvvvinrrsnnasossstonsnensanansnessnnns
NUT = 15/32-32 i iuininrnsansassssnsvsnsassnosnsonsonns srees
RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY - {115 V.) civuvenossnoanaaannnnnnnas

INSULATION suvcvnnevssnnnasenasssontnsasosasosaannnnnes

CONNECTOR v .vnvunnvansnnsresascsssosesannasssscassvsonsan
NUT' 10"32 LR L B I L B B O B R BB R BN RS R N RN RN CNE Y N NN BN R R R R R Y
DECAL - "For Work Lamp Only" {115 V¥.) sevieesscescncnccnns
SCREW - 10'32 X 3/8 LR R I R R R BT I I A B B B R B B A A I I O I N R I Y
CLAMP - Cab]e L R R I R R N I N N N N N O NN RN
DECAL - "Replacement Fuse 200163 ...vurieeeivnnnnoaranens
BUSHING‘F]anged‘ 5/16 I-Dn LI R R R L R I B A BN B N I R I I
BUSHING - Flanged, 3/8 I.D. titiieeeconsoronnrsennacnnnansa
NUT" 1/2_24 LI I N I B I Y B B B R B R R I R I T R R R T R T I S R N R SR
WASHER - .495 I,D. x .640 0.D. % 4031 vuevvnnnrnronnnnnss
FUSE - 250 V., 1/2 Amp- L R R L I R R R I R I R
FUSE HOLDER +vuuiivuveeenssctasnnasssossscecaonanannnnnans
BRACKET - Stop SWitCh .uvivinesnocnncrnnneraransnasannees
RIVET - Pop, 1/8" 0.D. x 3/16" 0.A.L. (Obtain Locally) ..

Differences For A1l Voltages

SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 115 V. 50/60 HZ. veveeveacaannnnsnses
SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 230 V. 50/60 HZ: vevvvuvernonecnanann
SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 240 V. 50 HZ, ..veueennrvnrrnnascnnns
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY - 115 V. - 24 V. t.uvvenrrenconsranns
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY - 230/240 V. - 24 V. cvvennensrrannns

Not Available As An Assembly

PO 2 et i P e NS B P PO e e GO D N e PO P b S e

el )

102




FIGURE 48 MODEL 8815/8820
Control and Switch Box Assemblies

103




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8815/8820 - Figure 48
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PP = = = = e e e et WO WD QD QO O O N O U B Q) )

[AM]
MNEOWESIAUTE WA =GO

WWWwMrRN N M
M= OO 00~ W

W LI W
Nl

Lo L R ]
TN B PO

R
[}

(S 00—
OO 0o

018195
01831%9
018320
018322
079609
001580
082302
078585
078584
250051
252537
252838
079087
079618
079613
076873

" 076874

001575
079090
101353
101162
252477
101979
196650
250293
250200
275000
100520
001693
252476
014812
100657
001702
018092
250952
253238
018229
250865
018186
001548
059717
101374
001693
253005
017144
111054
014808
014807
079616
079615
251520
250177

CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 115 V. 50/60 HZ. vevessen
CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 230 V. 60 HZ. +vvuieenvens
CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 240 V. 50 HZ. +vucuvrvecaes
CONTROL AND SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY - 220 V. 50 HZ. weeveneeen
METAL CAL - WOrk Lamp ceceeesonconnotvveecrnnsnsenssneans
SCREW - Thread Forming, 6-20 % 3/16 vveeeeerrosenannenoes
COVER - CONErOl BOX sueeunnnnssnosusoireonsonsosonaeenns
METAL CAL - Circuit Breaker, 115 V. vuievrrrervencnonsses
METAL CAL - Circuit Breaker, 220/240 V. ..... ers s ane
BREAKER - Circuit, 10 Amp. 115 V. tuiciinerinnnsocsaaneanns
BREAKER - Circuit, 8 Amp. 220/280 V. veiveenconnnonsoncann
BREAKER - Circuit, 5 Amp. 220 V. ev..u.. trseterrerenanrans
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY .uerrvueonsasannnsoessssnnnansannnne
RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY - 115V ..vvivneeantosceonennonanunnnnsse
RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY - 220/240 V. tiv.cveeesnnnensosanssns
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY - 115 V. = 28 V. cuivsesnennenaannnns
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY - 220/240 V. = 24 V. veveennnonsnnns
SCREW - 10-32 X 9/16 tvuuinsntncivtocssnsncananconnsacsonss
TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY tuvuunvnncnccnsnssrennanosnsrnnns
NUT - Expansion, #8 ..cvceieccnnensrrnsecsccncncecnnnanss
SCREW - Thread Forming, 8-15 X 1/2 «iveviernmnennanannans
RELAY - Power D.P,D.T., 24 YAC. ticvervvrrncecracrnnnnsns
SCREW =~ 6-32 2 1 3/4 tvirinnsnnssesnsncrssnessonsonaansns
SPACER - Plastic Hex., 1 3/8 0.ALs tevsvoenroinnonnsanns
STRAIN RELIEF - 5/B 0uD. civvvncsenncacnsnsrsontacosannes
BUSHING = 1/2 HOT® tuuuivvessnraranssncerosnsssonsnosannanne
STRAIN RELTEF = I1/2 0uDu teiunnoossssnstasscsvsancnnannnnsse
PLUG- 1/2 Ho]e LR R O D I IR B R B B BN N O B B BN B O B Y O I Y B B B B B B R I R R
SCRE“ - 8'32 X 1/4 L RN N S RN RN NI NI BN BRI BRI SR A
RELAY - Control S.P.D.T., 24 VAC., tiieeicensnconncannnans
NUT" 6-32 LINL B B R L B B B R L B I B B B R R B BN DN BN RN B NN N R B R Y R I R N RN BRI R R
SCREW = 10-32 X 5/16 vvevvurrorencarrnoonnsonsssscannsanns
WASHER - ,196 I.D. x .500 0.D. x 031 .iiiiiiennncerncnas
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Service By =~ P@S55 .tievsvesicncnncennes
SWITCH - Push-Pull,. Service By = PasSS .cveeanscnnrnsonnsa
SWITCH - Toggle, VACUUM u.esesansncnsssassosanssnsonsscase
NUT - 15/32 - 32 LI R BRI BN B A A BN B RE B B B R B 3N SR B B BN B B B B R R A R A A Y
SWITCH - Toggle, Drive cesieeseesesossssasedoaransansannss
SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLY 4 .vveucvososssnsnsnnssssssassaasssenes
SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8, Grounding ceveeeervsesonaressnncasene
STRAIN RELIEF - Power 115 V. 7/8" 0.D: cuvssnvsonsssncsnss
CONNECTOR - Cable 220/240 V. (Not !llustrated) +s.ovvecens.
SCREW - 8-32 x 1/4, Grounding seeseoscossnsoncennsnssonsns
SWITCH - Toggle DPST teuvunnsansanessorasesnrsessssansness
POST - Control Box Mounting ...ceescoecronnnaneccessvecssens
SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2, Switch Box Mounting ..uieieceeveannansas
NUT - 10'32 LI A A A B R B R N R B R R R RS R NI R I B R N B RN R T R S I I R I N R
NUT = 178 =28 tiriiiinmrnnsissscscstonsassosnessnasssannses
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY - 220/240 V. - 115 V. Work Lamp ......
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY - 230 V. - 115 V. Work Lamp ...vveeass
BUSHING -~ Nylon, .500 0.D. 220/240 V. .uvevsvsvosnsvncananss
CONNECTOR - Line Splice, 220/240 V. «ivenrencensraansnnanss

I e e e el el I S B e R I A N O A N e i N S N

104




p--

FIGURE 49 MODEL 8815/8820
105 Cord and Wire Assemblias



P

Index Part MODEL 8815/8820 - Figure 49 Units
No No. Description Per Assy.
1 196230 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power, 115 V. 50/60 HZ. ..ueiurnvsscennonnas 1
1 017733 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power, 230 V. 60 HZ. cuiieesveranncanavsnnaa 1
1 017736 CORD ASSEMBLY - Power, 220/240 V. 50 HZ. teveunensocarennees 1
2 196117 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Drive 115 V. tiiievecncenmesenascnns 1
2 196115 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Drive 220/280 V. cuvieveosnnacecones 1
3 196121 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Vacuum 115 V. eeievecevoconnenncnsas 1
3 196116 CORD ASSEMBLY - Motor, Vacuum 220/240 V. .veereveeconnnnans 1
4 079099 CABLE ASSEMBLY = N.0.S. 115/220 V. vevvnvnranceceareceananns 1
4 018321 CABLE ASSEMBLY - N.D.S. 240 V. cvivvnnnovsrnsesvesrncnnanesse 1
5 079097 CABLE ASSEMBLY - 0.5. cverevestarvacsnasnsnsesassoensnanannns 1
6 079093 CORD ASSEMBLY - Connector, Drive .seeeesesasesecrannensonsan 1
7 196118 CORD ASSEMBLY - Comnector, VacUUum ...uuuiuiisnnissrtoccnseannns 1
8 ok WIRE ASSEMBLY - Switch Box, 4-1/2" iivvirrennssnasncnonnens 1
9 018249 HARNESS ASSEMBLY -~ Control Box, 115 V. teiuieiveocerononones 1
9 018318 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Control Box, 220/240 V. v.veervconnnnces 1
10 bddd WIRE ASSEMBLY - Control BoX, 3" cieicavncnnsnsconnrronnnsns 1
11 *hk WIRE ASSEMBLY -~ Control Box, 4-1/2" i(iiiiirineronenannasens 1
12 ok WIRE ASSEMBLY - Control Box, 3=1/2" seveeneonsescrnaneancnas 3
13 251165 TUBING - Shrink, 1/4 1.D. x 1" D0uAul:e teeveenntoessonssanas A/R
14 250058 CONNECTOR - Tab .250, #1B8-14 Wire iuivivecscronnanncoanenns A/R
15 250069 CONNECTOR - Tab .250, #22-18 Wire .eeesicannnanonesocannannes A/R
16 250097 CONNECTOR - Tab W/Flag .250, #18-14 Wire .eeceacaunavscnssnes A/R
17 250077 TIE-Cable, 3 7/8 0.A. L. touesvsceresonssssancncsccssnnnnnna A/R
18 251323 TUBIKG - Shrink, 1/8 I.D. x 7/8 0.AL: ciivectnsnnnacennsns A/R
19 250093 CONNECTOR - Tab .110, #22-18 Wire ..eeceeescecacacsossccnos AR
20 250079 CONNECTOR - Ring #10, #22-16 Wire c.ieeeccescoansveonsanins A/R
21 250920 CONNECTOR - Tab W/FTag .250, #22-18 Wire ..sseceesenavnnnens A/R
22 250062 CONNECTOR - Tab W/Flag .187, #20-16 Wire ..ceveseensnrnsosas A/R
23 250072 TUBING - Shrink, 3/16 I1.D. X 3/4 0.A.le wrevsrvesrsocannnses A/R
24 250612 CONNECTOR - Ring #8, #18-14 Wire .uieeecaciscacssarsonnsnens A/R

& %k

Not Available As An Assembly

106




f&]@g 1)

&
w

=
\X

p

FIGURE 50 MODEL 8805/8820
Feed Table Raising Machanism

107



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 50
Description

Units
Per Assy.

e b et e 0D 00 O U B Gl )

SNV BN O

072569
001976
001920
072575
072570
001555
014248
072599
072624
149385
001936
072035
001054
072036
071576
072077
194835

MITER AND WORM GEAR ASSEMBLY tuiiuteemrenrrsnsceoonnnecnnes
PIN - Ro11, 135 0.0. % 2827 0.Acls vecerrecnncnceanrnnss
PIN - Taper, .149 0.D. X .786 DuBule vuvvrverncncnrnnnnn,

SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-28 x 17/B8 t.iuiuururnennniisronenann.

BRACKET - Miter and WOrmM oiuuiueeniinnnnsassssnsnsannnerenss

SCREW = 10-32 X 1/2 4uiveneesnsossonoeneanoassssssnssnsnsn.

NUT = 10-32 it tennnrnasssavnnnreensnasoncronnesssrnesessn,s

BEARING 'l.....l..IC'.-..-I..ll..l..l..'..l.‘lllll'....‘...

SHAFT ASSEMBLY .t .uiiiiieirnraraaassasecaarnnensscocnsssnnss
PIN - Spiral, .168 0D.. X 1.260 0uBil.e vvuuecsnsovnnonnss
PIN - Taper, 173 0.D. X 1.250 0uAile tevenveennnnoncenss

CHAIN ASSEMBLY 4t ivieancnnsenernennusnncannnosonosnsnsanss
WASHER - .156 I.D.s % .375 0.D¢ X 062 wveveervenonnnnanasns
TABLE CONNECTOR - L AL LI R R B R I R O R B B I I O R O S S
MASTER LINK tirtnnennuioananennseonnssssanannasnsnsennsss

HEIGHT ASSEMBLY i iiuiitisiunrenroenncnersannorosononennnses
HOOK -Cha1n NETght L R L N N R I R NN N B B R O R R R R R SO,

RPN PO P = N O Ch = D) e

108




p fs.-’cf ifc—]l@g 1)

FIGURE 51 MODEL 8805/8820
Base Frame

109



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 51
Description

Units
Per Assy.

b - S P R AU L)

011426
001845
017542
101170
101913
017722
111073

BASE ASSEMBLY wuiiiirenenerioreassnestoecnnoncasonssosenses
NUT - 3/8-24 .. ..t neitanennonnaesans sttt sarsenn ceirenaas
BLIDER 4 uviteeenennnsranssastocaonensssasassssinnassssnsssess
NUT = 1/2-20 triireneeoaeaananssosessannsrssensasaecnnnnnsa
SCREW - Set, 1/2-20 X 2.000 turvvescesssosnnnnnonnoosansesns
BRACKET - Support Cover, (D1d Design) cueevesveuwvensesennan
SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8" (07d DeSTGR) wevueennvennennvonoonnn,

00 P PO ) L)

110




p :';’e; (fé]@g T

111

FIGURE 52 MODEL 8805/8820
Machine Speed Control




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 52
Description

Units
Per Assy.

e et ek et e e 4 D 0D - CR D B G0 O

™ —
QW ~ NG fald O

AN N LN AL N
NP G N

2 N N MY
W00 oh

I L2 )
L) RY

Lad I G
~h

PN AN N
O W w o

B
Lo T\ =

B I Y g
oW~~~

o
f= L]

o
~—

010076
001650
010094
150083
111056
010087
001980
001080
011369
011370
072052
011371
014284
010093
001784
111089
010085
010079
014727
014473
010096
111071
150088
003586
010092
003560
016553

195238
101759
079073
006825
001787
014807
111077
010080
150085
196772
196771
150087
190725
001526
196623
081789
014799
101170
016137
017858
017998
017823
111073
016862
196773
001523

SHAFT = F1exible cuieereentoneernnrsnsencssssnsosnaaannnssos
SCREW = Set, 10-32 X 3/16 tuiurrersnnrorenonosensassnnnnnsans
PLATE ASSEMBLY 4ot iiiiimennrnsssonanedasnsanosnorennsnsnesss
T O 1 1
SCREW = 20-32 X 5/8 tiivutateatocnnncorsonssssnssssasceasnnes
SHAFT ASSEMBLY = Crank +evesececcessnoeenonanunannnannannans .

PIN - Roll, .135 0.D. X 640 0.A.Ls cvessrnovnosonnsanncons
RING - Retaining, .302 IiD: tuiiiivunnnneneonnnnrsonscnnens
CRANK ASSEMBLY .4tvvsiunecnroaunnsnrosaesonssssennosnsnanes

CRANK ARM i ittt tnitnannnnsnssnonnasansseanassensasssnses

LOCK = SPring weeerevessssssassasennastaserorosvensnnnans

HANDLE tuseiivuonencnnannsssasosonosannssnesonncnseasanssas
SCREW - 10-32 x 7/16" S e eerrerersrracrersretatenrannannnnse
SHAFT - Idler Bracket .oiviuiicrvrerroreaarsasnersncnnsnsnsasns
RING - Retaining, .559 I.D: toviverenevannaasvnnorsnasnnsnas
SCREW - 5/16-24 X 5/8 vvveunsesavssceoocarennsossnsanancsnees
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Speed AdjuStment ....vveceuecocncsnsnoness
POST - Adjustment Shaft ....evrevssncssncnna ceeserrrrranens
WASHER - .380 I.Du % o750 0.Du wuvevsvonsrrsasasuonavnnnens
RING - Retaining, 296 I.D. +ivcanenosesisanannerrnenennnss
PLATE - Shaft Support suieereeeessoarorenseeransasasssoness
SCREW - 1/8-28 X 1/2 tuovettosounmnnsnnnetaarsossttonesnsnnes
NUT - 3/8-15 LRI U B R R R N I R I R R R I R T N N T T R P S
WASHER - .380 I.D. X .750 0.D: seeceenusunarnmncnanansososnse
SHAFT - 3/8-16 LR R R R A A A N L R I O N R R R T T I
COLLAR tuss it issetssaenearnaassonneconoseansossasosnsesesnss
CASTING ASSEMBLY 1 vuvvaurenraroeronssrssanscscannnessnssess

BEARINGIIDIIIIII..I'.I.I.lllllllllll‘..'lFDIllllltIi.ll'l

SHAFT L N N N N N N NN R R R ]

SPACER - Long, 2.765 0uAul. vevrvennnosesnnnassssnnnneass

RING - Retaining, .625 I.De vovivnnuesssnrnnnssasencennan
PULLEY - Varaible Speed .uccvicsvcererrenonansnnannrsonnees

SCREW - Set, 1/4-20 x 3/8 cvvvuvienrncsnnnsusnrornnencnas

RING - Retaining, .756 I.D. iiiiiiiiivvonneancncnacannnaes
NUT - 1/4 - 28 L N N N N N N N YN
SCREH - 1/4'28 X 10125 LI R RN R B R B B N B R T R R I R I R R R T R
PANEL - ”OtOP L R R o N N N N Y YT E R ]
NUT - 1/4-28 LA N N I I I N N I N I e YT R Y]
BELT - Drive, 60 Hz. 4L220 «..vuvuiariuenirnvnsonoacennoanes
BELT - DPTVE, 50 HZ- 4L210 I RN RN NN IR N B R I I N S N N Y
NUT - 5/16-24 LU N NS R R R R R N NIRRT R R R I R R S I S,
KEY - 3/16 x 3/16 X 11/16 (N RN NN NN N R R A I RN R R Y
SCREH - Set LA R L B L B R L R B B R N I R R R R O A Y
PULLEY - (3.5 0.D. For 60 Hz.) or (2.8 0.D. For 50 Hz. ) ..
WASHER - .627 I.D. x 1,000 0.Dv X 060 vuvvvevennnnonnrnnns
HASHER - 1/2 I‘Dv X 7/8 OCD- L R I N IR IR LI I A I I I B ]
NUT - 1/2-20 LN NS R R R R R R R I R R I I R A R I N R R
MOTOR - Double Shaft ............ (See Figure 53 M-8805/10)
MOTOR - 3/4HP. 100-115/200-230V. 50/60Hz. ..... (M-8815/20)
CORD - Motor, 115V. 3/4HP. 15" B.A.L. vovreereansasonnnarns
CORD - Motor, 230V. 3/4HP. 15" 0.A.L. vevvrnrvennccncsennns
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 5/8“ L I A I N N I L R B I I R B R R I NI R S
BRACKET - Shaft, F]ex LU I A N L A B R B B I B I R R A A B I I B A
BELT - Drive, 4L500 .vuvevoveosonornocnrcnsossansessasnnnns
SCREH - Set, 5/16‘18 X 3/8 L R R I R L R R R R R R R A N ]

Not Procurable Separately

hudhdhlhﬂdhdh‘hbdhdhﬂhdhhhr*hahahﬂhahﬂnhihdhtwhdhahdhﬂhﬂhlhuvpdhdhdrahlu1hdhlH-hﬂﬂrdhdnahihﬁh)mr4¢hH




p--

FIGURE 53 MODEL 8805/8810
Drive Motor and Compressor Assemblies

113



Index
No.

Part
No,

MODEL 8805/8810 - Figqure 53
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PN e gt et ek b b b b b e O D OO O O B LD P DY e

COCWWOUO~-SNMAWNHD

20

010137
017880
017878
018113
196466
111089
150087
079073
006825
196772
196771
072821
072265
072855
016569
072261

" 072852

072262
072260
072264
072844
072854
072843
072161
072826
101451
101141
101832
190398
072919
072920
010077
072838
072994
150084
072840
014121
196465
101887

MOTOR - 3/4 HP., 100-115/200-230 V. 50/60 Hz. ... M-8805/10
CORD - Drive Motor, 100-115 V. 50/60 HZ. +eevvsnssosssnsnanns
CORD - Drive Motor, 200-240 V. 50/60 HZ. .vevsceecscassanas
BELT = 3L2B0 wunuvevnsantassssnesssasstsasnssssosssossssssns
PULLEY - Variable Pitch, 2.7-3.5 0.D. M-8805/10 «c.nvnvrnons
SCREW - 5/16-24 X 5/8 vivivcnannnans cesetievarereneonnunnan
NUT = B5/168=24 1 iiiiinunensosoassncasssonassasassssasonsnana
PULLEY - Variable Speed ........ feesas st r ettt et asarannn

SCREW - Set, 1/4-20 X 3/8 .veceroteursssansasensnnnasna .-
BELT = 41220, 60 HzZ. t.cceevenvnsotosnessansssssasasassrnana
BELT - 4L210, 50 HZ. tivenusnvanssasacsnasannnssnsssansanss
COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY .uvevvcnvansnnaserinansnnatassnnnnnnnans

FILTER ASSEMBLY ..cuivevocncnnsossosnssnnsnnnsnsssnnsnnsnen

FILTER tvevecsnnstososcsanosonssacnassoasssnassscsannsannns

.
GASKET st i ittt tsasnenunosnssacsassosassssessssssssnnanss
BOTTLE tveevnnvassoacncserssanssassassoassnrsersansrosansens
COVER L I I I B N I I I TN I I B B B DR RN N N W R B B RN B R I I I N I I I B I R R )
GASKET LI B I B R R I B I RN S I R RN R I RSN R R I RN R CRE TR R BB B B B R B B R IR B R B
WICK - 4" (01d Design) sievessensnnenansonasonnasnncsssrss
HICK - 4-3/4"--------------------a.--u---------no-nuon---
BOTTLE - 1 o0z. Round, {01d Design) ..ceveeenescannssennse
BOTTLE - 10 0Z. SQUAIrE ccevssororasscsncsssssoassncannsss
COVER tiuevisnessosssssnasasnancsnsnacssnssnnnnsssnsanasnnsns
ELBOW - Street, 90° 3/8 NPT ....ccivesescnsonncsnnssnnnns
NIPPLE - Brass, I/8 NPT x 3/4" 0.A.L. cocicncevsacsnonnss
COUPLING = 1/8 NPT vuvvsssscsassnsnasssnnsssnanssnnnannsse
NIPPLE - 3/8 NPT x 3-1/2" 0.A.Le sevsnesaconsosossssncens
KEY - 3/16 x 3/16 x 1-3/8 0.A.L. secrnnnoonsorsrrecssnnss
VANE - (Not Illustrated) .oevesevrassscnnanesssncnnnassns
GASKET - (Not ITlustrated) .coevesssccecnesaconcnasansene
BASE - COMPreSSOr sievesesrsscansasascesascsanssosssanenassan
NUT PLATE A8 & F 88 8 F A BTSSP RSP RN E R FS A
BOLT - Carriage, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ..ciiisensrsanssassnsnnsscane
NUT - 1/4'20 RN NN NN N NN LRl N NN RN N

GRDMMET NI R E R RN R I R R R I N N B N R R B B B RN LB NI L B I N L A B

SCREH-3/8-24X 1-000 R R R R E N N E E N I B I O B R R R N N B B Y B B BN
PULLEY - 4.67 0.D. ..vesvcesrsanssssasaensansaanasasnssnsasns
SCREW - Set, 5/16-18 x 1/2 vvevrsnvessecncosancasannansnans

P P P R D e TN B e et N S () b bk el e b e A A b PN ) b bt et bt i i bt e e b bt

114




p--

115

FIGURE 54 MODEL 8805/8820
Compressor Assembly




Index
No.

Part
No.

MODEL 8B05/8820 - Figure 54
Description

Units
Per Assy.

Pt bt e b e O 00 00 T U e QS D P

064564
0185871
195149
001523
111089
014784
016882
017859
017998
017823
150087
072221
014121
072840
072838
072821
072261
072852
072262
072260
072264
072844
072854
072843
072161
072919
072920
072265
072855
016569
072826
101532
101141
101451
190398
072822
010175
111073
111069
193810
073661
196827

For M-8805 G & M-8815/20

BELT - Compressor, 3L310 ....... Gemsaatrrereraseran et ann
PULLEY - 4" 0.D. 60 HZ. viuveennosnsnsssccnssscnananrannaae
PULLEY - 4-1/2" 0.D. 50 HZ. .evevronansnnsn et asasestessann
SCREW - Set, 5/16-18 X 3/8 .iiiictaconanonnosnnanssannssense
BOLT - Motor Mounting, 5/16-24 X 5/8 tuuiivecvrccarennsnnnas
WASHER - 5/16 I.D. X 3/4 0.D0 X 1/16 tuiisnnvsacruonnonnons
NUT PLATE et eveevecconantonsncsnnssoncsnsonosssansssssnstanene
MOTOR ASSEMBLY - Pump, 1/3 HP. 100-115/200-239 V. 50/60 Hz.
CORD - Motor, 118V, cuieuiivacusasnnsnonnnnanosenanssnnnesess
CORD - Motor, 230V. .iceesnersenrstsoasnsssansenssesonvecense
NUT = 5/16-24 .iunieaenuansosssrnssassassssansscsossnsonnncnees
BASE - PUMP ceceunnsosnsnsesssssssssssnsnnnsonnssscasosnnes
BOLT - 3/8-24 X 1-1/2 4uievesacnnsnncssnsnsnnssssssennnnnse
GROMMET . 4ucevvornsononnsssssoassacnnsanenssnssnensstcusnsnnse
NUT PLATE suveavecnnsacssasasansssoanssasssssssosinraransess
COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY .....ccnuvcnnaaan feeaaa seter e s eaatenan

GASKET tevvovasuavennesnarannsnssossssssnasssasnnsnsnnsana

BOTTLE sveveaversonnnsassassassconnsssanatsssasssocasnmans

COVER .vvivteennnnriasasannsnsonnssssassasasetosscnnnncas

GASKET .vvvvannaronnceecceesconossonscsssssansnoansssanas

WICK - 4" (01d DesSign) eeeveeverorssssncasssasannoaccanas
HICK - 4-3/4“ LRI R B B B B R B B R B A I A R A R R RN R A A N R R R R
BOTTLE - 1 oz. Round, (07Td DesSign) e.ieevssnceconnsscsons
BOTTLE - 5 0Z. SQUATE t.iuiusoasuossosttstnrersnnasesnnnannss
COVER LEL I B N N I R B A N B B R R S B B B B R R R R BB R R R R R R R T N O R )
VANE - (Not ITTustrated) ...veeveesvnonssnnscecsccennnnnnns
GASKET - (Not [1Tustrated) .c.ceeessscsecscrccnsnsnasanens
FILTER ASSEMBLY ..uesveervncsacensnncsssanscnnsanscasannnss

FILTER LRI R R R I I R R N I N R I A R A I A I I I R R I I I I N R B A A

L

ELBOW - Street, 90°% 3/8 NPT woveresonsssrsorssnsossanennnes
NIPPLE - 3/8 NPT x 3-1/2" 0.A.L. sureeececencannsnnnnonns
COUPLING - 1/8 NPT ...vivrneeconcncnnnonnnnnnnnonnassnses
NIPPLE - Brass, 1/8 NPT x 3/4" 0.A.L. esveereenvennsnnnnns
KEY = 3/16 x 3/16 X 1-3/8 cvvuvuennananeconrsannsnntnnnsn
PULLEY - Pump, 5“ O-D- L R R N I R N L R R S B A O )
SHIELD - Base, Chain Delivery ....ceecaue.s O
SCREH - 1/4-28 X 5/8 L R R B R N N I I N O A R R N O I I R I I A A R R N )
SCREW = 1/4-28 X 3/8 tevvieasinneassenannsoansossssssnnssss
SLEEVE - Grommet, .375 I[.D. x .468 0.D. x .400 0.A.L. .....
ADAPTER - 1/2 I.D. x 5/8 0.D. x 1-3/8 0.AcL. cevnesunsanssas
KEY = 3/16 x 3/16 % 1-1/4 0.AuLle vivevennnnvasanannannsunsns

banlani o il el e R T T R N g e T R e R e s LI 0, W AR

116




16

FIGURE 55 MODEL 8805/8820
Air and Vacuum Tubing

117



Index Part MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure §5 Units
No. No, Description Per Assy.
1 195197 TUBING - Neoprene, 5/16 1.D. % 6-3/8" DuAile vevnnennnnnnn. 4
2 111073 SCREW - 1/4-28 X 5/8 tuuiiinrraronesoeesaonrannnsconesannnens 2
3 075405 HEADER BODY ASSEMBLY . .uuiiciiinueerarrosanasnansesasssnens 1
4 072256 TUBING - Vinyl, 7/16 I.D. x 35" 0,A.L. (M-8805/10) ........ 2
5 073416 KNOB - Air and Vacuum AdJuUSting suuveernnrveensuroeeencesen 2
6 0728136 SPRING - Compression, 9/16 0.D. x 1-1/16 0.8.L. vvrvevenas 2
7 072022 TUBING - Vinyl, 7/16 I.D. x 23" 0.A.L. (M-8805/10) ........ 2
8 072741 o 2
9 101170 NUT = 1/2-20 cuinieveeneseasesacreoaccssunnnnnmsssainnnenees 2
10 014751 WASHER - Lock, .529 I.D. x .883 0.D. X 085 tcvvnnenoncnnns 2
11 073415 VALVE = BleBder .uiiereiriaieceanansssetiesnnnnennsssansnnna 2
12 193769 L 2
13 072257 TUBING - Vinyl, 7/16 I.D. x 17-7/8" 0.A.L. (M-8815/20 & T4) 1
14 072022 TUBING - Vinyl, 7/16 1.D. x 23" 0.A.L. {M-8815/20 & TG) ... 2
15 195241 TUBING - Vinyl, 7/16 1.D. x 42-1/2" 0.A.L. (M-8815/20 & TG) 1
16 250493 TIE Cable, 7" 0.A.L. (M-8815/20 & TG) .couwseesevennocnnonnss 2

118







Index

=
o

Part
No.

MODEL 8805/8820 - Figure 56
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO POt e e et et e bt i e e D (D S ON LT fa G A

rRra™N
AWM OOONTTI BWMN =D

N NN
~i " N

010231
072052
011371
001095
010195
010192
010238
111054
196467
001784
150084
010227
010236
101945
010235
010234
010229
010233
111074
010230
150085
010080
111073
150083
074717
081699
661650

HANDLE ASSEMBLY - Lock Down, 1/4-28 ...eueirvivncnenonnnaas
SPRING - LOCK cuviieuiunsaronsoserasrsssssssonnnesooannnan
L

RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .500 0.D. X 027 vvevrveeraas

SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - Paper ..uvevvnvsnrosaosnccacasunranansse

TABLE ASSEMBLY - Feld suuvverrntnernncnnsonsassnsannnnnones

STOP ASSEMBLY - Table .uvvveeenreorenrittossccasnnnonnancesa

SCREW = 10-32 x 1/2 teviveensnencososenssnssasanannneceness

TRUCK - Tab]e, Ny]On L R N N N N N R T ]

RING - Retaining, .559 I.D. x .715 0.D. % 031 +vevrvrnnnss

NUT - 1/4-20 LR RN SRR R RN I I NI I R R I R A A R I I R N R S S

BRACKET » LOCKTING tvunuernuruononstvecsonoasansnannanseannss

GUIDE - Paper, 0.5, soveeeriossatsscaseanrenernncnssconnese

BEARING - Nyliner, .625 I.D. x .688 0.D. X 125 vovvenensas

GUIDE - Paper, N.O.S. LA S R N I R I A I R I B R N R R Y

SHAFT - Guide Lockdown, UpPPer cuivevveeneeononnnconansnoans

CHANNEL - Feed Tab]e, 0-8. L N N R R N I I N R R R SRR

SHAFT - Guide SUPPOrt, LOWET .uvveeveeennssunensonnnnennnses

SCREH - 1/4'28 X 3/4 LU A N L I I I B R R I I I I R S S

CHANNEL - Feed Table, No0uS. tiiusurncensressnnsensoansnoas

NUT - 1/4-28 L A L I R R R I R I R I R T I S

PANEL - Cover & Motor SUPPOFE cuviieevirvrsonenssnnonernnan

SCREH - 1/4‘28 X 5/8 AL R I R I R R I R R A N

NUT - 10‘32 L R N R I R R I R I T I A

PIN - Tab]e StOp L L L A I A B I I B R B R R A N S A,

COLLAR L A R I R I I O N N T I T R T S

SCRE" - Set, 10‘32 X 3/16 LI B N RN RN B RN B I B R T T T R R I O

B PO T N e e

™~

il ot E e e e N ST A
™

120




PRS00

FIGURE 57 MODEL 8810/8820
121 Sprocket Shaft and Paper Guide



Index

=
[=]

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 57
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO PO PO 1 et et bt b e b e 40 OO~ DR N B QU P
NV~ RWN O

NN
Lo

***016384
016385
016387
041776
196607
111087
014784
111055
016376
150083
016374
005620
001731
014219
016511
007076
014513
014761
016368
014608
001046
196386
111054
016429

* kk

GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Paper tuiiietiieerenmrenressnostonseanenns
GUIDE ASSEMBLY = PP PO 4 euietrnnonsnnrasoossscnnnnennnenas
GUIDE ASSEMBLY - LOWRT +.vuivecroccensesnnnnnnnnnsoossuans
SPRING - Tension, .343 0.D. x 1.375 0.A.L. X 047 .0vuuuus
RING - Push=-0n, .286 I1.D. suveseenronnassoossrrrnnncsnnnee

SCREW = 5/168-24 X 1/2 4 iuuennernnnnsosssoonncasanasnnsscssas

WASHER - PTain, .328 I.D. X 4812 0.0. X 092 v vvvccnnnane

SCREW = 10432 X 9/16 vuunnnsnascconoanceasisnnnnesnnnnncesas

BEARING cevuivrnrnnronasssanssasonanssrssesonsonnsssnnnnnas
NUT = 10=32 4uiivevinnonaonacannsonasanrssenossonsnonnsenns
GEAR - Sprocket Drive .eveseeresesessuanosssanscarssnnseesosns
WASHER - .254 1.0, x 4625 0.D. X 2059 vuvvnrancnnneecanaans
WASHER - Lock, .256 I.D. x .453 0.De X 2046 vcuvvnenenennne
SCREW = Cap, 1/4-20 X 3/8 tuiieiaaaeansoarnnnsnenenanaennss
SPROCKET _AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Drive eeeecressisseicnnrnanes
PIN - Taper, .203 0.D, x 1.268 0.A.L. «cvevvieravaranaarsns
RING - Retaining, -584 I-D- X .037 LR R R B BB I I L L O O B B N I I Y
WASHER - Plain, .628 T.D. x 1.000 0.0. X +02% wiuiasusansss
CAH ASSEHBLY - Gripper LEERCEE B B RN R R R I I B B B N B O B B B B AR BNy
BUSHING ~ .629 I.D. x .754 0.0. x .875 0.A.L. .evceuane
RING ~ Retaining, .283 I.D. % 2027 vueresennnccnncosnnscces
STUD - Cam Support LR N N R RN R A I R I B R R RN N A Ay
SCREH - 10‘32 X 1/2 L I R R N N N NN N N T T R R
TAPE - NORM-Tracking oveeeseseescosstonansonnsannerncononses

Not Available As An Assembly

PO bt e N N RO et ) Gb Kk = O PO O b e b et et o )

122




FIGURE 58 MODEL 8810/8820
Gripper Bar and Chain Asseamblies

123



Index

=
=]

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 58
Description

Units
Per Assy.

b ek et b e ek et bt LD OO0 O U1 o a3 G NS

LU~ BRWM =

016381
196473
101918
100976
016646
073934
041750
016644
080218
001049
196412
016501
080564
014504
014164
081764

- 001046

071585
081762
014576

CHAIN ASSEMBLY - Gripper Bar #41 .uuuicevennnnnrsancnnnnnes
LIRNK ASSEMBLY - Chain Coupler #41 +uivetevernnosnnsasanns
SCREW - Flat Head, Nylok, 10-32 x 5/8 (01d Design) v.ueseun.
SCREW - Hex Head, Nylok, 10-32 X 5/16 +uurevunovennnnncanss
GRIPPER BAR ASSEMBLY . iuutuurennnsesocannnsnonnannreceness
SPRING - Gripper TensSion .ueeeeeeseeserennrsnornnncanenen
SCREH - ShOUTdEF, 8"32 LR L L I O R O R R R R R R I S R I N R SRS R ST P
BAR ASSEMBLY - GripPer +u'vuisecenrenancosnsasnsnassnnesns
SPRING - Gripper Tension ..vieesececosooneoacnsncosnsanns
RING - Retaining, .227 I.D. % (027 curevrnnnnuanannennens
TRUCK = Cam FOTTOWET v uiuetaoarnnnessssoensssscrancnnnsss
CAM FOLLOWER - GripPer tucueeeeeneeesnssencasnnsoaneaness
STUD = Cam FoTlOWEE 4ucuueituosonnsnronannannannsnrsnnese
RING - Retaining, .146 I.D. X 2027 vvevennnnconnnnnnnsoes
SCREW = B-32 X 7/16 wuerrnenrsotvnonrnernosuasecasonnnnns
BEARING - Gripper Shaft .ovesessssocuennnnsseroranconnens
RING - Retaining, .283 JT.D. X 2027 wuerrvencnrnennanorane
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - GPripPer ciieueiceeeesoirrrnsesaransennna
GRIPPER = PaPBIr .uvivvuvttvossnennroncasanosssasnnrannnnse

PIN - Driv-Lok, .093 0.D. X 9/16 vcensnascncsensnnsnnns

Cad Lad = = N U PN 1 et e e R = ) OB O - )

124




p f';’d. iféi]@g mm

FIGURE 59 MODEL 8810/8820
125 tdler Shaft Assembly



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 59
Description

Units
Per Assy.

MNP P PRI PRI AR NI PO P 0 b b et et et s = = 00 00~ O U ) TN

CONNNNBWWMNEHOWm~ (U Wl = O

150083
111060
081528
081527
001840
081623
081836
190157
016397
001076
196410
0l6398
001784
014761
016393
001420
150080
Q16507
014247
016502
101947
016504
018676
016363
016447
016391
016549
001094
081553
190220

NUT = 10-32 iiiiiiinnranenassassananasnsesstoeneasannnnanns

SCREW = 10-32 x 1-1/8 tuvsennnsnsnrss sereesrsiaes it s ns
SCREW - Tension Adjusting, 5/16-18 t.civiecresoennncnnannen
BLOCK - Idler TensSiOR cuvieeecennrsacassensasnossacnanananses
NUT = 5/16-18 1ttt uenncecasonenssacnssnnsanscsesscsarnnvanss
RETAINER = SPring .eeesesnnsansassasassssssanssannansansons
SPRING - Compression, .750 0.D. x 1.500 O.A.L. x .156 .....
SPACER - Idler Tension ..c.iisiecuesiesnsssoscansononnnsenees .
LEVER - Tension, NuD.S: tivenssnensonssrassssassossvansaneas
RING - Retaining, .B15 I.D. X 044 ...t erinananssossionens
PIVOT-Stud & & 8 & BB g ¥ v bk &k d oA d e E S kA S AR s PR PSR EEN
LEVER - Tension, 0.5, .tiuiiiinsusnsssontanessssasnsneresnans
RING - Retaining, .559 I.D. X 2037 weveenesnacanssncsnsanna
WASHER - Plain, .628 I1.D. x 1.000 0.D. % 029 iuicicnnnenans
SPROCKET ASSEMBLY .vvtivevvsrvensnesaasnoncnrsssnsssanssnnas

BUSHING - .629 I.D., x .754 0.D. x 1.000 0.A.Le +sevecenenn
I e
HUB ASSEMBLY LI BN B N N RN RN Y I Y I R B BN BN I TEE I RN I R B B IR I R B I Y R NI B A
SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 1/4 4 .iieetanatsaasrsosssanasessnsnsnas
ARH‘RO]]er Guide LI I I I BN B R R B R L B B I I B A L B I BN B B B B )
SCREW - Flat Head, 6-32 x 1-1/8 ..uieiartvanenssnssanansans
CA" ASSEMBLY - RE]E&S& PR R IR IR B A BN B BB R T N A R R N )

DECAL vvuvensercoccasessnsasnsnussnonsasssassssostnsnnanses
DECAL- (OTd DESigI’I} LRI A A R R B R I N N I I N N AL IR B I A B B R N
SHAFT bt Id]er R R R R E N R NI A S B A B AR S N A B B B B R B R R B R B R BN I A
ROLLER ASSEMBLY wvvervennvssorossasnsnsnsnssnsonsnsssnnsnsess
TIE BAR BB 9 S 4 ¢ R R AP NS AR AR S G A AR R SRS RS R
RING ~ Retaining, .394 J.D.. X .044 ..vvennacansacassensnsns
SCREH - DONeT, 1/4‘28 IR A AN IR A BRI U B A A I B I L A I S I ]
SPRING - Compression ....ceeeeeeseccnccscosornssssssoscnnsns

Lol A A Nl el el e N il B N L L SR U K S

128




pII

FIGURE 60 MODEL 8810/8820
Back Jogger Mechanism - Part |

127



Index

=
Q

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 60
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PP R M 2 e et e
WRNHOWOE OO

NN ™
N

W RN MN
QW

LAl Cad Lo
W Py =

L
[

100731
016299
084406
193601
016431
001776
016430
196399
111052
016421
014808
081107
050621
*hk
111054
100960
016514
000009
100521
100969
196397
101938

*hk

BUSHING - Flanged Nylon, .501 I.D. x .562 0.D. X .078 .....
HOUSING - BaCk JOggel" L R I R L I I S T S I
TIE BAR ot ittt it eamtatsnrenannnenesuonessancsssenansnenneas
SCREW = Shoulder, 5/16-24 1uuiieennreensosuosonnosanssnnnss
SHAFT Illllll..o.'DI.ll.l.'...l'.lllll.l...'..'....‘.-.l.-l
RING - Retaining, 273 I.Du X c027 tuernvrecennancnnnnenens
ROLLER - Rear L R N N N N T T
ROLLER - Rack, UPpPer «.vecissatsnccnosnesocessnssraesncesss
SCREW = 10-32 X 3/B tvvicrervasestrrsocessostnnncasonnsssnnse
RACK ASSEMBLY - JOQQEI suvuvenrasveeossansonensannnssnsanns
NUT- 10-32 L L B R I B R R I B B R A B B R R I N N R R N]
CLIP - SPring s icevsvrservacnassassnossceoronnennasnnnnsasse
SPRING - Tension, .218 0.0, x 1.218 0.A L. +evusnnnnunnrnns
TINSEL - 13" Finished To 10-5/8" .ticiiiinrnneronsannnananns
SCREH - 10-32 X 1/2 LR I B R A LR R I B I R R R N I I I A R
CLAMP - 1/4 LA AL L RN NN N N N N N NN N N T N R )
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - JOQQEI .uuvvecsnanosscosonosncoacnnnnsasnsa

PIN - Taper, 110 0.D. X 4750 0uBAile veeuvnceecenncenance

PIN - Taper, .156 0.D. x 1.375 0.Bul. cvvenveronncancanes
RING - Retaining, .447 I.D. X 037 +vereerveonsraonnnnsacess
BUSHING - Specfal Flange .ovsvseressvasnnsesnosrantsncncenns
RING - Retaining, BOWEd ....vcevenvnonnersasesansonnenassoanes

Supply Item Number 0670 {2 rolls = 12 yds. or 10.9 M each)

PR G Pt s et it P = PO DO N = b e N PO g

128




p fv;'e; if&l@g 1)

FIGURE 61 MODEL 8810/8820
Back Jogger Mechanism - Part I

12¢



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 61
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO PO RS 3t e e e et b L U0 OO O U L B =

N=O DN EWN—O

014510
081789
016376
111054
150083
016486
654350
001049
016489
081597
143319
017582
016574
016933
016494
196405
001472
001095
0l6472
001956
016441
001076

RING - Retaining, .483 1.D. x 044 ..uuiiirrrnvonrsnsonncns
WASHER - Plain, .630 I.D. x 1.000 0u.D. X 068 vuovunnccannns
BEARING - Sprocket Shaft ..iiiuieereveneracnsonnsonnnnnnnns
SCRE“ - 10'32 X 1/2 L N N Y T )
NUT - 10—32 L L I L I I L I I I I I B I I R R R R R N TR R N S R S S U
LEVER ASSEMBLY & iuiunennronassoennesononasassnsssaassesnses
ROLLER .o ivvuiunnnnussonnsnsusasnnvnnmmnesesuseannnesaannnnnss
RING - Retaining, .277 I.D. X 4027 weernennocnncnsnnsssnaes
GEAR ASSEMBLY . .eeveveaunnrnnnnnasasoassonnanannsanonnnsnsss

PAD - Ff"iCt'iOn L A L I I N N N N N N N R ]

PIN - Spiral, 3/16 0.D. X 1/2 DuvAele sessotvvvoensseasans
KNOB ASSEMBLY - Back Jogger AdJjusting c.cvueuivvsereononanss
WASHER - ,315 I.D. x .6 g 0.0 x 4087 teuvvronanarnnenanans
KNOB - Back JOQGEr tviuinvuvonosnnncssstonnsssannnansonenans
LINK ASSEMBLY - Drive .cuouieesceccesscsssosansassssnssnnnssa

SPRING - Tension, 15/32 0.D. X 2-7/8 0.AiL: venevvrennnes

BUSHING ~ .315 I.D. x .439 0.D. X .250 4venvernconnonnnns
RING-Retainfng’ 0245 I-D- X -027 LI C RN B I B R BRI R I R I S R
CAM CRANK ASSEMBLY t.vvvvnnrnarassasasasasecvorsasravsnnsns

PIN - Taper, .157 0.0, x 1.000 0uAuLs wvvvevevsoonannnsss
BEARING ASSEMBLY ...t ecerneitssasstecstoncannscannossannas
RING - Retaining, .815 I.D. X 044 4. overenveronannnonnnns

=t TN N D et b it et b e bt b e (Y O bt s

130




SO

P

FIGURE 62 MODEL 8810/8820
Dolly Table Crank Assembly

15

131



Index

2z
o

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 62
Description

Units
Per Assy,

PR3 PIPIMINI I NI = bt b bt b b b et s D) G0 )
SO BWRHOWOSTOTI &L —P O

017714
017715
003042
- 016399
194835
072035
071576
001054
072036
016516
000014

*

001983
*

014504
081720
*101281

016412
196397
101938
196396

CRANK ASSEMBLY - Tahle R2TSE .uevnveseosvocanrroncsocsnnsene
HANDLE = Crank Assembly t.eeuieieeecssasconannnennsnsaneans
SPRING LOCK - Crank Handle ..civeernsossronanonncanonnssanns

WEIGHT ASSEMBLY - Chain cvueveeneerensornatoroansrannsosssss
HOOK - Chain Weight ....icrvreerictooenneainnnssansasssnss

CHAIN ASSEMBLY v iietiecectctnnvearnocacsenanssssannnansss
LINK - Chain COUPTBP tivierenenneintacetosnnnnnoesenansns
WASHER 4iuvusasussonssesssasivonnsnnacensensnnoosnsscsnnss
TABLE CONNECTOR tuivinnvovnsvaosonncnsoronssnsensneasnnasnses

SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Raise Crank .seoeseeessasccseacsnnenss
PIN - Taper, .146 0.D0. x 1.127 0.AiL: vivuunnnonennonnnns
SPROCKET - Chain Drive .iiiiiieiasestosecencncnnas srreaae
PIN - Roll, .167 0.D. x 1.015 0.A.Le tevecvnvnnoroancnsns
MOUNT ASSEMBLY - Gear Pawl ..ieresserencnnncnncccsvennnens

RING-REtaiHii’lg, -095 IIDI X 1019 LU B N L TR A I N ]
SPRING - Pawl PresSSUre ..veeccesssncsoaassoaresncacrass
PIN - Drive Lock, .250 0.D. x .750 0.A L. cocencronnanens
SHAFT‘Tab]e Ra{se Crank LB I I I B R BB B N I B Y BRI BB R R R R B R RN B Y

GEAR ASSEMBLY - Crank Shaft s.iveeeecocesassscnnssesnnscnnanans

BUSHING-Specia] F]ange LI BN B B B N A B B BB L L B B RN B N O N BE B R BN B R

RING - Retaining, Bowed ssecinsvvacanccansassstosnnasocnnsans

SPACER - .521 I.D. x .687 0.D. x 1.252 0.AuLs crvrensnncoase

Not Procurable Separately

Pt PO R et s et e b R D e N = DO R R e

132




p :*.-’el. (fé]@g T

FIGURE 63 MODEL 8810/8820
133 Dolly Table Control



Index

=2
o

Part
No.

MODEL B8810/8820 - Figure 63
Description

Units
Per Assy.

= e e e e D 00 v O LN G NS
~ M AWM O

Y.
— O W o

MMM RN N
WO~ O

016416
001432
196398
081553
016418
001920
001981
081609
016481
001978
001095
081575
016521
021369
014248
081604

196403

111058
001552
016921
001047
001755
014461
196402
016477
014639
081833
081567
00104%

SUPPCORT -~ WOrm GEAP tisevvevconcnees srrsrersesscasasrsseans
BEARING - .504 [.D. x .629 0.D0. X .500 ivuveevconenconsanaa
BEARING - FI1aNQed . iuunverenoecsonssonsnnnsoonnsannsnaasuss
SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 ..iiiiiirenisnnsnnsenesennanocnnnsnnsa
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - WOIrMm GPAP s etviaesssasttcononcnarsonasnnsns

PIN - Taper, 149 0.D. X o750 tiuiivevonrsvccntnnnarnnees

PIN - Roll, 199 0.D. X o827 vtivineeasossteacnennnasnnnnae
PIN = Handle LOCK suuicunresocsososasnnorocnsncssnsnsnnnena
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Table Control Ratchet ...eerevereavcansaan

PIN - Roll, o135 0.Ds X o765 iuvevnnassnnicucnsnennnacans
RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. X 4027 veuveuvsnsasotascannnass
LEVER - LOCKTING wvvvesasosanssrvannennssassccassonatannnnnss
LEVER - Table CONErol eueuvisescncevornancscnvssannosarnsnnnos
SPRING - Tensign, .250 0.D0. x 1.062 0.A.L. % 033 vvevnsnns
NUT - Lock, 10-32 tiiveuecnsnesocenvonnssnssnsssssassossnens
RATCHET - Control Lever HOTdING sceiveevasnccsossssonvvonss
SPACER 4 viuterresnuossosssssasasssassassssnncscnnnannenssnnns
SCREW = 10-32 X 7/8 iceeserccnosvassntsnssnsensasnsnsononrss
SCREW = B=32 X 3/8 tiiuuuunseasassssoaiosssssassonsnsnnsnes
KNOB - BrOWR +.crecesnsscenrssrsnsnnssasssansssnsntnseasssss
RING - Retaining, .340 I.D. X 2027 cieveereranconanronansns
WASHER - .385 I.D. x .625 0.D. % 087 .ceuvvnvenvanronnsanns
RING - Retaining Bowed, .526 I1.De X +037 svarvsvrsnssnasnsss
BUSHING - Flanged ...veerovsconsascccssnosscscacnsonosncansnn
”OUNT - Ratchet PaW] R R R R R R E R I R I B BRI B R I A A R R R I R )

BEARING - .504 I.D. x .629 0.D. x .307 vt ieininannnnns
SPRING - Pawl TensSfON cocervintstesstesssassatasossanasusse
PAWL - Ratchet Holding ....vcececsscossensosssnsenscasnrasnns
RING - Retaining, .227 I.0. X s027 sveeesasunsnesasasasnsena

bk b et g ek e ek ek s e et RN PO R S b s bt el b ek b i b \Y ek b

134




FIGURE 64 MODEL 8810/8820
135 Paper Guide Assemblies



Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 64
Description

Units
Per Assy.

A I R e e e e e T e TR . N, SN, L U A

HOWOSS O W=D

n
N

195401
101023
016450
016462
016461
016467
081553
016453
001094
014712
196443
196397
101938
196444
001080
001771
016471
016470
001095
196453
001060
016458
111052

BUSHING - F1anged .uovueeernsvecenananananssvoosovvansnnnaass
RING - Self Locking, Push-0n ,627 I.De sveveecnvesonnsarnens
KNOB - 1/4-28 tuinvrvesnssvonssnsansanonaasosasonsoansnnsss
JOGBER ASSEMBLY = NuDuS. tiitieuinstrncnuinnennnsonnssnssssnss
JOGGER ASSEMBLY = D.uS. tviicnecacraccancnnsnransseasnssssanas
TIE BAR 41 vvevnenonnsnooeesstosvesuasseisaoornnannssnsnssesss
SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 .uviiierrartosnsnnsorsssssnsannanasnsan
1 L
RING-Reta'iﬂ'ing, 1394 I-D- X n044 * 4 54 b A8 ESEAST T AR
WASHER - Plain, .515 I.D0. x .750 0.0, %X 029 c.evvnencennns
SPRING - Compression, 33/64 1.D. x 2.000 0.A.L., cvrenrrnnss
BUSHING - F]anged L R R I e I I A A A A A A N A N N N N TN EEEEE)
RING - Retaining, Bowed ..vvvavscenseresrassasacssossnssans
SPRING - Compression, .382 I.D. x 1-5/32 0.A.L. cicennvnncs
RING-REtaining, -302 I-Dn x l037 LR R R I N I I R R B R R R
WASHER - Plain, .385 I.D. x .875 0.D. X 4059 tivivinnnncanen
LEVER ASSEMBLY . .vicuncsrsrorensnnrsoncsassassasncsssansssns
ROLLER ASSEMBLY .cuierunenvnnssnsncrorsrassnsnansnsnssssnas
RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. X 027 weeereenncrannnrrsacasens
SHAFT tvutcreerarssssnassossssossnrsinsrsanssssrssassevansnsss
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. X .027 suvceveeravunannoannssas
SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - Pivot svviriacinronarannsnanssssostnnnas
SCREW = 10-32 X 3/8 tuvetevessnsarnsesssnssosnssnssnssoncsns

PNt BN 1 b e e PO = N P e e e e e e e R N Y

136




e .-L',e*.]@g mm

p

FIGURE 65 MODEL 8810/8820
Covers and Receiving Tray, C.D.

137




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 65
Description

Units
Per Assy.

et et et e et et s e D) OO0 S O AT B L) G O R e

WO~ MW= O

27

L L LI LI N N N
O & W NI O WD 05 ~d ~d

087702
016585
101144
001884
101145
014311
101941
016445
101942
016446
016208
016209
150089
196387
016732
072757
191297
016727
196324
150085
196323
014169
016733
196322
021563
016735
016737
052187
016734
016592
087709
016586
087703
016546
ok
014808
081107
111054
100960
050621
016748

LA %

COVER ASSEMBLY - NuD.S: tittvnrtuiarnnsoercnsosonnrcennsons
COVER ASSEMBLY - N.0.S. (01d DesTgN) tueervnvsvonunnonnrsns

NUT = Speed #10 vovveerunnnnsnrrrrnanaseesanansnasasnnnss

NUT - Speed #8 (071d DeSign) c.vvvenervnensnsacnsoocnnnses
SCREW 1012 X 3/ it itteitatetastenonnnnsnsassnnnnnnn
SCREW 8-15 x 5/8 (01d DeSign) +ueeeeeuwennunnnnnsenncoanss
SCREW - Self-Tapping, 10-16 X 3/4 .cuuuiiiienenneesnenannens
TRACK Chain, Upper cuiueieeeiieennnnnsonsonaecniinnnnnnsnasns
SCREW Flat Head, Self-Tapping, 10-16 X 3/4 v.vveevnnsnnss
TRACK Chain, LOWBr cunvvscrvssorsascsassrassnransunasssss
FRAME DS treieeeccnernrurronisass et tsa st nnnr s eanns
FRAME - N.0.S. (Not ITTustrated) s.cuueivisconisorrnonennnse
NUT - 3/8-24 L R N R N R R N N N N I N I N A NN ]
SCRE” - DOWE], 3/8'24 LI R R N L I R R A I R S R R R IR B BB R IR RN B RN Y
GUIDE - Paper, 0.5: seouvsossnsosnossasssesssoncnsonsannnss
KNOB - 1/4‘20 LA RN NN NN RN RN BN N IR A I N R SO Y
WASHER - Fiber, .349 I.D. X .625 0.Du X <062 veeervnnnnnnns
TRAY - Receiving ovieeeecerreceeesstscianosacevsnssnsansnas
STUD = Grooved ..ccececesncsasssrnsntsnsoennosnsannnansnesns

L B T

STUD LA R R R I R R L I I I I I T R R R
BOLT - CBPPfagE, 1/4-20 X 1/2 R R N R I R A A N
GUIDE - Paper, NOD.SI LI BRI B RN I A I I I A I A B B Y LI RN I A B )
NUT - Knur18d, 10‘32 LA L I L LI B BN B B R R B A I A R I A R A I A ]
WASHER - Plain, .194 1.D. x .375 0.D. %X 2029 vevnvveseacans
BRACKET ASSEMBLY tuuieivvnuosunancsseunerssonsnonnsosssnaonnons
GUIDE - Hire LR NN N N N N N N RN
SCREW - Knurled Head w/Shoulder, 10-32 ....ccevvnnvrreennes
STOP - Paper AL AL SL LN R AR B R R R B BRI B I O N R R B R I A B B I I B NN NI
COVER ASSEMBLY - 0.5. (01d Design M-8810) v.ovvveresnnnrnsan
COVER ASSEMBLY - 0.5, (M-8810) .covvvevnervanassosncrsnnans
COYER ASSEMBLY - 0.S5. (01d Design M-8820) ..vevucinnronnans
COVER ASSEMBLY - OQS- M-BBZO LI I I N R R R BN B B R R R RN

DECAL - Tab]e Raise H-8820 L EC R BUEE R AR I B B BT N R IE BE N N BN I A )
TINSEL - 13“ Finished 0 10'5/8" L N RN R B I I R I N R N R R A I I I R Y
NUT - 10-32 LR RN N N A A R N N R R R N LI I I R R A Y A
CLIP - Sprin L LN N B R I B N I R R R R A I N N N N N N N N BN Y

SCREH - 10'32 X 1,2 LI BE B R RN RN B R N SR I NI A N B B O B R B R B B RN B B A A ]
CLAMP - 1/4 4.iiicievennnenosanstonsraresrooscssnncesncnoscnns
SPRING - Tension, .218 0.D. x 1.218 GuAsle cececcercenncens
DECAL - Caution .evievsessnnnnncasasasasscensccaceanonnnancs

Supply Item Number 0670 (2 rolls = 12 yds. or 10.9 M each)

n—-NHNNNHp—-r—Ht—lp--Hmr\:-—wl—u—‘mmhhn-ﬂmmt—l.n.a.r-own—.hl—ﬂ—'\o\D-h-lha—u—a

138




AU
(k4] G Y
MR

L e
! |H N " ;
s O o\,
g e Yo
| \ »
“\L}‘Il,l | L'l':']:' ilI ' oL
» W C
\ b T
v ey b |y
\ ~ \‘G'c\\\ \ :'i
\ t PN 3
\ IR IR g
! Do ) Litys
\.\\" t \-l‘k\' ‘I \I ) \"‘\\“ . .'\"_:“‘-\ My :L‘ 3_“.’)1!;
‘\ ‘\\.“ N \' ~I .:“ '5 3 “\\‘\ ~ '(.‘) _‘f\:‘

i ‘-‘ ‘\‘\‘\ i \n‘ W N N AT L W o
' ."lu‘.'-‘ I ‘\\‘\ l,}:'.“\ l.l 'h“‘.\\‘ - ‘\\‘\\ a3
| S
\\--,- \“i A (| \“ oA oy

- stvgl ‘\I h A N

. \\‘.‘ \ \ | | (\ YW ~ My,
b LN \.\l Wy iy
N ‘\\\\. ! LY “\‘ Yy
W ) ‘\‘-\ ) \:\1
\.P‘\

139

FIGURE 68 MODEL 8810/8820
Safety Guards and Switches, C.D.



Index

Part
No.

MODEL B8810/8820 - Figure 66
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PIPI P PO PO PN e = 2 et et 4 D 00 ~d O U e () P e

AteRoci SR RN RN WL IS T oY

P b b bt bt i b (O ]
SO N WD

016749
250062
250030
250221
250204
101961
016538
016529
101944
016531
250137
111006
006917
016536
190555
111035
150081
016530
150083
196454
160366
016537
014504
100539

018341
192730
010436
0103438
253211
101983
010342
190731
010438
010441
018329
001060
018331

0107
9663
0197

[=1 =]
O

HARNESS ASSEMBLY - Guard Switches cuvevevovencsnsecscanenns
TERMINAL vt iiiis i it ettannnonrorenseasscunsnsnsensenosanasss
TUBING - HEat ShPrimK seveeeoseeeronnoeronscaoancanssssses

CLAMP - Cable, 144 x .317 JuDi wevevevnroovennsssnsasocannns

CLAMP - Cable, 5/16 I.iDe vevetnvverononnartsossnoosnneneens

GROMMET - 3/8 I.Dv X 5/8 0uDue X 3/16 cvvrvoesacnnononnenens

SHAFT = GuUArd Front .uuusuuvssceosossosnesernessnsaaassnnnnns

e o 1

BUMPER = Vinyl wuisiiiioesetioecnnanonnsoasennannsassnnonnes

GUARD - Chain Fromt ..eeseesvnreononcaaonononnnceanoanonsssns

SHITCH - 24V, Safety, Circuit c..iiiiiciennrvecnnnncrnnsnnnns

SCREW = 4-40 X 9/16 tvvvnsnesrorsenrareonnssssssancronencsss

INSULATION" SwftCh LIE I B R BE R BN I R I Y I AT I BT A N I BN BN IR I R R TR Y

BRACKET = SWitCh tuurvrevssesssnusonesooasescnasrrsennanenss

PLATE - Nut’ 4"'40 L A N N N N N N N N N N NN RN R EE R ]

SCREH - 8-32 X 7/16 LRI B B R R R N L B BN B R IR I RN A R A A A A NN N ]

NUT = B-32 . iittrivaareasasasasuvonconannsscesancnasncsonsss

GUARD - Cha‘iﬂ, Real‘ L R N N N N N N N NN N NN R )

NUT = 10-32 tivvevanncenrosaoeacsstnoncnanentosaassosconenns

SPACER - GUAPrd STOP -vevrserrenceranvenasssosansansensasess

SCREW - Flat Head, 10-32 X 1=1/4 ..uvvvecvoonnnncancnnsanas

SHAFT = Guard, Chafn seesoessnsacoocneosassannnasanonnnnsss

RING - Retaining, .146 I.D. x .335 0.D0¢ X 2027 cuvivnneease

BUSHING - Flanged, Nylon .187 I.D. x .250 0.D. x .078 ...ic.

For Other Then 115V. 60Hz. or 115V 50/60Hz. Dual Usage

HARNESS ASSEMBLY .....cuveeeesnvossessenssss.United Kingdom
SHAFT ceetnanesrtaneasnnssnnsasesssnnesssssaslnited Kingdam
GUARD ...iiiiieieninrnannans sesesrcssvaraessnited Kingdom
GUARD ....iieiiiniiisierseneenencnreannnssssalUnited Kingdom
SWITCH sevesvansasrasneseassssscenrsesnsnsaaslnited Kingdom
SCREW = 6-32 X 1-5/8 s.vvecveerverrvansaensasslnited Kingdom
INSULATION - Switch suvvveernsevsarasansansasalnited Kingdom
PLATE - Nut. 6-32 ------.¢....o.c'..-......--Un‘ftEd Kingdom
GUARD civeinvienvennnennnnnssasasnssneasssssslnited Kingdom
SHAFT = HeX seveveeansannsnsassassssssssssssUnited Kingdom
BUSHING -~ HeX .uviceevuansancansesannncassras.nited Kingdom
RING - Retaining .208 I.D. x .027 ...........United Kingdom
CAM SLEEVE ASSEMBLY .....ceeseusssssesessasacnited Kingdom

NG - Retaining, .577 I.D. +evevevvevces-ea.United Kingdom

RI
WIRE ASSEMBLY s.ivovavvnscnonsessenssansvsnsaslUnited Kingdom
PIN - Roll, 3/32 x 7/16 ceeveavanossessnaansainited Xingdom

GJO\HHO\HP‘@&NNN-&NH-&HHHHNO\O\H
—

it e D bt e bt b ) D NG bt et e

140




o Bl

B

L]

FIGURE 67 MODEL 8810/8820
141 Paper Back Stop, C.D.



Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 67
Description

Units
Per Assy.

101944
016738
016532
016533
111055
016572
016469
150083
196454
111060
111052
016478
016543
196449
014514
196450
081553
016467
100969
016364
016450
016744
001080
001812

BUMPER - Vinyl ..icivenanranss CevsreeTbtenseres e sanenuran
GUARD - Rear, (M=8810) .u.evrieonrnorcrnrnsannstsoassnsnnasse
GUARD - Rear, (M-8B20) .viiiienninsraiinsnssannsscnnnnnsans
BUSHING - Threaded, 10-32 .ivctivsnssrannarsnnsasssasssnsaa
SCREW - 10-32 X 9/16 auisascosaasssssasssossssssassssansnnnns
WASHER - Flat, 1/4 1.D. x 7/8 0.D. X 059 .eneivennnnannnes
DEFLECTOR i visnunuunaaausauiessssnssstossssosssananssannas
HUT - 10-32 wreienennnnernssstansnsassncanssnsassasstasnnnannoes
SPACER - Guard StOP covevisnssnerssnesononcasanansonssnnans
SCREW - 10-32 X 1-1/8 cuiviecesnsanaracane rhesrerersaunuanns
SCREW = 10-32 X 3/8 tviuvsssosnssssassassssnsasasssssnnsonnns
ARM“Spring, OUSI * % 0 P 8RR A e FS T ST RSP SEFAE S
ARM - Spring, N.0.S. (Not Illustrated) ...cevvuivesioccnncss
SPACER LR I I I I I I I B IR RN B IR B YR R IR RN N R R B BN EE L R B R RN RN N RN BE BN RN N BN RS RN N RN R B
RING - Retaining, .094 I.D. x .270 0.D. X 017 ceuvecinnane
SHAFT it ivnsneoestsssssasaunnssssssossssaasstsasaransnansss
SCREW - Dowel, 1/4-28 (v.iiitevisoanrsansnsonnnsasanssscasases
ROD-Tie @ % & 5 & S B S e F e e E RS A e d e F RPN
RING - Retaining, .447 I.D. x .58l 0.D. x .037 tueivnneennns
DOOR ASSEMBLY vt icisnorsosssrsasassassssssasasansnnannennse
KNOB - 1/4-28 LRI BB I N N L B I I IO B R N B R N N L NI B R A Y R R N I R A A )
STOP ASSEMBLY - PApPer i ievecssssassssasssessonascscsvasarns
RING - Retaining, .302 I.D. x .660 0.D0. x .037 .ovevverenne

NUT - 10'32 LR R I R I I R I I R I I R N N R R B I B B B I B B O I SR I )

—

Bl e el Ul i NI L R e e TS = i i iy NP

142




P800

143

10

FIGURE 68 MODEL 8810/8820
Dolly, Table and Frame Assemblies




Index

Part
No.

MODEL 8810/8820 - Figure 68
Description

Units
Per Assy.

PO PO =t et b et et et b b bt el 4D 0D S TN CN B Ca N
HOWOH SO ERWR) -0

P
L

016448
081515
016435
0815146
101901
101899
100523
101900
100871
016438
016437
101943
017542
001845
016440
111091

© 150087

001060
196390
111073
016434
016401
016402

DOLLY ASSEMBLY 4 uuvevusnviorantosssasssassssssasaaassssanasns
CASTER - Dolly, Swivel suivvecacssasanresscssrsnsasnannns
BASE = DOllY tvevresntosnnssnsusssonsssasosiosasnsssasssas
CASTER - DoTly, FiXxed cuiuccrennncnncssnnrnsscssassnsannsns
SCREW - 1/4-14 X 3/8 v evnrunennssnnnsasnssnsosrrsannnnas
BRACKET - Mounting Catch s.eveeveeooscessncnarsossnsancnses
CATCH - MagnetfC ...cinieecicrinctinsccascsnnaaicaannanenns
SCREH - 5-20 X 3/8 R R R R R I R I R R R I R R I R R N R A N N I I R )

NUT = 1/4-20 .uessnnnesnssosnesancrosnsrsansssanssnstnsraranse

CARRIER ASSEMBLY - N.0.S. toveiercrvrasansoncssracasanasnes

CARRIER ASSEMBLY - 0.5, seeeveconvrosncsrnansssaanersansnasas

NUT - Acorn, 1/4-20 tuiceuseonnsosanansnsonannosssssssnsassns

GLIDER = YOKE .suvessssssrarvosssvissssnssssssnnnancssnsnsnsns

NUT = 3/B-24 ,iiiiietusastonostsosnnrtaonsssnssanssssonnnsnns

YOKE = CoDv vvvvrvssssvrnnnnnnsreasssrosassonansanansansnsas

SCREW =~ 5/16-24 X 3/4 .uiteninnsarscensassansassssssnnnnnsns
NUT = 5/16-24 cuiinenenncusnnntsansntsssasssusasasnnnasnssnnas
RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. x 027 ..vvvnrrnrnnvnunnansanas
ROLLER =~ RYTON weveuvnnornsessasnnsnsansnssssasssnsssannasnas
SCREW - 1/4-28 X 5/8 tucirearinnnscantscscessannsansnnsnens
ROD - Carrier LR R R I B I NN B R B LR A I A R B A R R NI B R B R N O B N T A )
FRAME ASSEMBLY - Carrifer, 0.5. .cceuiuvitennnennsssonnasnnnnne
FRAME ASSEMBLY - Carrier, N.0.5. souisiacerocsnnensnnssnnsns

(=)

bt BN B O B e ket PO P Bt P BN bt b bt B b N

144




p :v;'d. iféik')g )

FIGURE 69 MODEL 8805/8820
145 Worklight Assembiy



Index

Part

MODEL 88B05/8820 - Figure 69

Units

No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 bafaled WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY - Flexible, I19 ¥. ceverernvansrennessea 1
2 101921 POST = 3/8 - 16 cviesaarssnsnsonsansnonassssrsnsnsssansaas 1
3 190699 WASHER - .390 I.D. x 1.250 0.D. X 097 suvuvvconncassnnans 1
4 101922 NUT = 3/8-16 4.t iunnsnsnnsnsnnsnsrrsnssossansesnssssssnscanss 1
5 017137 BRACKET - Lamp, Tray Delivery ..cesseeecersccacsssanssnnnas 1
6 195296 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4, Tray Delivery ceeeererrsvecrtocncnaes 2
7 150085 NUT = 1/4-28 tuueeneenrseonaansonstosanrnsssssasessnsransncss 2
8 251520 BUSHING - Plastic, 1/2 0.0 sevesoinnssncsesrestasassssnonas 1
*Ax Order as Product Number 1-3582

146




Part Fig.a Part Fig.& Parc Fig.& Part Fig.s
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
000006 10-13 001066 28-21 001412 36-6 001721 14-6
000006 28-13 001066 28A-21 001412 40-4 001722 34-21
000006 2BA-13 001067 37-21 001413 18-9 001731 57-13
000009 17-11 001073 5-14 001413 44-18 0Gl740 24-7
000009 60-31 001073 66-47 001416 8-24 001740 32-31
000010 13-33 001074 37-20 001420 59-16 001747 3-14
000011 18-12 00107s 31-7 001422 32-14 001749 20B-14
000014 11-2 001075 34-1 001429 28-28 001750 9-11
000014 39-14 001075 36-2 001429 28A-38 001750 42-19
000014 62-16 001076 19-14 001432 14-4 001755 42-10
000020 38-25 001076 59-10 001432 63-2 001755 63-22
ooooz2 43-12 001076 6l-22 001446 24-29 001766 31-13
000023 43-13 001080 6-14 001446 32-19 001771 64-16
000024 43-14 golo080 9-15% 001456 43-4 001772 9-9
000666 22-16 001080 10-6 001462 3g-22 001776 60-19
001044 44-12 001080 24-12 001469 35~9 001778 12-20
001048 19-56 001080 31-33 001470 35-30 001781 25-34
001046 32-37 001080 32-16 001472 35-3 001781 27-32
001046 34-39 001080 35-33 001472 61-17 001782 20B-25
001046 38-18 001080 37-3 001473 17-21 001784 52-15
001046 42-18 001080 38-13 001493 34-4 001784 56-10
001046 57-21 001080 52-8 001495 39-13 001784 59-13
001046 58-16 001080 64-15 001497 11-25 001785 35-38
001047 13.23 001080 67-42 001497 11-32 601787 52-34
001047 34-11 001094 10-30 001497 14-17 001797 14-12
001047 36-1 001094 13-7 001497 18-2 001797 41-17
001047 37-4 001094 19-5 001497 19-10 001804 11-19
001047 41-9 001094 21-10 001523 52-52 001812 12-12
001047 42-9 001094 35-36 001526 52-42 oo1812 22-17
001047 44-24 001094 59-27 001542 38-7 goisgl?2 23-31
001047 63.21 001094 64-9 001543 48-21 001812 32-12
001048 11-13 001095 22-20 001548 47-15 ooilsi2 47-20
001048 14-13 001095 27-24 001548 48-35 go1g1l2 67-43
001048 22-31 001095 28-8 001552 20B-3 001818 24-5
001048 35-18 001095 28A-8 001552 63-19 001818 25-37
001048 44-15% ¢01095 31-12 001555 7-3 001818 32-30
001049 13-18 001095 35-1 001555 27-7 001821 21-17
001049 35-5 001095 56-4 001555 33-16 001821 29-7
001049 42-25 001095 61-18 001555 46-26 001824 33-24
001049 58-9 001095 63-11 001555 50-6 001825 20B-24
001049 61-8 001095 64-19 001562 20B-22 001832 10-2
001049 63-29 001096 8-26 001575 6-6 0cl1840 21-16
001054 50-13 001097 3-8 001575 48-10 001840 29-12
001054 62-13 001097 27-19 001577 15-12 001840 59-5
001060 3-7 001098 13-24 001577 16-1§ 001845 29-2
001060 4-1 001099 9-5 001580 48-3 001845 51-2
001060 5-7 001106 38-28 001631 2-25 001845 68-14
001060 20-9 001195 34-34 001631 46-24 001847 34-8
001060 208-8 001207 12-23 001649 29-17 001884 2-22
001060 20B-21 001207 28-9 001649 37-14 001884 65-2
001060 22-12 001207 28A-9 001650 38-4 001891 2-18
001060 24-18 001220 47-22 001650 52.2 001920 50-3
001060 31-30 001255 15-19 001650 56-27 001920 63-6
001060 45-12 601255 16-21 001687 38-5 001936 50-11
001060 64-21 001260 23-32 001688 38-11 001956 13-2
001060 66-44 001267 44-9 001630 27-27 001956 39-2
001060 68-18 001292 20-6 001691 34-28 001956 61-20
001062 24-20 001401 44-32 001693 48-42 001974 66-49
0010562 34-17 001404 36-13 001702 12-11 001976 14-24
001065 20-25 001404 43.19 001702 20-5 001976 50-2
001065 20A-18 001404 44-21 041702 27-28 polg7s 8-32
001065 208-43 001404 44-27 001702 30-4 001978 15-17
001065 25-16 001409 45-14 001702 47-11 001978 16-23
001066 25-8 001412 31-5 001702 48-28 001978 17-12

147




P

Part Fig.& Part Fig.é Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
001978 44-29 010079 52-18 010236 56-13 011371 31-37
0pl1978 63-10 010080 52-37 010238 40-15 011371 40-13
001980 15-18 0100890 56-22 010238 56-7 011371 52-12
001980 16-24 010085 52-17 010251 26-14 011371 56-3
001980 30-14 010087 52-6 010253 25-27 011374 15-20
001980 38-2 010092 52-25 010254 25-24 011374 16-26
001980 52-7 010093 52-14 010269 29-18 011378 15-22
ool9sl 29-14 010094 52-3 0lo0271 28A-25 011376 16-25
001981 63-7 010096 §2-21 010276 28A-23 011379 19-2
001983 62-18 010109 2-8 010278 29-18 011379 26-19
001984 4-1 010119 2-8 010284 28A-3 011380 19-3
001984 38-26 010137 53-1 010286 28A-12 011380 26-17
001986 27-114 010142 35-37 010288 28A-37 011390 34-36
001987 14-24 010146 46-2 010290 28A-17 *011391 34-33
001987 26-28 010148 9-2 010291 28A-14 011392 35-13
001987 39-12 010150 18-13 010295 29-18 011393 35-17
001990 34-44 010153 18-14 0103240 2-9 011395 35-14
001992 30-13 010155 18~17 0l0321 2-1 0114905 40-10
001992 43-17 010156 18-6 010335 46-2 011426 51-1
003042 35-15 010158 22-1 010341 6-15 011628 1-44
003042 62-3 010160 31-38 010342 5-19 012141 8-1
003268 20-11 010162 6-8 010342 66-13 012422 9-8
003269 20B-13 010163 31-11 010364 3-17 012703 25-18
003560 52-26 010165 31-22 010365 6-27 012705 25-12
003578 9-5 010166 31-14 010374 4-7 012840 9-18
003586 26-3 010169 6-2 010376 4-2 012905 26-2
003586 52-24 010172 30-11 010378 5-5 012913 45-25
003850 42-14 010174 23-17 010379 5-13 013024 25-35%
004074 9-12 010175 54-34 010382 5-6 013827 41-10
005071 34-24 016176 47-32 010384 5-6 013844 2-17
005620 43-8 010177 8-30 010388 5-21 013913 45-21
005620 57-12 010179 46-10 010389 5-15 013915 45-17
006116 20A-4 010182 27-13 010390 4-19 013917 45-11
006142 20A-11 010183 27-11 010399. 6-28 014108 15-7
006157 25-25 010185 35-32 010402 6-29 014108 16-7
006159 25-26 010186 47-2 010405 5-17 014110 45-6
016574 34-18 010187 2-19 010406 5-1 014111 20-22
006825 52-33 olgls8s 2-13 010407 5-8 014111 20A-14
006825 53-8 010192 56-6 010408 4-3 014111 20B-39
006917 7-12 010195 56-5 010409 4-12 014121 21-14
006917 66-13 *010197 456-1 010410 6-15 014121 29-4
006987 35-41 *010197 47-1 0104189 6-13 014121 53-34
007076 57-16 *010198 46-1 010421 21-21 014121 54-11
007236 45-23 *010198 47-1 010422 5-8 014149 32-46
007743 34-3 *010199 46-1 010424 4-12 014151 25-29
007745 23-20 *010199 47-1 010428 4-20 014157 14-32
007815 7-7 010201 20A-20 010432 4.3 014157 26-11
007932 7-9 010203 20A-17 010436 66-8 014158 35-20
007932 33-29 010204 20A-16 010438 66-10 014158 38-19
007957 7«13 010205 20A-6 010438 66-18 014162 20A-13
*007958 8-33 010207 20A-1 010441 66-27 014164 20-15
007966 9-3 010208 20A-10 010474 1-8 014164 58-14
007988 4-16 010211 20A-7 010496 2-8 014165 28-18
007989 33-28 o1o0221 3-1 010541 2-8 014169 65-19
009553 266 010223 3-2 010542 2-8 014171 1-9
009558 26-22 010225 3-4 010543 2-8 014172 21-18
009559 26-27 010226 3-3 011055 33-17 014172 29-6
010030 2-8 010227 56-12 011056 33-18 014173 21-15
010042 2-9 010229 56-17 011229 33-19 014173 29-10
010067 2-9 010230 56-20 011369 52-9 014174 28-25
Q10070 2-7 010231 56-1 011370 52-10 014174 28A-34
010072 2-5 010233 56-18 g%ig;% ?52?1 8{2};2 %g-gg
010076 52-1 010234 56-16 - -
010077 53-29 010235 56-15 011371 19-17 014180 13-10

148




P

149

Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Iandex Number Index Number Index Number Index
014192 25-1 014518 8-18 014810 41-13 016445 65-5
014203 7-5 014520 22-26 014811 42-16 016446 65-7
014205 28-4 014523 11-27 014812 47-7 016447 §9-24
014205 2BA-4 014557 20B-46 014812 48-23 016448 68-1
014206 21-6 014562 38-23 014819 15-1 016450 64-3
014206 29-19 014570 26-9 014819 16-1 016450 67-40
014207 14-20 014576 58-19 014835 36-18 016453 64-8
014212 43-7 014605 10-23 014844 34-20 016458 64-22
014219 34-23 014606 23-28 014902 34-45 016461 64-5
014219 57-14 014608 §7-20 014902 43-16 016462 64-4
014225 1-3 014639 63-26 014909 35-16 016467 64-6
014230 1-30 014646 18-8 014910 14-24 016467 67-36
014230 31-24 014653 27-10 014912 15-5 016469 67-23
014247 59-19 014653 27-12 014912 16-5 016470 64-18
014248 6-7 014703 36-3 014921 14-24 016471 64-17
014248 14-18 014709 22-27 014921 18-18 016472 61-19
014248 27-8 014712 44-16 014921 13-24 016427 63-25
014248 45-24 014712 64-10 014921 26-26 016478 67-31
014248 50-7 014721 25-2 014921 40-6 016481 63-9
014248 63-15 014727 24-25 014972 21-22 016486 61-6
014284 52-13 014727 32-17 014972 27-15% 016489 61-9
014285 19-1 014727 37-5 015034 40-2 016494 61-15
014285 26-29 014727 44.25 015213 27-20 016502 §9-20
014285 34-32 014727 52-19 015490 6-20 016504 59-22
014288 25-21 014741 208-20 016158 29-16 016507 59-18
014291 5-16 014748 25-4 016204 33-20 016511 57-15
014304 10-1 014749 20B-37 016205 33-2 016514 60-30
014304 14-32 014750 14-8 016206 23-15 016516 62-158
014304 28A-24 014750 29-3 016207 23-16 016521 63-13
014311 2-23 014751 55-10 016208 65-8 016529 66-8
014311 65-3 014754 20-12 016209 65-9 016530 66-18
014313 25-32 014761 31-39 016299 60-15 016531 66-10
014314 28A-1 014761 57-18 016363 59-23 016532 67-19
014342 43-10 014761 59-14 016364 67-39 016533 67-20
014345 28A-2 014784 54-5 016368 57-19 016536 66-14
014350 22-2 014784 57-7 016374 57-11 016537 66-27
014269 42-13 014793 10-5 016376 57-9 016538 66~7
014372 8-17 014799 52-45 016376 61-1 016543 67-31
014372 9-20 014805 10-31 016378 44-31 016546 65-28
014372 17-10 c1r4807 23-30 016380 43-15 016549 59-26
014372 20B-12 014807 24-14 016381 58-1 016553 52-27
014372 21-28 014807 44-13 *016384 57-1 016572 37-9
014372 38-14 014807 48-47 016385 57-2 016572 67-22
014372 39-15 014807 52-35 016387 57-3 016574 19-7
(014390 9-16 014808 6-23 016391 59-25 016574 24-21
014390 11-21 014808 7-1 016393 59-15 016574 61-13
014450 21-8 014808 10-26 016397 59-9 016585 65-1
014461 63-23 014808 18-15 016398 59-12 016586 65-27
014463 4-18 014808 19-18 016399 62-9 016592 65-27
014464 31-15 014808 22-9 016401 68-22 016644 58-7
014473 52-20 014808 24-2 016402 68-23 016646 58-4
014504 20-2 014808 28-5 016412 62-22 016681 35-43
014504 20B-11 014808 28A-5 016416 63-1 016727 65-15
014504 28A-15 0l4g08 30-1 016418 63-5 016732 65-12
014504 58-13 014808 32-24 016421 60-23 016733 65-20
014504 62-20 014808 33-27 016429 57-24 016734 65-26
014504 66-28 014808 34-15 016430 60-20 016735 65-23
014507 3-13 014808 42-1 016431 60-18 016737 65-24
014507 8-3 014808 44-10 016434 68-21 016738 67-19

- 014507 17-2 014808 4627 016435 68-3 016744 67-41
014510 31-40 014808 48-46 016437 68-11 016748 65-35
014510 61-1 014808 60-~24 016438 68-10 016749 66-1
014513 57-17 014808 65-30 016440 68-15 016862 52-50
014514 67-33 014809 21-24 016441 61-21 016882 54-6




Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Numbert Index Number Index
016507 27-6 018341 66-1 064086 3-15 072055 33-11
016921 63-20 018360 18-5 064112 44-7 072056 33-12
016933 61-14 0183862 18-7 064189 9-13 072077 50-16
017021 23-16 018364 18-1 064234 22-18 072049 38-15
017125 35-39 018366 18-11 064234 44-8 072106 38-16
017137 69-5 018368 18-4 064564 54-1 0672107 38-1
017144 48-44 018469 26-2 -064589 22-7 072120 37-23
017511 33-20 018499 2-9 064590 35-24 072124 37-22
017514 33-2 018571 54-2 066035 3-6 072126 37-6
017517 23-15 018575 26-30 070125 10-25 072129 24-11
¢l17527 2-4 018577 26-7 071181 19-23 072129 32-36
017537 2-20 018579 26-1 071398 27-5 072133 38-24
017539 2-214 018582 26-1 071504 3g-3 072140 38-29
017541 2-21 018676 59-23 071505 38-17 072143 38-30
017542 51-3 019238 47-28 *Q071507 14-21 072146 32-2
017542 68-13 020138 26-13 071511 14-27 *072147 32-4
017548 10-9 020379 22-19 071513 14-22 *072149 32-9
017582 61-12 020444 32-1 071514 11-18 *072151 32-10
017603 2-15 021150 10-4 071516 11-33 072152 32-13
017604 2-12 021203 10-34 071524 14-22 072154 37-1
017605 2-10 021203 13-19% *071527 14-21 072159 38-12
017606 2-11 021203 17-22 071529 14-27 0672160 38-10
017607 2-14 021203 20-10 071534 11-10 072161 53-21
0617608 2-16 021203 24-19 071536 11-17 072161 54-21
017644 35-19 021203 31-31 071551 37-19 072170 23-18
017645 35-22 021203 42-24 071556 37-13 072175 34-7
017647 35-28 021268 23-22 071559 44-.6 *072175 35-9
017702 19-15 0213869 63-14 071560 24-5 072176 34-6
*017708 8-31 021563 65-22 071561 32-27 072176 36-8
017714 62-1 021861 22-3 071566 10-21 072177 36-5
017715 62-2 021911 23-3 071567 10-22 072181 43-5
017722 51-6 022343 22-36 071570 42-12 072184 44-20
017733 49-1 027291 4-17 071576 50-15 072186 34-16
017736 46-17 040782 10-17 071576 62-12 072189 36-15
017736 49-1 040868 8-5 071577 38-31 072191 8-10
017747 8-2 041291 19-22 071578 38-6 072197 1-19
017783 35-42 041291 41-11 071579 38-9 072199 34-12
017819 22-41 041695 27-22 071585 58-17 072201 34-14
017820 8-7 041750 58-6 071594 17-9 072205 34-43
017823 52-48 041774 31-35 *(371595 17-13 072207 34-42
017823 54-8 041776 57-4 071596 22-21 072210 36-16
017858 52-47 041777 20A-9 071598 22-23 072220 37-10
017859 54-7 041777 24-17 071601 22-29 072221 54-10
017878 53-2 041777 35-11 071603 22-28 072230 36-17
017880 53-2 041777 41-18 071606 22-13 072232 34-35
017998 52-48 042150 37-25 071610 22-22 072233 36-12
017998 54-8 043097 10-32 071611 22-10 072239 31-4
018014 39-7 050435 37-12 07i6lé6 22-38 072243 36-14
018062 22-24 050621 45-8 *071648 17-16 072247 31-3
018092 48-29 050621 60-26 *071649 17-14 072254 42-3
018113 53-3 050621 65-34 072022 55-7 072256 42-28
018186 48-34 052187 65-25 072022 55-14 072256 55-4
018195 48-1 053184 208-49 072035 50-12 072257 55-13
018229 47-16 054147 35-40 072035 62-11 072258 4-4
018229 48-32 054350 61-7 072036 50-14 072260 53-18
018249 49-9 054409 13-20 072036 62-14 072260 54-18
018316 2-13 054409 20B-27 072040 24-26 072261 53-15
018318 49-9 *055535 17-17 072052 8-28 072261 54-15
018319 48-1 057507 10-24 072052 10-10 072262 53-17
018320 48-1 058552 44-1 072052 19-16 072262 54-17
018321 49-4 059717 48-41 072062 31-38 072264 53-19
018322 48-1 061452 45-2 072052 a0-12 072264 54-19
018329 66-29 063151 46-25 Q72052 52-11 072265 53-11
018331 66-45 064059 8-25 072052 56-2 072265 54-214

150




P

Part Fig.& Part Fig.4& Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
072271 15-23 072442 31-2 072840 54-12 073373 35-2
072271 16-19 072442 32-15 072843 53-20 073381 35-4
072272 15-4 072442 3g9-23 072843 5420 073385 1-2
072272 16-4 072442 42-6 072844 53-19 073394 i-1
072277 16-10 072471 35-5 072844 54-19 073394 1-32
072278 16-10 072472 315-7 072852 53-16 073411 18-19
072292 1-6 072482 34-30 072852 54-16 073415 55-11
072314 44-4 072484 41-19 072854 53-20 073416 56-5
072321 44-5 072488 34-27 072854 54-20 073443 16-20
072325 44-17 072491 34-29 072855 53-12 073444 15-15
072327 44-36 072504 35-12 072855 54-25 073445 16-8
072328 44-14 072511 24-16 072919 53-27 073446 15-6
072333 43-18 072511 38-32 072919 54-22 073459 45-5
072333 44-26 072512 20-18 072920 53-28 073463 1-10
072336 43-15 072512 35-10 072920 54-23 073464 1-11
072346 44-11 072513 46-20 072934 47-21 073467 1-7
072347 45-7 072514 46-19 072953 10-3 073468 1-8
072348 45-10 072531 31-32 072994 53-31 073469 1-%
072349 23-12 072534 36-21 073004 12-21 073472 1-4
072350 24-4 072537 3i-18 073011 11-1 073478 39-3
072354 32-26 072544 35-23 *073012 11-4 073482 14-19
072357 24-8 072560 23-25 *073014 11-3 073483 39-1
072357 3z2-28 072561 41-2 073029 17-19 073486 39-22
072358 24-9 072569 50-1 *073037 14-206 073488 27-21
072358 32-29 072570 50-5 073043 14-3 073493 42-23
072362 32-18 072575 50-4 *073048 13-5 073494 42-21
072367 24-28 072576 35-29 *07304% 13-3 073496 42-11
072367 32-21 072579 35-31 *073050 13-4 073497 42-8
072368 32-23 072580 35-27 *073061 13-28 073498 42-17
072369 24-30 072586 35-25 073078 19-21 073506 43-3
072370 24-13 072589 35-8 073091 13-15 073507 39-11
072373 24-15 072599 50-8 073094 13-13 073512 18-16
072375 32-490 072610 41-12 073097 15-14 073524 22-4
072378 32-41 072620 1810 073097 16-18 073530 8-10
072379 32-38 072620 35-44 073098 15-13 073532 8-27
072382 34-19 072624 35-47 073098 16=17 073540 8-21
072383 34-25 072624 50-9 073107 13-25 073542 8-20
072386 24-22 072625 13-26 073107 22-8 073542 20A-5
072388 24-24 072626 41-8 073108 12-14 073544 6-22
072389 23-14 072628 44-22 *N7311le6 12-4 073551 30-18
072390 21-30 072629 44-23 073120 13-11 073708 26-14
072392 21-12 072634 20B-26 073123 13-9 073710 14-25
072394 21-11 072680 27-29 073140 23-6 073712 38-20
072395 21-25 072704 42-15 073152 12-22 073724 28-3
072411 19.19 072712 39-5 073193 11-20 073725 54-2
072412 32-33 072734 42-22 073234 12-16 073824 8-19
072412 42-2 072741 556-8 073244 10-12 073894 14-15
072413 32-25 072748 39-21 *()73245 10-15 073934 58-5
072414 31-18 072756 3-16 *073246 10-14 073937 43-11
072415 21-20 072757 6513 073248 10-20 073969 29-20
07241e 21-19 *072790 34-5 073250 10-19 073970 28-12
07241¢ 29-8 *072790 36-7 073252 10-18 074323 23-27
072420 21-26 072792 3-11 073308 8-4 074324 23-19
072421 21-27 072797 3-12 073316 15-11 074400 37-15
072422 21-29 072799 33-6 073316 16-15 074652 1-12
072422 39-16 072821 53-10 073320 15-16 074717 6-25
072424 23-13 072821 54-14 073320 16-22 074717 56-25
072426 31-16 072822 54-33 073325 32-34 075405 55-3
072427 34-22 072826 53-22 073326 32-35 075643 22-5
072429 31-17 072826 54.28 073327 15-9 075644 22-6
072440 31-10 072836 55-6 073327 16-13 075836 35-34
072442 20-7 072838 53-30 073333 34-26 075883 1-39
072442 20B-35 072838 54-13 073338 15-8 075884 1-42
072442 24-32 072840 53-33 073339 12-10 075885 1-33

151




p

Part Fig.& Parce Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
075886 1-36 076791 47-25 078541 26-24 078969 20B-6
075887 1-43 076809 46-17 078542 26-23 078975 20B-4
075888 1-38 076811 47-17 078551 25-7 079073 §2-32
075890 1-37 *076821 8-34 078552 26-16 079073 53-7
075931 14-16 076824 46-9 078553 26-10 079087 48-7
076026 11-23 076825 23-5 078554 26-8 079090 48-11
076029 11-26 076834 4-2 078556 26-12 079093 49-6
076073 44-28 076835 6-21 078584 48-5 079097 49-5
076083 25-14 076838 4-7 078585 48-5 079099 49-4
076092 25-30 076846 46-14 078608 28-7 079609 48-2
076093 25-28 076856 26-25 078608 28A-7 079613 48-8
*076094 28-1 076864 7-6 078609 28-14 079615 48-48
076100 28-24 076864 33-26 078611 28-6 079616 48-48
076109 20-21 076869 6-10 078611 28A-6 079618 48-8
076122 20-23 076869 43-20 078711 28-19 079764 47-23
076126 20-29 076873 47-24 078711 28A-19 079865 27-2
076142 42-20 076873 48-9 078712 28-20 079866 27-3
076184 8-19 076874 47-24 078712 2BA-20 079868 27-31
076189 11-10 076874 48-9 078713 29-21 079869 27-23
076191 11-17 076887 1-31 078714 20-26 079871 27-18
076193 11-14 076887 36-20 078714 20A-19 079872 27-30
076194 11-15 076888 1-20 078714 20B-44 079905 14-23
076195 28-36 076889 1-28 078714 25-17 079910 37-25
076199 13-16 076890 1-25 078715 29-22 079912 13-3
076218 14-10 076893 1-22 078721 28-12 080028 2-29
076315 9-18 076894 39-19 078730 28-32 080144 35-21
076384 17-20 076897 5-9 078730 28A-32 080153 34-31
076386 17-20 076898 6-3 (078735 28~33 080191 27-16
076388 17-8 076906 15-10 078735 28A-313 080192 44-35
*076389 17-15 076907 16-14 078741 28-11 080218 58-8
076392 28-39 076908 12-24 078741 28A-11 080247 27-9
076397 20-30 076909 13-34 078742 28-26 080263 11-29
076399 17-1 076910 15-10 078742 28A-36 080295 11-8
076403 26-14 076911 16-14 078744 28-23 *080297 12-5
076481 15-2 077037 3-5 078744 34-10 080298 12-7
076481 16-2 077117 45-19 078745 22-30 080299 12-8
076494 15-21 077233 27-26 078746 28-34 *080317 12-6
076494 16-27 077234 27-25 078750 28-10 080349 14-5
076520 20B-28 077236 45-18 078750 28A-10 080378 43-9
076535 20-8 077301 30-8 078756 28-27 080396 40-5
076544 28-39 077459 13-30 078908 20-27 080402 40-3
*(76557 28-1 077650 20B-29 078908 20B-41 080404 40-7
076570 20B-47 077836 30-6 078909 20-24 080407 41-14
*076571 20B-1 077866 45-16 078909 20B-42 080408 41-15
076605 34-38 078301 37-16 078912 20B-10 080409 40-9
076670 13-27 078363 45-4 078914 20B-9 080410 41-16
076671 13-35 078364 45-15 078915 20B-15 080411 38-27
*076672 13-29 078367 45-13 078917 20B-7 080433 14-29
076683 45-20 078368 45-3 078925 20B-5 080447 29-11
076684 45.30 078415 26-15 078927 20B-2 080448 30-16
076698 22-33 078424 37-17 078930 208-45 080449 30-17
076702 22-34 078429 1-12 078940 208-32 080452 30-7
076704 31-.29 078516 25-38 078941 20B-30 080473 14-28
076709 31-34 078517 25-36 078943 208-33 080486 29-13
076711 31-27 078520 25-9 078944 20B-18 080496 29-1
*076727 13-6 078520 28-22 078945 20B-19 080498 29-15
076728 13-1 078520 28A-22 078947 208-17 080504 8-16
076734 19-8 078524 25-15 078948 20B-38 080505 8-15
076755 20-16 078525 25-20 078951 208-36 080505 9-14
076761 20-14 078526 25-19 078952 20B-34 080522 27-11
076762 20-3 078527 25-6 078955 21-7 080524 9-7
076769 20-13 078528 25-14 078960 21-9 080536 8-6
076774 20-28 078532 25-5 *078966 20B8-16 080537 10-8
*076776 20-1 078533 25-13 078967 20B-22 080539 8-23

152




P

Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number ILndex
080541 8-22 087703 65-27 101165 7-8 111054 23-29
080564 58-12 087709 65-27 101165 33-9 111064 28-40
080578 37-11 087800 2-7 101170 51-4 111054 32-11
080581 §8-9 087806 2-9 101170 52-46 111054 48-45%
080583 8-8 087813 2-9 101170 55-9 111054 56-8
080591 9-19 087813 2-9 101281 62-24 111054 57-23
080599 9-17 087829 2-4 101331 27-17 111054 60-28
080630 19-11 087830 2-4 101332 13-17 111054 61-4
080634 19-12 087833 2-5 101333 43-17 111054 65-32
080635 19-9 100131 4-6 101353 46-15 111055 1-28
D80694 11-24 100141 21-1 101353 48-12 111055 14-14
080695 11-31 100177 1-490 101366 4-13 111055 26-20
080698 11-28 100185 27-37 101366 5-11 111055 27-33
080699 11-30 100228 31-26 101366 6-17 111055 28-35
080972 Z21-2 100366 66-26 101370 2-31 111055 28A-35
08lio7 60-25 100388 45-28 101374 48-41 111055 39-17
081107 65-31 100392 25-31 101451 53-23 111055 43-1
081152 40-11 100398 45-29 101451 54-31 111055 44-2
081515 68-2 100400 15-3 101532 53-25 1113855 57-8
081516 68-4 100400 16-3 101532 54-29 111055 67-21
081527 59-4 100485 2-30 101611 39-.24 1110686 31-23
081528 59-3 100520 48-20 101612 31-25 111056 52-5
081553 59-28 100521 60-32 101701 39-8 111057 25-10
081553 63-4 100523 68-7 101759 52-31 111058 6-9
081553 64-7 100539 66-29 101887 53-36 111058 63-18
081553 67-35 100554 32-3 101887 54-3 111059 45-27
081567 63-28 100554 37-18 101899 68-6 111060 6-19
081575 63-12 100576 14-1 101900 68-8 111060 59-2
081597 61-10 100576 41-1 101901 68-5 111060 67-26
0B1604 63-16 100579 1-41 101913 51-5 111068 10-16
081609 63-8 100583 1-34 101918 58-3 111068 17-18
081623 59-6 100646 27-35 101921 69-2 111069 2-33
081699 56-26 1006567 6-5 101922 69-4 111069 6-1
081720 62-21 100657 47-12 101938 60-35 111069 54-36
081762 58-18 100657 48-27 101938 62-26 111070 5-3
081764 58-15 100731 60-14 101938 64-13 111071 33-5
0Bl789 52-44 100827 22-39 101940 28A-28 111071 52-22
081789 6l-2 100863 6-29 101941 65-4 111073 2-2
081833 63-27 100871 68-9 101942 65-6 111073 6-28
081836 59-7 100891 24-10 101943 68-12 111073 9.22
082033 14-10 100891 32-32 101944 4-5 111073 11-6
082050 9+10 100940 53-14 101944 5-2 111073 12-13
082066 14.25 100940 54.27 101944 66-9 111073 26-5
082302 48-4 100960 60-29 101944 67-9 111073 33-13
082320 47-10 100960 65-33 101945 56-14 111073 35-45
084089 26-6 100961 6-31 101947 59.21 111073 37-2
084092 36-22 100969 17-6 101961 66-6 111073 51-7
084248 39-10 100969 60-33 101976 6-12 111073 52-49
084289 23-4 100969 67-37 101979 48-15 111073 54-35
084291 23-1 100976 58-3 101983 5-20 111073 55-2
084406 23-24 101005 45-26 101983 66-12 111073 56-23
084406 33-3 101023 64-2 110073 6-19 111073 68-20
084406 60-16 101033 16-6 110113 31-19 111074 11-34
084407 22-37 101051 12-9 111006 7-10 111074 23-23
084409 21-3 101051 30-3 111006 66-12 111074 37-8
084409 21-4 101141 53-24 111033 2-28 111074 56-19
084412 11-9 101141 54-30 111035 36-10 111075 1-14
084413 11-5 101144 2-32 111035 66-16 111075 4-10
084421 13-22 101144 65-2 111036 33-10 111076 12-15
084422 13-21 101145 2-25 111051 18-3 111077 12-18
084484 20-17 101145 65-3 111062 60-22 111077 52-36
087496 12-1 101146 21-213 111052 64-23 111079 12-19
087457 12-2 101162 46-16 1110562 67-30 111087 2-3
087702 65-1 101162 48+13 111054 6-11 111087 57-6

153




p

Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
111089 3-9 150085 45-9 191978 2-31 195668 20A-2
111089 9-1 150085 52-38 192042 25-23 195837 28-37
11108¢% 33-22 150085 56-21 192142 1-27 195930 16-12
111089 40-4 150085 65-17 192202 35-35 195983 2-27
111089 52-16 150085 69-7 192323 24-27 196115 49.2
111089 53-5 150087 52-40 192323 32-20 196116 49-3
111089 54-4 150087 53-6 192730 66-7 196117 49-2
111089 68-16 150087 54-9 192766 12-25 196118 49-7
111099 23-8 150087 68-17 1927498 17-5 196121 49-3
120032 7-15 150088 44-19 192895 32-5 196140 4-14
141573 30-15% 150088 52-23 192896 32-6 196140 5-10
149319 61-11 150089 21-13 192900 12-3 196222 2-6
149344 37-24 150089 23-10 192919 20-19 196230 49-1
149385 50-10 150089 29-5 192997 20-20 196296 46-21
150080 4-15 150089 41-3 193007 22-35 196297 46-22
150080 5-12 150089 44-37 193323 30-10 196322 65-21
150080 6-18 150089 65-10 193392 29-9 196323 65-18
150080 59-17 190103 10-29 193397 22-30 196324 65-16
150081 33-8 190110 34-9 193600 21-5 196327 4-9
150081 66-17 190116 33-23 193601 23-26 196334 30-20
150083 13-32 190116 40-14 193601 33-1 196386 57-22
150083 25-11 190118 10-28 193601 60-17 196387 65-11
150083 26-21 190148 24-1 193606 10-33 196388 44-38
150083 27-34 190149 31-6 193769 55-12 196390 68-19
150083 31-20 190149 34-2 193774 13-31 196393 33-25
150083 34-37 190149 36-4 193785 20A-8 196396 62-27
150083 3g9-18 1901587 59-8 193808 33-21 196397 60-34
150083 40-1 190179 27-36 193810 54-37 196397 62-25
150083 42-7 190220 59-29 193882 47-29 196397 64-12
150083 43-2 190236 25-33 193894 42-27 196398 63-3
150083 44-3 190254 14-7 193917 16-9 196399 60-21
150083 52-4 190329 20-4 194590 17-7 196402 63-24
150083 56-24 190382 17-3 194678 28-38 196403 63-17
150083 57-10 190383 17-4 194679 28-34 196405 61-16
150083 59-1 130387 11-16 194689 4-11 196410 59-11
150083 61-5 190391 11-11 194823 23-2 196412 58-10
150083 66-24 190395 3130-28 194835 50-17 196424 31-41
150083 67-24 190398 53-26 194835 62-10 196429 29-20
150084 53-32 190398 54-32 194847 4-14 1964390 28A-31
150084 56-11 190555 7-14 194847 6-16 196430 31-9
150085 1-15 190555 66-15 194848 41-7 196431 28A-18
150085 4-8 190699 69-3 194868 35-46 196433 28A-16
150085 5-4 190725 52-41 194868 41-6 196437 28A-29
150085 6-4 190731 6-32 194889 46-17 196438 28A-30
150085 9-21 190731 66-15 194897 1-35 196439 21-7
150085 10-7 190768 24-3 195088 27-4 196441 20A-15
150085 117 190768 30-2 195197 55-1 196443 64-11
150085 12-17 191034 22-11 195238 52-30 196444 64-14
150085 13-8 191289 14-2 195241 42-28 196449 67-32
150085 16-11 191289 41-20 195241 55-15 196450 67-34
150085 19-20 191297 65-14 195296 33-15 196453 64-20
150085 23-21 191308 38-8 195296 33-25 196454 66-25
150085 24-23 1911356 11-11 195296 69-6 196454 67-25
150085 30-9 191367 39-4 195322 45-22 196456 46-18
150085 31-1 191384 9-4 195327 1-24 196458 26-4
150085 32-7 191427 23-7 195359 1-29 196459 26-3
150085 33-14 191428 23-9 195359 31-21 196460 25-22
150085 34-13 1914381 27-38 195367 1-23 196461 31-8
150085 35-26 191586 8-14 195385 14-9 196461 37-26
150085 36-19 191808 20-31 195396 8-35 196465 53-35
150085 39-6 191844 42-5 195401 64-1 196466 53-4
150085 40-8 191934 22-15 195645 34-40 196467 56-9
150085 42-26 191937 22-40 195652 20A-3 196470 3-10
150085 45-1 191939 22-32 195653 20A-12 196471 31-42

154




P

Part Fig.& Part Fig.é& Part Fig.é& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
196472 46-18 251195 46-23
196473 58-2 251323 49-18
196475 11-12 251373 7-2
196475 11-22 251520 47-26
196495 41-5 251520 48-49
196607 57-5 251520 69-8
196623 52-43 252476 47-6
196635 66-48 252476 48-22
186650 48-16 252477 48-14
196659 27-3 252537 48-6
196678 5-15% 2528138 48-6
196771 52-39 253001 2-26
196771 53-¢9 253005 48-43
196772 52-39 253183 47-3
196772 53-9 253211 4-21]
196773 271-1 253211 5-18
196773 52-51 253211 6-30
196823 22-14 253211 66-11
200050 7-2 2532138 48-31
200060 46-11 275000 48-19
200163 47-30
250030 66-3
250051 48-56
250058 46-8
250058 47-19
250058 49-14
250059 46-13
250059 49-15
250060 46-3
250062 46-6
250062 49.22
250062 66-2
250072 46-5
250072 49-23
250077 7-4
250077 46-12
250077 49-17
250079 49-20
250093 49-19
250097 49-16
250098 7-2
250137 7-11
250137 66-11
250177 48-50
250200 47-27
250200 48-18
250204 66-5
250214 46-4
250221 7-2
250221 66-4
250293 47-8
250293 48-17
250493 42-29
250493 55-16
250612 49-24
250695 47-31
250865 47-5
250865 48-33
250920 49-21
250952 47-9
250952 48-30
251165 45-7
251165 47-18
251165 49-13

155







ABDICK Compsany V!
5700 West Touhy Ave. A B I
Chicago, IL 80848 &

(312)763-1900

$0/02/89 Form Number 84-236-2



